
Agenda Item 3A 

 

Proclamation 

 

Turlock High School  
Football Team 

 



 

Agenda Item 3B 

 

Presentation 

 

Little Artist Competition 



MEASURE A LOCAL TRANSACTION SALES A ND USE TAX 
�&�,�7�,�=�( �1�6�¶���2�9�(�5�6�,�*�+�7 COMMITTEE 

 

�x Patrick Shields 
�x Jeremy Martinez 

 
The applications for the above-mentioned applicants can be viewed in the Office of the City Clerk. 
 
�0�$�<�2�5���%�8�%�/�$�.�¶�6���5�(�&�2�0�0�(�1�'�(�'���$�3�3�2�,�1�7�0�(�1�7�� 

12/13/22 

Appoint One (1) Community Member to a term expiring on 07/01/25 

Number of Vacancies = 1

 
Appoint �3�D�W�U�L�F�N�� �6�K�L�H�O�G�V�� �W�R�� �W�K�H�� �0�H�D�V�X�U�H�� �$�� �/�R�F�D�O�� �7�U�D�Q�V�D�F�W�L�R�Q�� �6�D�O�H�V�� �D�Q�G�� �8�V�H�� �7�D�[�� �&�L�W�L�]�H�Q�V�¶��
Oversight Committee for a term expiring on 07/01/25. 
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MEASURE L �&�,�7�,�=�(�1�6�¶���2�9�(�5�6�,�*�+�7 COMMITTEE 
 

�x Derik Dami 
�x Patrick Shields 

 
Applications for the above-mentioned applicants can be viewed in the Office of the City Clerk. 
 
�0�$�<�2�5���%�8�%�/�$�.�¶�6 RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS:  

Appoint One (1) Community Member to Term Expiring on 12/31/25  

12/13/22 

Number of Vacancies = 1

 
Appoint Derik Dami to the Measure L �&�L�W�L�]�H�Q�V�¶���2�Y�H�U�V�L�J�K�W Committee for a term expiring 
on 12/31/25. 
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PLANNING COMMISSION 
 Number of Vacancies = 2 
 

Appoint Two (2) Commissioners to Term(s) Expiring on 12/31/26 
 

 
Seven (7) Applicants : 

�x Ray Souza  
�x Shehu Hassan 
�x Patrick Johnson 
�x Janet Taylor 
�x Patrick Shields 
�x John Snoke  
�x Jeremy Martinez 

 
Applications for the above-mentioned applicants can be viewed in the Office of the City Clerk. 
 
�0�$�<�2�5���%�8�%�/�$�.�¶�6���5�(�&�2�0�0�(�1�'�(�'���$�3�3�2�,�1�7�0�(�1�7�6�� 

12/13/22 

 
Reappoint Ray Souza to the Planning Commission for a term expiring on 12/31/26. 
 
Appoint Patrick Johnson to the Planning Commission for a term expiring on 
12/31/26.   
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 PARKS,  ARTS & RECREATION COMMISSION 
 

Number of Vacancies = 3 
 

 
Five (5) Applicants : 

�x Jeremy Martinez 
�x Shehu Hassan 
�x Patrick Johnson 
�x Patrick Shields 
�x John Snoke 

 
Applications for the above-mentioned applicants can be viewed in the Office of the City Clerk. 
 
 
�0�$�<�2�5���%�8�%�/�$�.�¶�6���5�(�&�2�0�0�(�1�'�(�'���$�3�3�2�,�1�7�0�(�1�7�6�� 

Appoint Three (3) Commissioners to Term(s) Expiring on 12/31/25  

12/13/22 

 
Reappoint John Snoke to the Parks, Arts & Recreation Commission for a term expiring on 
12/31/25. 
 
Appoint Shehu Hassan to the Parks, Arts & Recreation Commission for a term expiring 
12/31/25. 
 
Appoint Jeremy Martinez to the Parks, Arts & Recreation Commission for a term expiring 
12/31/25. 
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Applications for the above-mentioned applicants can be viewed in the Office of the City Clerk. 
 
The CDBG Grant Selection Committee screens applications from 

community groups seeking CDBG grant funds and selects which 

applicants will receive funding each year.  It is estimated the 

Committee will fund approximately $50,000 in grants this year. 

 
�0�$�<�2�5���%�8�%�/�$�.�¶�6���5�(�&�2�0�0�(�1�'�(�'���$�3�3�2�,�1�7�0�(�1�7�6�� 

�x Abe Rojas 
�x Alison Jeffrey 
�x Jeremy Martinez 
�x Patrick Shields
•   Derik Dami

 
Appoint Abe Rojas, Allison Jeffery, Jeremy Martinez, Patrick Shields and Derik Dami to the 
CDBG Grant Selection Committee for terms expiring on 12/31/23. 

Appoint Community Members to Term(s) Expiring on 12/31/23  
 
Five (5) Applicants : 

CDBG GRANT SELECTION COMMITTEE

12/13/22 
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

AP - Accounts Payable
Check
135834 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable ABS DIRECT INC $24,216.88

Invoice Date Description Amount
128782 08/11/2022 UT STATEMENT - AUG 3 2022 NE $3,338.99
128817 08/16/2022 UT STATEMENT - AUG 16 2022 SE $2,694.98
MP-20221020 10/20/2022 POSTAGE ADVANCE FOR OCT/NOV 2022 $5,700.00
129229 09/12/2022 UT STATEMENT - SEP 6 2022 NE $3,436.15
129289 09/15/2022 UT STATEMENT - SEP 12 2022 SE $2,779.79
129375 09/26/2022 UT STATEMENT - SEP 19 2022 SW $2,891.89
129512 09/30/2022 UT STATEMENT - SEP 23 2022 NW $3,375.08
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $11,956.38
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $6,256.39
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $6,004.11

135835 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable ALL VALLEY SMOG INC $118.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
000113156 09/09/2022 wt02-569 $36.75
000113324 09/26/2022 VEHICLE 357 $36.75
000113462 10/06/2022 POL14-1142 $45.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $45.00
405 - Building 405.11000 (Cash) $36.75
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $36.75

135836 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable ALLEGIANCE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, 
LLC

$673.47

Invoice Date Description Amount
124 10/07/2022 OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES $103.19
121 10/05/2022 OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES $570.28
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $673.47

135837 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable Aramark Uniform Services $2,795.74
Invoice Date Description Amount
9/30/22 09/30/2022 UNIFORM RENTAL & LAUNDRY SERVICES - SEP 

2022
$2,795.74

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $860.86
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $95.81
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $116.87
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $166.53
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,031.18
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $199.33
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $97.28
505 - Fleet 505.11000 (Cash) $227.88

135838 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA 
WATER AGENCIES

$4,180.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
2023 Annual Dues 10/07/2022 SRWA - 2023 Agency dues $4,180.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

950 - SRWA 950.11000 (Cash) $4,180.00

135839 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable AT&T / CALNET 3 $4,166.57
Invoice Date Description Amount
MULTI 10/27/22 10/12/2022 Multiple COT accounts paid on 10/27/22 (SEP - OCT 

2022)
$4,166.57

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $3,738.96
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $41.44
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $4.80
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $4.80
405 - Building 405.11000 (Cash) $18.14
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $114.68
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $70.54
501 - Information Technology 501.11000 (Cash) $139.04
505 - Fleet 505.11000 (Cash) $34.17

135840 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable AT&T California, AT&T Wholesale, 
AT&T DataComm

$197.95

Invoice Date Description Amount
10/18/22 10/18/2022 Monthly Internet Service - 10/19/22-11/18/22 $197.95
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
501 - Information Technology 501.11000 (Cash) $197.95

135841 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable AT&T MOBILITY $1,278.40
Invoice Date Description Amount
5728X08272022 08/19/2022 287262975728 / IT & WQC $411.91
5728X10272022 10/19/2022 287262975728 / IT & WQC $434.16
5728X09272022 09/19/2022 287262975728 / IT & WQC $432.33
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $827.19
501 - Information Technology 501.11000 (Cash) $451.21

135842 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable ATKINSON, ANDELSON, LOYA, 
RUUD & ROMO

$30,572.85

Invoice Date Description Amount
660520 08/31/2022 August 2022 Legal Services $30,572.85
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $30,572.85

135843 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable BALSWICK'S TIRE SHOP INC $875.79
Invoice Date Description Amount
01-205883 09/29/2022 VEHICLE 288 $875.79
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $875.79

135844 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable BARTKIEWICZ KRONICK & 
SHANAHAN

$10,178.45

Invoice Date Description Amount
9/30/2022 09/30/2022 SRWA - Legal Services for 2022-23 for September 

2022
$10,178.45

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
950 - SRWA 950.11000 (Cash) $10,178.45
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

135845 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable BONANDER TRUCKS $146.90
Invoice Date Description Amount
261663 10/06/2022 POL19-1342 $66.02
261727 10/10/2022 VEHICLE 1342 $80.88
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $146.90

135846 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable BRISCO ENTERPRISES INC $115,344.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
36595 10/04/2022 BIOSOLIDS RECYCLING $115,344.68
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $115,344.68

135847 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable BSK & ASSOCIATES $1,287.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
0099758 08/31/2022 SR01, 20-009 Well No. 38 Arsenic Mitigation & ICF 

Treat-8/31/22
$1,287.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $1,287.00

135848 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable BURTON'S FIRE, INC $1,887.71
Invoice Date Description Amount
S 58368 10/07/2022 HOSEBED $60.31
S 58021 10/19/2022 MODUEL POWER CZTNG $1,827.40
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,887.71

135849 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable CAL COATING ASPHALT INC $18,424.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
23-175926 10/18/2022 CAL COATING - CRANE TENNIS COURTS $18,424.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $18,424.00

135850 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable CANAL VETERINARY HOSPITAL INC $799.41
Invoice Date Description Amount
291374 07/07/2022 A037802 $277.52
292018 07/22/2022 A037545 $277.52
291725 07/15/2022 A037885 $244.37
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
203 - Animal Fee Forfeiture 203.11000 (Cash) $799.41

135851 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable CAROLLO ENGINEERS $31,737.25
Invoice Date Description Amount
FB28556 09/30/2022 CHEMICAL SYSTEM UPGRADES PROJECT AT 

RWQC THROUGH 9/30/22
$31,737.25

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $31,737.25

135852 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable CHAMPION INDUSTRIAL $9,562.34
Invoice Date Description Amount
73400 10/07/2022 591 Birchwood-Service and clean out $190.00
73341 10/05/2022 CHAMPION - SENIOR CENTER $190.00
73339 10/05/2022 CHAMPION - SERVER ROOM CITY HALL $1,281.45
72428 07/18/2022 CHAMPION - PARKS AND REC $838.76
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

72370 07/13/2022 CHAMPION - WASTE WATER LAB $3,049.93
73382 10/06/2022 CHAMPION - WQC BLOWER BUILDING $1,642.69
73340 10/05/2022 CHAMPION - RADIO TOWER $569.59
73338 10/05/2022 CHAMPION WATER RESOURCE BLDG $1,799.92
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,598.35
255 - CDBG 255.11000 (Cash) $190.00
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $6,492.54
501 - Information Technology 501.11000 (Cash) $1,281.45

135853 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $729.69
Invoice Date Description Amount
0461088101822 10/18/2022 8203 13 001 0461088 / City Hall $399.00
0703380101622 10/16/2022 8203 13 001 0703380 / IT Internet  1411 Shady LN $70.00
0000051101122 10/11/2022 8203 13 680 0000051 / City Hall (TV service) $260.69
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $51.66
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $34.59
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $34.59
501 - Information Technology 501.11000 (Cash) $608.85

135854 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable CLARK BROS INC $59,972.71
Invoice Date Description Amount
PP12/20-027 09/30/2022 20-027 City Wide Chlorination-08/01/22 TO 9/30/22 $59,972.71
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $59,972.71

135855 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable CLARK PEST CONTROL OF 
STOCKTON, INC

$4,883.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
MP-9-22 09/30/2022 MONTHLY PEST CONTROL SERVICES - SEP 2022 $1,590.00
MW-9-22 09/30/2022 MONTHLY WEED CONTROL SERVICES - SEP 2022 $3,293.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $350.00
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $303.00
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $3,217.00
416 - Recycled Water Sales 416.11000 (Cash) $53.00
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $755.00
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $60.00
505 - Fleet 505.11000 (Cash) $145.00

135856 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable CRIME GUARD INC $11,913.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
24647 09/28/2022 CRIME GUARD - SURVEILLANCE WASHINGTON 

Sept 2022
$2,102.40

24646 09/28/2022 CRIME GUARD - SURVEILLANCE DONNELLY Sept 
2022

$1,401.60

24648 09/28/2022 CRIME GUARD - SURVEILLANCE CORP YARD Sept 
2022

$4,204.80

24645 09/28/2022 CRIME GUARD - SURVEILLANCE COLUMBIA Sept 
2022

$4,204.80

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $9,811.20

Friday, October 28, 2022Pages: 4 of 17user: Connysue Stow

Payment Register
City of Turlock

From Payment Date: 10/21/2022 - To Payment Date: 10/27/2022

javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=239865','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=239866','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=239867','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=239868','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));


Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $2,102.40

135857 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable CSG CONSULTANTS INC $345.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
F220789 09/30/2022 PLAN CHECKING SERVICE - SEPT 2022 $345.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $345.00

135858 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable CUMMINS PACIFIC LLC $1,719.73
Invoice Date Description Amount
Y9-56694 08/15/2022 Credit for Inv Y9-39823 ($227.65)
Y4-78462 09/06/2022 TRA18-1058 Cummin Pacific servicecall for service $1,947.38
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $1,719.73

135859 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable CURTIS & SONS INC, L N $40,381.87
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV638194 10/04/2022 NEW RECRUIT STRUCTURE GEAR $15,452.74
INV635972 09/28/2022 NEW RECRUIT SAFETY GEAR $20,886.46
INV638182 10/04/2022 STRUCTURE BOOTS $3,457.22
INV638616 10/05/2022 STRUCTURE BOOTS $585.45
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $40,381.87

135860 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable DELL MARKETING LP $21,462.04
Invoice Date Description Amount
10612584793 09/06/2022 New Computer and Monitor for Fleet $1,274.82
10613689014 09/10/2022 20 Computers for PD $17,609.19
10617810550 09/27/2022 USB C to USB A $98.01
10615780203 09/19/2022 24" Monitor for Engineering $359.76
10615250112 09/16/2022 24" Monitor for Rec $205.51
10613833509 09/11/2022 2 Computers for Rec $1,914.75
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $382.95
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $396.99
242 - Computer Replacement 242.11000 (Cash) $17,707.20
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $191.48
270 - Recreation Grants 270.11000 (Cash) $957.36
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $191.48
502 - Engineering 502.11000 (Cash) $359.76
505 - Fleet 505.11000 (Cash) $1,274.82

135861 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable DOWNEY BRAND ATTORNEYS $23,166.30
Invoice Date Description Amount
573162 05/19/2022 Services through April 30,2022 for Wastewater Project $1,286.50
574150 06/16/2022 Services through May 31, 2022 for Wastewater Project $7,000.30
574290 06/17/2022 Services through May 31, 2022 for PCE Contamination $14,683.50
575041 07/14/2022 Services through June 30, 2022 for PCE 

Contamination
$196.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $8,286.80
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $14,879.50
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135862 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable DOWNTOWN FORD SALES INC $29,374.48
Invoice Date Description Amount
1186 09/27/2022 FIRE INSPECTOR VEHICLE $29,374.48
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $29,374.48

135863 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable EDGES ELECTRICAL GROUP LLC $15,656.41
Invoice Date Description Amount
S5547399.001 08/19/2022 WWTP LIGHTING REV3 $15,656.41
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $15,656.41

135864 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable ELECSYS INTERNATIONAL, LLC 
dba Lindsay

$60.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
SIP-E161690 08/22/2022 AUGUST 2022 SAT DATA SERVICES $30.00
SIP-E163240 09/21/2022 SEPTEMBER 2022 SAT DATA SERVICES $30.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
416 - Recycled Water Sales 416.11000 (Cash) $60.00

135865 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable FEDERAL EXPRESS $42.18
Invoice Date Description Amount
7-922-26513 10/21/2022 SHIPPING CHARGES  10/21/22 $42.18
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $42.18

135866 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable FRANCHISE TAX BOARD $47.90
Invoice Date Description Amount
10152022ANDRINO 10/20/2022 10-15-22 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING $47.90
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
104 - Payroll Clearing Fund 104.11000 (Cash) $47.90

135867 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable FRESNO CITY COLLEGE $115.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4722 Tuition 10/03/2022 Miscellaneous $115.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $115.00

135868 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable GDR ENGINEERING INC $4,550.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
27892A 08/31/2022 SR08, 22-001 Wayside Dr Rehabilitation-8/1/22 to 

8/31/22
$4,550.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
115 - Measure A - Roads 115.11000 (Cash) $4,550.00

135869 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable GHX INDUSTRIAL LLC $2,323.38
Invoice Date Description Amount
15541071 10/11/2022 LAB FLOOR MATS $2,323.38
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $2,323.38

135870 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable GOMES & SONS INC, JOE M $40,153.13
Invoice Date Description Amount
58526 10/15/2022 CUST #24090 - Fuel Expense for 10/1/22-10/15/22 $35,979.36
58477 10/14/2022 Fuel for Fire #3 $2,461.63
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58319 10/04/2022 Fuel for Fire #3 $1,712.14
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $22,167.94
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $313.84
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $2,144.05
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $1,654.73
405 - Building 405.11000 (Cash) $52.66
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $5,247.82
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $2,468.33
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $5,891.85
502 - Engineering 502.11000 (Cash) $211.91

135871 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable GOMES PROPANE $161.89
Invoice Date Description Amount
12229 09/30/2022 GOMES - PROPANE FOR STREETS $79.38
12239 09/30/2022 GOMES - PROPANE FOR STREETS $82.51
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
219 - SB1 Road Maint & Rehab Account 219.11000 (Cash) $161.89

135872 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable GRADY COMPANY INC, KEN $3,701.41
Invoice Date Description Amount
5297 10/12/2022 ATMOSPHERIC SENSOR $3,701.41
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $3,701.41

135873 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable GRAINGER INC, W W $1,864.87
Invoice Date Description Amount
9450986246 09/20/2022 Broom handles, leather gloves $153.04
9452122436 09/21/2022 Batteries $149.81
9456220582 09/23/2022 Hand sanitizer $43.03
9456671602 09/23/2022 Forced cup plunger $77.04
9462209934 09/29/2022 Lantern batteries $597.32
9462523938 09/29/2022 O-ring, vacuum breaker repair kit $49.55
9465596451 10/04/2022 White full brim vented $169.98
9469672001 10/06/2022 Coin battery, lithium $29.72
9474183648 10/11/2022 Alkaline batteries $88.89
9474511384 10/11/2022 LED bulb $23.93
9476515128 10/12/2022 Forced cup rubber plunger $77.04
9478112957 10/13/2022 Filter roll $20.91
9477381538 10/13/2022 Handheld sprayer $68.96
9477381546 10/13/2022 Buffing/cleaning pad $119.58
9477771886 10/13/2022 Buffing Pad Size 20" $196.07
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $49.55
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,815.32

135874 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable HD SUPPLY FACILITIES 
MAINTENANCE LTD, DBA 
USABLUEBOOK

$2,470.30

Invoice Date Description Amount
140472 10/12/2022 NITRATE TNT+ $1,888.90
125510 09/28/2022 Meter Box Lid Lifter $431.20
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143933 10/14/2022 FULL CONTAINER SHUT OFF, SCREW CLOSURE 
PP

$101.05

143325 10/14/2022 SULFITE 3 REAGANT 1L $49.15
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $2,470.30

135875 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable Helton Law Group $14,462.86
Invoice Date Description Amount
10/26/22 10/26/2022 Settlement Agreement  - Providence Mission Hospital $14,462.86
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
511 - Health Care 511.11000 (Cash) $14,462.86

135876 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable HILMAR LUMBER INC $832.27
Invoice Date Description Amount
565986 09/22/2022 Adapters, teex, couplers, galv plugs $42.31
566135 09/23/2022 Utility knife, nylon rope, pliers, volt tester, surge 

protector
$502.17

568141 10/17/2022 Supplies for Municipal Services $60.22
568904 10/11/2022 Stainless steel screws $227.57
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $832.27

135877 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable J A MOMANEY SERVICES INC $430.16
Invoice Date Description Amount
162284 10/17/2022 12" Red LED balls $430.16
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
216 - Streets - Local Transportation 216.11000 (Cash) $430.16

135878 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable JOAQUIN ROSE, INC, B & B FLUID 
POWER

$522.29

Invoice Date Description Amount
00277093 10/04/2022 VEHICLE 712 $522.29
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $522.29

135879 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable Life-Assist, Inc $288.08
Invoice Date Description Amount
1259348 10/14/2022 POCKET MASK $288.08
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $288.08

135880 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable Mark Thomas & Company, Inc. $11,853.24
Invoice Date Description Amount
45185 10/02/2022 22-001 CM for Projects for 2022 Const for Roads 

Program-10/2/22
$11,853.24

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
115 - Measure A - Roads 115.11000 (Cash) $11,853.24

135881 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC $725.39
Invoice Date Description Amount
36899035 09/23/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $178.79
36905465 09/23/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $87.03
36921134 09/26/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $82.32
36936644 09/27/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $90.97
37004634 09/30/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $95.68
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37019647 10/04/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $97.27
37107470 10/12/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $93.33
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
219 - SB1 Road Maint & Rehab Account 219.11000 (Cash) $725.39

135882 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable MC COY TRUCK TIRE SERVICE  
CENTER INC

$6,674.57

Invoice Date Description Amount
10129631 10/03/2022 BUS TIRES $6,387.20
10129632 09/30/2022 VEHICLE 106500 $287.37
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $6,674.57

135883 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable MO-CAL OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC $4,126.45
Invoice Date Description Amount
AR379957 09/27/2022 Color Copier and Scanner for Parks and Rec $4,126.45
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $495.17
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $2,021.96
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $990.35
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $618.97

135884 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable NAPA AUTO PARTS $65.34
Invoice Date Description Amount
792062 10/07/2022 SP00-4070 $65.34
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $65.34

135885 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable NBS GOVERNMENT FINANCE 
GROUP

$1,060.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
202210-2278 10/07/2022 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THROUGH 9/30/22 $180.00
202209-1755 09/08/2022 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THROUGH 8/31/22 $880.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,060.00

135886 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable NEXT LEVEL PARTS INC $1,342.74
Invoice Date Description Amount
8577-388100 09/29/2022 XBO 4248 $37.33
8577-388175 09/30/2022 PK03-4226 $21.54
8577-388021 09/28/2022 Credit for Original Inv 387986 ($23.90)
8577-388017 09/28/2022 Credit for Original Inv 381457 ($23.90)
8577-388276 10/03/2022 Idler Pulley $23.00
8577-388356 10/04/2022 Note OP15-615 $4.29
8577-388485 10/05/2022 OP16-618 $52.94
8577-388476 10/05/2022 BLD06-352 $29.49
8577-388489 10/05/2022 OP16-618 $30.13
8577-388441 10/04/2022 Credit for Original Inv 388408 & 388328 ($47.80)
8577-388613 10/06/2022 REF 652015 $105.18
8577-367825 07/01/2022 FR08-286 $633.18
8577-367843 07/01/2022 OP17-617 $179.85
8577-372614 07/01/2022 REF 623767 $353.79
8577-373914 07/01/2022 REF 626007 ($58.66)
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8577-381921 07/01/2022 REF 640098 ($15.28)
8577-381870 07/01/2022 REF 640030 $15.28
8577-384622 08/08/2022 REF 644651 $74.08
8577-385598 08/22/2022 Automotive parts for city vehicles. ($23.90)
8577-368608 07/01/2022 REF 6165711111 ($23.90)
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $633.20
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) ($21.33)
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) ($23.90)
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $272.80
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $481.97

135887 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable O'DELL ENGINEERING, INC $18,429.63
Invoice Date Description Amount
3842103 10/02/2022 SR03, 21-043 Northeast Neighborhood Park-9/5/22 

TO 10/2/22
$4,540.00

3751210 10/02/2022 19-51 Design Services for Columbia Pool Improv-
9/5/22 to 10/2/22

$13,889.63

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
228 - Park Development Tax 228.11000 (Cash) $4,540.00
301 - Capital Improvements 301.11000 (Cash) $13,889.63

135888 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable OREILLY AUTO PARTS $63.52
Invoice Date Description Amount
2800-253843 10/03/2022 TRA 15-1049PP $13.55
2800-252963 09/30/2022 FR03-288 $49.97
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $49.97
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $13.55

135889 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable PAUL'S GLASS CO $2,029.27
Invoice Date Description Amount
31451 09/29/2022 PAUL'S GLASS - CITY HALL REMOVAL OF 

ACCORDIAAN DOORS
$2,029.27

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
240 - Small Equipment Replacement 240.11000 (Cash) $2,029.27

135890 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable Performance on Purpose $22,250.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1074 09/30/2022 Performance Coaching - September 2022 $22,250.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
118 - Measure A 118.11000 (Cash) $22,250.00

135891 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable Platt Electric Supply $544.07
Invoice Date Description Amount
3H47776 10/17/2022 Parts for Well #24 control box $203.34
3H70651 10/17/2022 Plugs for NTV panel $329.20
3I78631 10/17/2022 MUNI SERVICES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES $11.53
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $11.53
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $329.20
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $203.34
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135892 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable REED INC, GEORGE $881.85
Invoice Date Description Amount
100280794 09/28/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $106.35
100280937 09/29/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $102.01
100281391 10/04/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $115.58
100281558 10/05/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $109.12
100281717 10/06/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $113.74
100282000 10/10/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $107.27
100282292 10/12/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $118.99
100282584 10/14/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $108.79
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
219 - SB1 Road Maint & Rehab Account 219.11000 (Cash) $881.85

135893 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable SAFE-T-LITE CO INC $1,660.95
Invoice Date Description Amount
386459 10/18/2022 SAFE-T-LITE - SACRED HEART OLF EVENTS $493.52
386463 10/18/2022 SAFE-T-LITE - WISG CARS AND COFFEE $193.59
386461 10/18/2022 SAFE-T-LITE - THS HOMECOMING $973.84
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,660.95

135894 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable SHARPENING SHOP $5,386.57
Invoice Date Description Amount
384091 09/12/2022 SHARPENING SHOP - VARIOUS EQUIPMENT $5,386.57
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $5,386.57

135895 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable SOUTHERN TIRE MART $12,820.30
Invoice Date Description Amount
7320001458 10/10/2022 TIRES FOR CITY VEHICLES $1,466.45
7320001456 10/10/2022 TIRES FOR CITY VEHICLES $1,466.45
7320000412 08/22/2022 ST13-7120 $652.45
7320001130 09/27/2022 ST12-4385A $1,711.69
7320000669 09/20/2022 TRA15-1049PP $1,704.73
7320000671 09/20/2022 TIRES FOR CITY VEHICLES $891.99
7320000672 09/20/2022 PED17-953 $956.26
7320000736 09/20/2022 TIRES FOR CITY VEHICLES $1,488.59
7320000737 09/20/2022 TRA15-1038PPP $1,704.73
7320000739 09/20/2022 WT02-569 $776.96
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $3,824.89
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $956.26
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $2,364.14
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $1,488.59
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $776.96
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $3,409.46

135896 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable STANISLAUS BUSINESS ALLIANCE 
INC

$19,437.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
SEP2022 09/30/2022 TURLOCK BUSINESS ASSISTANCE - SEP 2022 $19,437.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
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119 - American Rescue Plan Act 119.11000 (Cash) $19,437.00

135897 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable STOMMEL INC DBA LEHR AUTO 
ELECTRIC

$3,148.23

Invoice Date Description Amount
SI78836 09/27/2022 ITEM #EV-7001 $266.88
SI78850 09/27/2022 ITEM #AA-SUPER-RELAY $216.22
SI76407 07/20/2022 ITEM PB11046 $80.02
SI76520 07/22/2022 ITEM #CG-X $247.64
SI78525 09/20/2022 AA-SUPER RELAY $228.62
SI79057 09/30/2022 VEHICLE 1342 $112.52
SI75081 06/14/2022 8 UPPER TUBE $116.93
SI74615 06/30/2022 V110 POWER ADAPTER $1,468.39
SI75933 07/07/2022 6-IN-1 SHARKFIN $411.01
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,151.90
242 - Computer Replacement 242.11000 (Cash) $1,996.33

135898 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARING $439.13
Invoice Date Description Amount
10152022BECCHETT 10/20/2022 10-15-22 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING $439.13
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
104 - Payroll Clearing Fund 104.11000 (Cash) $439.13

135899 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable T I D $358,069.05
Invoice Date Description Amount
083201 - OCT 22 10/09/2022 ACC#0832010000 -  OCT 2022 $9,999.56
183201 - OCT 22 10/10/2022 ACC#1832010000 - OCT 2022 $5,009.23
283201 - OCT 22 10/10/2022 ACC#2832010000 - OCT 2022 $6,318.75
383201 - OCT 22 10/09/2022 ACC#3832010000 - OCT 2022 $4,046.09
483201 - OCT 22 10/10/2022 ACC#4832010000 - OCT 2022 $186,049.07
683201 - OCT 22 10/09/2022 ACC#6832010000 - OCT 2022 $4,842.05
773201 - OCT 22 10/09/2022 ACC#7732010000 - OCT 2022 $11,697.04
873201 - OCT 22 10/09/2022 ACC#8732010000 - OCT 2022 $9,827.20
973201 - OCT 22 10/10/2022 ACC#9732010000 - OCT 2022 $120,280.06
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $28,236.19
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $4,604.48
216 - Streets - Local Transportation 216.11000 (Cash) $26,798.31
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $73.91
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $13,424.28
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $158,352.60
416 - Recycled Water Sales 416.11000 (Cash) $5,299.80
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $117,974.87
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $1,412.93
505 - Fleet 505.11000 (Cash) $1,891.68

135900 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable TAYLOR VETERINARY HOS INC $631.29
Invoice Date Description Amount
3414822 08/08/2022 A037671 $195.43
3414824 08/08/2022 A037948 $195.43
3414823 08/08/2022 A037985 $220.43
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3414839 08/08/2022 A037985 $20.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
203 - Animal Fee Forfeiture 203.11000 (Cash) $631.29

135901 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable TBA AUTO PARTS $63.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
5-071432 10/06/2022 POL15-1136 $25.14
5-071448 10/07/2022 Plastic Weld $25.35
5-071340 09/30/2022 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES $13.01
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $50.49
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $13.01

135902 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable TID $9,802.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
28800 09/21/2022 Reimburse Improvement Districts for storm drainage 

8/31/22
$9,802.75

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $9,802.75

135903 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable TruView BSI, LLC $15,831.25
Invoice Date Description Amount
44444107144 08/31/2022 Background Services Case # 05382PO-01 $1,550.00
44444107143 08/31/2022 Background Services Case # 05381PO-01 $1,500.00
44444107142 08/31/2022 Background Services Case # 05305PO-01 $1,550.00
44444107141 08/31/2022 Background Services Case # 05304PO-01 $1,750.00
44444107140 08/31/2022 Background Services Case # 05303PO-01 $1,750.00
44444107139 08/31/2022 Background Services Case # 05297PO-01 $1,750.00
44444107138 08/31/2022 Background Services Case # 05296PO-01 $1,750.00
44444107137 08/31/2022 Background Services Case # 05295PO-01 $1,750.00
44444107136 08/31/2022 Background Services Case # 05294PO-01 $731.25
44444107135 08/31/2022 Background Services Case # 05293PO-01 $1,750.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $15,831.25

135904 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable TURLOCK JOURNAL $1,903.04
Invoice Date Description Amount
298645 07/01/2022 ESD Trainee 11.20.2021 $100.16
315487 07/01/2022 HR Analyst 6.25.2022-7.27.2022 $1,001.60
315488 07/01/2022 Utilities Supervisor 6.25.2022-7.20.2022 $801.28
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,101.76
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $400.64
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $400.64

135905 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC $12,424.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
50638489 10/14/2022 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE $4,863.21
50631746 10/12/2022 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE $7,561.47
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $12,424.68
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135906 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable US BANK OFFICE EQUIPMENT $66.44
Invoice Date Description Amount
484849625 10/15/2022 Lease Agreement for Payroll Copier 10/9/22-11/08/22 $66.44
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $66.44

135907 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable VERIZON WIRELESS $5,744.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
9917354825 10/03/2022 FIRE - SEP 04 - OCT 03, 2022 $257.37
9917354831 10/03/2022 972530635-00029 UTILITIES (09/4 - 10/3) $1,417.38
9917354826 10/03/2022 972530635-00023 ENGINEERING (9/4 - 10/3) $1,323.49
9917354830 10/03/2022 972530635-00028 RECREATION (9/4 - 10/03) $1,542.94
9917354834 10/03/2022 972530635-00032 ELECTRICAL (9/4 - 10/03) $370.93
9917354829 10/03/2022 972530635-00026 CM/CITY CLERK/NCL/FIN. 

DIR/EXE.ASSIST(9/4-10/3)
$452.54

9917354836 10/03/2022 972530635-00036 - PUBLIC WORKS MAIN. TABLETS
(9/4 - 10/03)

$380.10

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,251.12
120 - Tourism 120.11000 (Cash) $33.61
204 - SolidWaste/Recycle/PublicEducati 204.11000 (Cash) $11.90
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $132.72
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $393.06
240 - Small Equipment Replacement 240.11000 (Cash) $181.35
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $166.88
270 - Recreation Grants 270.11000 (Cash) $421.30
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $936.71
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $791.38
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $5.08
502 - Engineering 502.11000 (Cash) $1,304.45
505 - Fleet 505.11000 (Cash) $115.19

135908 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable WASTEWATER SOLIDS MNGT CO $76,990.78
Invoice Date Description Amount
1015-22 07/29/2022 DIGESTER CLEANING SERVICES $76,990.78
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $76,990.78

135909 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable CAVALLO RIDING CENTER $450.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
514472 09/07/2022 DEAD STOCK REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL $450.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $450.00

135910 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable Crawford, Steve $70.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4735 Per Diem 10/19/2022 Recruitment Travel - Fresno - 11/2 - 11/3 $70.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $70.00

135911 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable ESTACIO, BOBBY $25.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
R22-004586 07/11/2022 A/C REFUND $25.00
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
203 - Animal Fee Forfeiture 203.11000 (Cash) $25.00

135912 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable FINCH, FRANK $110.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4740 PER DIEM 10/24/2022 WATERWISE PRO EXPO - 11/7/22-11/10/22 $110.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $110.00

135913 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable GUERRERO, CARLOS $80.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4741 PER DIEM 10/24/2022 WATERWISE PRO EXPO - 11/8/22-11/10/22 $80.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $80.00

135914 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable GUZMAN, GILBERT $141.16
Invoice Date Description Amount
10/04/2022 10/04/2022 BOOT ALLOWANCE $141.16
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $141.16

135915 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable Jimenez, Amaranta $70.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4735 Per Diem 10/19/2022 Recruitment Travel - Fresno - 11/2 - 11/3 $70.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $70.00

135916 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable KIDDER, HUNTER $110.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4740 PER DIEM 10/24/2022 WATERWISE PRO EXPO - 11/7/22-11/10/22 $110.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $110.00

135917 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable KINDBERG, CARL $60.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
10/14/2022 10/14/2022 Reimbursement for SWRC Application $60.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $60.00

135918 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable LELLHAME, JARED $128.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4744 PER DIEM 10/24/2022 TREATMENT EXAM PREP 11/8/22-11/10/22 $128.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $128.00

135919 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable MITCH DEFREITAS $2,422.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
METER#15649497 10/24/2022 Miscellaneous $2,422.50
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,471.00
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) ($48.50)

135920 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable MONTEZ, ALEX $80.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4741 PER DIEM 10/24/2022 WATERWISE PRO EXPO - 11/8/22-11/10/22 $80.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $80.00

135921 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable Navarro, Frank $158.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4721 Per Diem 09/26/2022 Crisis Negotiations Team Leader - Newport Beach - 

10/31 to 11/1
$158.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $158.00

135922 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable Rios, Dominic $70.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4735 Per Diem 10/19/2022 Recruitment Travel - Fresno - 11/2 - 11/3 $70.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $70.00

135923 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable Slifert, Robert $126.55
Invoice Date Description Amount
872521 08/04/2022 Enrollment & Manual for Manage for Success course $126.55
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $126.55

135924 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable TURLOCK FREE METHODIST 
CHURCH ATTN: VICKI LOPES

$105.89

Invoice Date Description Amount
09/24/2022 09/24/2022 REFUND for Special Event Deposit $105.89
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $105.89

135925 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable Urban, Nathan $70.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4735 Per Diem 10/19/2022 Recruitment Travel - Fresno - 11/2 - 11/3 $70.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $70.00

135926 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable Von Kleist, Jaime $226.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4722 Per Diem 10/03/2022 Background Investigation - Fresno - 11/1 to 11/4 $226.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $226.00

135927 10/27/2022 Open Accounts Payable WAGGONER, MATT $128.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
WAGGONER 10/24/2022 PER DIEM FOR TREATMENT EXAM PREP $128.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $128.00

Type Check Totals: 94 Transactions $1,139,171.32
AP - Accounts Payable Totals

Checks Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 94 $1,139,171.32 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 0 $0.00 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 94 $1,139,171.32 $0.00
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

All Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 94 $1,139,171.32 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 0 $0.00 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 94 $1,139,171.32 $0.00

Grand Totals:
Checks Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount

Open 94 $1,139,171.32 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 0 $0.00 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 94 $1,139,171.32 $0.00

All Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 94 $1,139,171.32 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 0 $0.00 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 94 $1,139,171.32 $0.00
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

AP - Accounts Payable
Check
135928 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable ALL VALLEY SMOG INC $2,069.16

Invoice Date Description Amount
000113437 10/04/2022 CATALYTIC COVERTER STOLEN  - WT03-575 $2,069.16
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $2,069.16

135929 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable AMERICAN CHEVROLET $3,069.01
Invoice Date Description Amount
CTCS797463 10/17/2022 TRA15-1039 OIL PUMP REPLACEMENT $3,069.01
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $3,069.01

135930 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable AMERICAN MESSAGING $24.19
Invoice Date Description Amount
R1061851WK 11/01/2022 Acct #R1-061851 - Police Department $11.48
R1061876WK 11/01/2022 Acct #R1-061876 - Fire Department $12.71
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $24.19

135931 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable AT&T MOBILITY $3,962.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
5677X10272022 10/19/2022 287262975677 / WQC/Utilities Phones/Data, Eng & 

Transit Data SIM
$976.73

4412X10272022 10/19/2022 995824412 / Aircards $2,695.17
6865X10272022 10/19/2022 287307496865 / PD SIU Modem $43.23
4173X10272022 10/19/2022 287310834173 / SIM CARDS FOR WQC $247.55
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,519.34
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,099.94
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $343.40

135932 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable ATKINSON, ANDELSON, LOYA, 
RUUD & ROMO

$22,271.55

Invoice Date Description Amount
663742 09/30/2022 Sept 2022 Legal Services $22,271.55
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $21,107.36
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $708.17
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $456.02

135933 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable Beacon Integrated Professional 
Resources, Inc

$5,013.80

Invoice Date Description Amount
202032 10/13/2022 SR01, 14-27 Intersection Improvements at Taylor Rd 

and Walnut Rd
$5,013.80

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
215 - Streets - Grant Funded Projects 215.11000 (Cash) $5,013.80

135934 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable BICKLE, DAVID $600.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
63924650308 09/10/2022 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $600.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $600.00

135935 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable Biddle Consulting Group, Inc. $2,195.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
72994 10/26/2022 CRITICALL LICENSE RENEWAL 10/22/22-10/21/23 $2,195.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,195.00

135936 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable BONANDER TRUCKS $80.88
Invoice Date Description Amount
261742 10/11/2022 PART 84354716 $80.88
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $80.88

135937 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable CALIFORNIA BUILDING OFFICIALS $1,690.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
15887 09/27/2022 CALBO ED WEEK TRAINING $130.00
15888 09/27/2022 CALBO ED WEEK TRAINING $1,560.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
405 - Building 405.11000 (Cash) $1,690.00

135938 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable CDW LLC $83,563.83
Invoice Date Description Amount
BF37104 07/01/2022 Proofpoint Protection and 3 year Platinum Support $83,563.83
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
119 - American Rescue Plan Act 119.11000 (Cash) $83,563.83

135939 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $274.95
Invoice Date Description Amount
0465535102222 10/22/2022 8203 13 001 0465535 / Admin Internet-2014 

INDEPENDENCE-D.LEWIS
$84.98

0695883102622 10/26/2022 8203 13 001 0695883 / 901 S Walnut Rd (WQC) $99.98
0763228102522 10/25/2022 8203 13 001 0763228 / IT Internet-4304 ARCADIAN 

DR. L.MACHADO
$89.99

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $84.98
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $49.99
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $49.99
501 - Information Technology 501.11000 (Cash) $89.99

135940 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF TURLOCK - CASH $381.24
Invoice Date Description Amount
10-21-22 REPLIN 10/21/2022 FIN-AR-REPLENISH PETTY CASH-10/21/22 $381.24
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $351.24
206 - Traffic Safety 206.11000 (Cash) $30.00

135941 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF TURLOCK - CASH $176.08
Invoice Date Description Amount
10/27/22 Replin 10/27/2022 FIN-AR-REPLENISH PETTY CASH-10/27/22 $176.08
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $146.08
201 - Asset Forfeiture 201.11000 (Cash) $30.00
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135942 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable Clark's Tree Works $2,834.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
221102 09/28/2022 Tree Services for 901 High Street.  Invoices 221102 

dated 9/13/2
$2,834.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
255 - CDBG 255.11000 (Cash) $2,834.00

135943 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable Confluence Engineering Group LLC $8,023.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
02-0922TRLKWQSP2 09/30/2022 SURFACE WATER/GROUNDWATER INTERGRATION 

Sept 2022
$8,023.50

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $8,023.50

135944 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable CRESCENT SURPLUS INC $69.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
066811 10/14/2022 GIOVACCHINI POLO $69.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $69.00

135945 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable CRIMETEK SECURITY, INC. $7,491.69
Invoice Date Description Amount
66560 10/27/2022 Standard Security 10.17.2022-10.21.2022 $959.85
66517 10/31/2022 Unarmed Security Services for Transit Center 10/10/22

-10/16/22
$3,265.92

66561 10/31/2022 Unarmed Security Services for Transit Center 10/17/22
-10/23/22

$3,265.92

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $959.85
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $6,531.84

135946 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable CUMMINS PACIFIC LLC $838.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
Y9-68993 10/11/2022 PART #5403905 $432.24
Y9-69164 10/12/2022 PART #3918174 $406.26
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $838.50

135947 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable CUSTOM EQUIPMENT PAINTING $2,320.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
10706 10/13/2022 POL13-1122 RIGHT REAR DOOR AND QUARTER 

PANEL REPAIR
$2,320.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,320.00

135948 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable DELL MARKETING LP $390.61
Invoice Date Description Amount
10624441907 10/24/2022 27" Monitor for Rec $390.61
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
270 - Recreation Grants 270.11000 (Cash) $390.61

135949 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable DF ENGINEERING INC $1,725.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
23996 09/30/2022 SR01, 19-40 On-Call Land Survey-303 S Soderquist -

9/30/22
$75.00
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23997 09/30/2022 SR01, 19-40 On-Call Land Survey 1148 N GSB Plan 
Ck-9/30/22

$75.00

23999 09/30/2022 SR01, 19-40 On-Call Land Survey-Fulkerth & Tully 
Plan Ck-9/30/22

$300.00

24000 09/30/2022 SR01, 19-40 On-Call Land Survey-700 D St Consu-
Easements-9/30/22

$1,125.00

23998 09/30/2022 SR01, 19-40 On-Call Land Surv-601 S Soderquist 
Easement-9/30/22

$150.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
502 - Engineering 502.11000 (Cash) $1,725.00

135950 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable FEDERAL EXPRESS $209.05
Invoice Date Description Amount
7-907-37842 10/07/2022 SHIPPING CHARGES 10/7/22 $152.41
7-928-56934 10/28/2022 SHIPPING CHARGES 10/28/22 $56.64
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $197.18
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $11.87

135951 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable GEOANALYTICAL LAB INC $11,084.82
Invoice Date Description Amount
I2J1111 10/11/2022 DRINKING WATER WELL ANALYSIS $30.95
I2J2002 10/20/2022 MONTHLY WASTEWATER SAMPLES $45.68
I2J0403 10/04/2022 MONTHLY WASTEWATER SAMPLES $45.68
I2J0401 10/04/2022 CERES SAMPLING $201.14
I2J1203 10/12/2022 DRINKING WATER WELL ANALYSIS $307.50
I2J1122 10/11/2022 DRINKING WATER WELL ANALYSIS $30.95
I2J1120 10/11/2022 DRINKING WATER WELL ANALYSIS $30.95
I2J1119 10/11/2022 DRINKING WATER WELL ANALYSIS $30.95
I2J1113 10/11/2022 DRINKING WATER WELL ANALYSIS $30.95
I2J1112 10/11/2022 DRINKING WATER WELL ANALYSIS $30.95
I2J1109 10/11/2022 DRINKING WATER WELL ANALYSIS $30.95
I2J1117 10/11/2022 DRINKING WATER WELLS $817.43
I2J1805 10/18/2022 DRINKING WATER WELL ANALYSIS $98.42
I2J1701 10/17/2022 DRINKING WATER WELL ANALYSIS $67.28
I2J1806 10/18/2022 DOWNTOWN PCE REMEDIATION $1,494.00
I2J1103 10/11/2022 MONTHLY LABORATORY DILUTION $38.15
I2J1108 10/11/2022 QUARTERLY WASTEWATER SAMPLES $44.00
I2I2205 09/30/2022 C.DUBIA CHRONIC TOXICITY $5,701.00
I2I2203 09/22/2022 QUARTERLY ACUTE BIOASSAY $954.96
I2I2803 09/28/2022 CERES SAMPLING $201.14
I2I2701 09/27/2022 CERES SAMPLING $201.14
I2I2904 09/29/2022 CERES SAMPLING $201.14
I2I2016 09/20/2022 MONTHLY WASTEWATER SAMPLES $45.68
I2H2409 08/24/2022 DMC THM STUDY $403.83
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $8,045.39
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $3,039.43
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135952 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable GHD INC $8,250.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
380-00019836 10/01/2022 SR01, 0828 Fulkerth and Fwy 99 Interchange 

Improvements
$8,250.75

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
305 - Capital Facility Fees 305.11000 (Cash) $8,250.75

135953 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable GILLIG LLC $1,251.22
Invoice Date Description Amount
40968304 10/19/2022 TRA18-1058,59,60,61,62,63,64,65,68,69PP $857.96
40968305 10/19/2022 TRA18-1059PP $393.26
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $1,251.22

135954 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable GOMES & SONS INC, JOE M $1,323.32
Invoice Date Description Amount
58414 10/13/2022 DEEP WELL OIL $1,323.32
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $1,323.32

135955 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable HAWORTH INC $1,429.97
Invoice Date Description Amount
3001672815 10/06/2022 CBO OFFICE CHAIRS $1,429.97
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
241 - Asset Replacement 241.11000 (Cash) $1,429.97

135956 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable HOLT OF CALIFORNIA INC $3,256.01
Invoice Date Description Amount
SW100078665 09/23/2022 REF #1045845 $2,863.71
1046084 10/17/2022 WT18-528 TROUBLESHOOT AND REPAIR 

AFTERTREATMENT SYSTEM
$392.30

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $2,863.71
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $392.30

135957 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable HORIZON WATER & ENVIR LLC $6,118.07
Invoice Date Description Amount
CINV-133162 08/31/2022 18-69 Surface Water Distribution System 

Improvements Aug 2022
$4,657.19

CINV-140531 09/30/2022 SRWA - Phase III Environmental Work for 2022-23 for 
Sep 2022

$1,460.88

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $4,657.19
950 - SRWA 950.11000 (Cash) $1,460.88

135958 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable Inferrera Construction Mgmt Group, 
Inc

$37,082.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
22112 09/30/2022 SRWA - Construction Management 2022-23 for Sep 

2022
$37,082.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
950 - SRWA 950.11000 (Cash) $37,082.00
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135959 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable Jantzen, Stephanie $12,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
October 2022 10/31/2022 Strategic Communications Consultant for October 

2022
$12,500.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $12,500.00

135960 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable KEENAN & ASSOCIATES $54,777.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
278497 07/01/2022 First Quarter Annual Workers comp $27,388.75
279407 07/01/2022 Second Quarter Annual Workers Comp $27,388.75
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
510 - Workers Compensation Ins 510.11000 (Cash) $54,777.50

135961 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable MEDWASTE MANAGEMENT, LLC. $177.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
MW55160 06/30/2022 QUARTERLY SERVICE $177.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $177.00

135962 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable Michael Baker International, Inc. $235,338.82
Invoice Date Description Amount
1160973 06/30/2022 22-001 Projects for 2022 Construction for Roads 

Program-Jun 2022
$235,338.82

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
115 - Measure A - Roads 115.11000 (Cash) $235,338.82

135963 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable MME $1,715.91
Invoice Date Description Amount
0174488-IN 10/06/2022 ITEM #U-UEMP230-400 $1,328.32
0174421-IN 10/11/2022 ITEM # U-U43947 $387.59
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,715.91

135964 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable MO-CAL OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC $1,626.26
Invoice Date Description Amount
AR378670 09/22/2022 ANIMAL CONTROL - ANNUAL PAYMENT 9/22/22-

6/30/23 (TASKALFA 3501I)
$216.04

AR378671 09/02/2022 PD REPORT WRITING - ANNUAL PMT 9/2/22-6/30/23 
 (ECOSYS M3655IDN)

$216.04

AR378934 07/01/2022 PD DISPATCH - ANNUAL PAYMENT 7/1/22-6/30/23 $257.19
AR378935 09/07/2022 WQC OFFICE - ANNUAL PAYMENT 9/7/22-6/30/23 

(TASKALFA 4002I)
$216.04

AR381437 09/22/2022 PD EOC - ANNUAL PAYMENT 9/22/22-6/30/23 
(M6535CIDN)

$216.04

AR381438 09/22/2022 PD OPS - ANNUAL PAYMENT 9/22/22-6/30/23 
(TASKALFA 4501I)

$288.87

AR381440 09/09/2022 POLICE - ANNUAL PAYMENT 9/9/22-6/30/23 
(ECOSYS M3540IDN)

$216.04

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,410.22
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $216.04
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135965 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable Mountain Cascade, Inc. $1,162,046.08
Invoice Date Description Amount
011 09/30/2022 18-69 Surface Water Distribution System 

Improvements
$1,162,046.08

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $1,162,046.08

135966 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable NAPA AUTO PARTS $12.73
Invoice Date Description Amount
792426 10/13/2022 AD08-0442 $12.73
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $12.73

135967 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA $589.31
Invoice Date Description Amount
7883534880 01/13/2022 STATION 2 WATER DELIVERY $589.31
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $589.31

135968 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable NEXT LEVEL PARTS INC $5,492.13
Invoice Date Description Amount
8577-389469 10/19/2022 REF 653496 $16.37
8577-389462 10/19/2022 REF 653479 $24.96
8577-389566 10/20/2022 REF  653650 $19.45
8577-389483 10/19/2022 REF 653520 $64.47
8577-389518 10/20/2022 CL13-850 $13.31
8577-388498 10/05/2022 Refund Orig Inv 388489 ($7.79)
8577-389264 10/17/2022 AD13-4417 $15.32
8577-389180 10/14/2022 REF 652991 $52.60
8577-389125 10/14/2022 ENG18-340 $24.63
8577-389119 10/14/2022 REF 652890 $22.81
8577-389139 10/14/2022 WT17-511 $29.76
8577-389039 10/13/2022 Refund Ori Inv 389025 ($23.90)
8577-388961 10/12/2022 Refund Orig Inv 388727 ($23.90)
8577-388444 10/04/2022 Refund Orig Inv 388215 ($6.65)
8577-389016 10/12/2022 Refund Ori Inv 387938 ($167.26)
8577-389084 10/13/2022 Refund Ori Inv 389031 ($372.26)
8577-389083 10/13/2022 VEHICLE 850 $449.12
8577-388639 10/06/2022 Refund Orig Inv 382288 & 388522 ($34.76)
8577-388841 10/10/2022 Refund Orig Inv 388792 & 388773 ($47.80)
8577-388626 10/06/2022 REF 652038 $325.81
8577-389025 10/13/2022 WT07-584 $189.64
8577-389047 10/13/2022 REF 652764 $20.51
8577-389058 10/13/2022 REF 652778 $83.63
8577-389429 10/19/2022 NOTE 1042 $125.55
8577-389026 10/13/2022 AD08-0442 $363.07
8577-389062 10/13/2022 POL19-1337 $89.04
8577-388776 10/10/2022 ref652301 $672.31
8577-388971 10/12/2022 NOTE 1330 $412.98
8577-388773 10/10/2022 REF 652298 $189.64
8577-388792 10/10/2022 REF 652326 $189.64
8577-388908 10/11/2022 POL16-1305 $22.61
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8577-389114 10/14/2022 REC18-008 $30.82
8577-389116 10/14/2022 POL19-1344 $39.84
8577-389096 10/13/2022 NOTE 627 $107.23
8577-389065 10/13/2022 POL19-1344 $33.46
8577-389110 10/14/2022 WT19-541 $44.58
8577-389109 10/14/2022 WT17-522 $36.41
8577-389111 10/14/2022 WT20-543 $32.61
8577-389108 10/14/2022 WT17-511 $36.41
8577-389137 10/14/2022 POL08-1282 $15.32
8577-389135 10/14/2022 PK17-4601 $36.25
8577-389112 10/14/2022 ST21-4817 $32.61
8577-389175 10/14/2022 REF 652983 $35.59
8577-389131 10/14/2022 POL16-1309 $19.30
8577-389130 10/14/2022 POL18-1329 $19.30
8577-389128 10/14/2022 PK00-4412 $25.19
8577-389134 10/14/2022 EL03-677 $29.11
8577-389123 10/14/2022 POL14-1132 $24.63
8577-389132 10/14/2022 POL16-1306 $19.30
8577-389294 10/17/2022 SC16-9029 $19.99
8577-389302 10/17/2022 TRA15-1039PPP $313.78
8577-389310 10/17/2022 REF 653221 $175.84
8577-389124 10/14/2022 WT20-543 $41.51
8577-389381 10/18/2022 PK03-4221 $379.28
8577-387878 09/27/2022 CL20-865 $24.82
8577-387903 09/27/2022 POL17-1318 $82.54
8577-387880 09/27/2022 AD20-4779 $16.12
8577-387394 09/19/2022 Refund Orig Inv 386720 & 387365 & 387132 ($71.69)
8577-388727 10/07/2022 ST99-4819 $189.64
8577-388671 10/07/2022 REF 652120 $84.84
8577-387938 09/27/2022 POL17-1318 $404.62
8577-388522 10/05/2022 BLD06-352 $189.64
8577-388408 10/04/2022 AD08-0439 $189.64
8577-388328 10/03/2022 POL18-1331 $171.44
 8577-386504 09/02/2022 Refund Original Inv 385331 & 385585 ($607.56)
8577-389422 10/19/2022 POL21-1362 $31.25
8577-389389 10/18/2022 REF 653351 $379.28
8577-389419 10/19/2022 WT16-520 $108.83
8577-389420 10/19/2022 REF 653404 $17.45
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,758.52
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $19.99
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $139.69
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $573.29
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $179.64
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $560.55
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $1,235.82
502 - Engineering 502.11000 (Cash) $24.63

135969 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable OREILLY AUTO PARTS $321.44
Invoice Date Description Amount
2800-258951 10/20/2022 CL13-850 $1.91
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2800-258631 10/19/2022 TRA15-104PPP $121.18
2800-258330 10/18/2022 wiper blade $129.92
2800-258604 10/19/2022 ITEM #9006BP $68.43
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $64.96
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $34.39
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $32.48
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $189.61

135970 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable P G & E $8.38
Invoice Date Description Amount
REC 10/25/22 10/25/2022 2749172768-4 / 144 S Broadway $8.38
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $8.38

135971 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable PACE SUPPLY CORPORATION $1,155.01
Invoice Date Description Amount
057569764-10 09/20/2022 PIPE & PIPE FITTINGS $390.20
057985814-3 10/19/2022 PIPE & PIPE FITTINGS $764.81
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $1,155.01

135972 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION $170,052.09
Invoice Date Description Amount
PP7/CP 1758 06/30/2022 17-58 SRTS Ped Improvements, Various Locations-

June 2022
$170,052.09

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
215 - Streets - Grant Funded Projects 215.11000 (Cash) $170,052.09

135973 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable PROTECH SECURITY/ELEC INC $588.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
20958 11/01/2022 CITY HALL - MONTHLY MONITORING - NOV 2022 $98.00
20957 11/01/2022 PSF - MONTHLY MONITORING - NOV 2022 $490.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $588.00

135974 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable PROVOST AND PRITCHARD 
ENGINEERING GROUP

$625.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
95811 09/30/2022 SR03, 22-017 Wayside Dr Sewer Replacement-9/1/22 

to 9/30/22
$625.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $625.00

135975 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable RAY MORGAN COMPANY $3,869.63
Invoice Date Description Amount
3896507 10/21/2022 TONER CARTRIDGE FOR SARA BICKLE $77.57
3891028 10/11/2022 Printer Usage & Maintenance for 9/12/22 - 10/11/22 $3,792.06
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $3,519.18
255 - CDBG 255.11000 (Cash) $1.03
405 - Building 405.11000 (Cash) $40.91
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $118.13
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $126.99
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502 - Engineering 502.11000 (Cash) $63.39

135976 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable RDO-VERMEER, LLC $24.24
Invoice Date Description Amount
P9065176 10/04/2022 PIERCING OIL $24.24
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $24.24

135977 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable ROLFE CONSTRUCTION, INC. $140,788.99
Invoice Date Description Amount
PP5/CP1660 06/30/2022 16-60 Linwood Ave ATP Improvements-6/30/22 $100,012.55
PP6/-RETENTION 06/30/2022 16-60 Linwood Ave ATP Improvements-6/30/22 $40,776.44
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
215 - Streets - Grant Funded Projects 215.11000 (Cash) $140,788.99

135978 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 
CALIFORNIA, INC.

$5,456.53

Invoice Date Description Amount
3029632491 10/11/2022 VEHICLE 1129 $14.06
3029701334 10/11/2022 VEHICLE 1309 $129.64
3029681884 10/11/2022 VEHICLE 1309 $52.34
3029736929 10/13/2022 VEHICLE 1358 $2,117.23
3029701459 10/12/2022 VEHICLE 617 $468.45
3029670497 10/12/2022 VEHICLE 1063PP $316.53
3029676064 10/12/2022 VEHCILE 1309 $54.07
3029815478 10/19/2022 VEHICLE 1309 $137.37
3029600173 10/05/2022 VEHICLE 1136 $606.83
3029440576 09/22/2022 VEHICLE 1319 $181.70
3029481648 09/26/2022 VEHICLE 1309 $285.98
3029473884 09/26/2022 VEHICLE 611 $960.04
3029514476 09/28/2022 VEHICLE 618 $136.59
3029632853 10/06/2022 VEHICLE 617 $136.59
3029405548 09/27/2022 VEHICLE 4385A $121.09
3028880493 08/12/2022 VEHICLE 1319 $704.70
3028894270 08/12/2022 Refund Ori Inv 3028880493 ($704.70)
3028974158 08/18/2022 Refund Ori Inv 3028783375 ($851.62)
3029785432 10/17/2022 TPMS SENSON $290.68
3029782345 10/17/2022 VEHICLE 1309 $13.34
3029774593 10/17/2022 VEHICLE 1309 $9.84
3029740788 10/18/2022 VEHICLE 511 $275.78
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $3,893.08
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $121.09
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,701.67
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $275.78
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) ($535.09)

135979 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable SAFE-T-LITE CO INC $310.12
Invoice Date Description Amount
386366 10/13/2022 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES $310.12
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $310.12
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135980 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY $129.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
C340900 10/06/2022 22/23 PORTABLE EQUIP REGISTRATIONS $129.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $129.00

135981 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable SEEGERS PRINTING INC $726.70
Invoice Date Description Amount
0139828-IN 09/22/2022 BIZ CARD PAYMENT (4 SETS OF 250) $217.25
0140014-IN 10/18/2022 LINEN ENVELOPES FOR PD $509.45
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $509.45
405 - Building 405.11000 (Cash) $217.25

135982 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable SIGNS YOUR WAY $335.96
Invoice Date Description Amount
22-1260 10/31/2022 Route 7 Transit Center Bus Sign $335.96
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $335.96

135983 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable SOUTHERN TIRE MART $5,604.13
Invoice Date Description Amount
7320001468 10/11/2022 TIRES FOR CITY VEHICLES $1,275.94
7320001469 10/11/2022 TIRES FOR CITY VEHICLES $1,275.94
7320001597 10/18/2022 TIRES FOR CITY VEHICLES $852.54
7320001595 10/18/2022 TIRES FOR CITY VEHICLES $1,759.74
7320001539 10/14/2022 wt18-528 $439.97
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,612.28
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $1,275.94
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,275.94
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $439.97

135984 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable STANISLAUS COUNTY $1,925.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
39001 10/26/2022 ENCROACHMENT PERMIT# 329-2022- 817 5TH ST $512.50
32001 10/26/2022 ENCROACHMENT PERMIT# 410-2022- 2000 EAST 

AVE
$1,412.50

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $1,925.00

135985 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable STATE OF CALIFORNIA $1,876.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
614115 10/20/2022 QUARTERLY CLETS BILLING JULY-SEPT 2022 $1,876.98
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,876.98

135986 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable STERICYCLE INC $50.16
Invoice Date Description Amount
3006225215 11/01/2021 ST#4 - STERI-SAFE MONTHLY TREATMENT $25.16
3006225213 11/01/2022 ST#3 - STERI-SAFE MONTHLY TREATMENT $25.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $50.16
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135987 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable STOMMEL INC DBA LEHR AUTO 
ELECTRIC

$247.54

Invoice Date Description Amount
SI79563 10/18/2022 ITEM #CG-X $247.54
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $247.54

135988 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable STORER TRANSIT SYSTEMS $174,231.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
9196T 10/31/2022 Management and Operation of Turlock Transit 

Services Sept 2022
$174,231.68

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $174,231.68

135989 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable TBA AUTO PARTS $130.51
Invoice Date Description Amount
5-071533 10/13/2022 Part # SPA 1, Windshield C $111.04
5-071619 10/20/2022 CL13-850 $3.18
5-071544 10/13/2022 #6 HOSE CLAM $16.29
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $71.81
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $27.76
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $30.94

135990 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable THORSEN'S-NORQUIST, INC. $427.44
Invoice Date Description Amount
1128209 10/18/2022 NEW ANIMAL CONTROL WALL HYRDRANTS $427.44
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $427.44

135991 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable UNITED SAMARITANS FDT INC $8,564.48
Invoice Date Description Amount
FY22-23 Draw1 EC 10/26/2022 UNITED SAMARITANS FDT PUBLIC SERVICE-EYE 

CARE FY 2022-23
$2,271.44

FY22-23 Draw1 FB 10/26/2022 UNITED SAMARITANS FDT PUBLIC SERVICE-
FOODBOX FY 22-2023

$2,351.15

FY22-23 Draw1 SC 10/26/2022 UNITED SAMARITANS FDT PUBLIC SERVICE-
SENIOR FY 22-2023

$3,941.89

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
255 - CDBG 255.11000 (Cash) $8,564.48

135992 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC $15,654.97
Invoice Date Description Amount
50649332 10/19/2022 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE $7,902.24
50648312 10/18/2022 SODIUM BISULFITE $7,752.73
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $15,654.97

135993 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable UTILITY TELECOMP GROUP LLC $623.23
Invoice Date Description Amount
0131803221101 11/01/2022 Acct #131803 - Transit Center telephone 11/1/22-

11/30/22
$623.23

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $623.23

Friday, November 4, 2022Pages: 12 of 15user: Connysue Stow

Payment Register
City of Turlock

From Payment Date: 10/28/2022 - To Payment Date: 11/3/2022

javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=239999','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240000','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240001','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240002','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240003','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240004','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240005','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));


Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

135994 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable VERIZON WIRELESS $1,228.76
Invoice Date Description Amount
9918494852 10/18/2022 642482150-00001 UTILITY WELL SITES-SIM CARD 

USAGE (9/19-10/18)
$1,228.76

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $1,228.76

135995 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable VWR INTERNATIONAL INC $214.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
8811108428 10/21/2022 POTASSIUM CHLORIDE SATURATD 1L $46.46
8811096803 10/20/2022 AGAR PLATE COUNT STD METH 500G $168.22
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $46.46
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $168.22

135996 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable WALKER ASSOC INC, LARRY $484.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
00339.10-8 10/12/2022 NPDES PERMIT COMPLIANCE SERVICES 

THROUGH 9/30/22 
$484.50

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $484.50

135997 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable WALLACE KUHL & ASSOCIATES $7,877.46
Invoice Date Description Amount
00635718 06/19/2022 SR 06, 21-018 Lander Ave Rehab-6/19/22 $4,436.40
00632443 06/30/2022 SR08, Southwest Quadrant Rd Rehabilitation-6/30/22 $3,441.06
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
218 - Measure L 218.11000 (Cash) $7,877.46

135998 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable WARDEN'S OFFICE INC $7,523.27
Invoice Date Description Amount
61890-0 10/24/2022 Planning remodel-cubical panel $95.00
61799-0 09/29/2022 RECONFIGURATION OF OPEN CUBICAL TO 

ENCOLSED
$2,000.00

61522-0 09/30/2022 CBO OFFICE FURNITURE $5,428.27
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
241 - Asset Replacement 241.11000 (Cash) $7,523.27

135999 11/03/2022 Voided INCORRECT 
ENTRY

11/04/2022 Accounts Payable Christel, Julie $2,821.68

Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4729 Per Diem 09/12/2022 Technical Training for Clerks Series 300 - 9/12/22-

9/16/22
$2,821.68

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,821.68

136000 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable MERCED COUNTY SHERIFF $200.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022-028 10/18/2022 TUITION FOR CROXEN AND VILLAPUDUA FTO 

SCHOOL 10/17/22-10/21/22 
$200.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $200.00
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Number Date Status Void Reason
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136001 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable RUELAS, MICHAEL $2.79
Invoice Date Description Amount
0119000957 09/22/2022 TPD CASE #0119000957 $2.79
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2.79

136002 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable SEEFRIED DEVELOPMENT 
MANAGEMENT INC

$20,640.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
20-020G 10/30/2022 DUST SECURITY 20-020G FOR 1012 FRANSIL LANE $20,640.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $20,640.00

136003 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable Silva, Benjamin $440.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4699 Per Diem 09/26/2022 SWAT - Elk Grove - 10/17 to 10/28 $440.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
201 - Asset Forfeiture 201.11000 (Cash) $440.00

136004 11/03/2022 Open Accounts Payable TURLOCK SELF STORAGE LLC $981.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
GP21-007G 10/31/2022 DUST SECURITY 21-007G 528 DIANNE DRIVE $981.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $981.00

Type Check Totals: 77 Transactions $2,269,486.97
AP - Accounts Payable Totals

Checks Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 76 $2,266,665.29 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 1 $2,821.68 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 77 $2,269,486.97 $0.00

All Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 76 $2,266,665.29 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 1 $2,821.68 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
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Number Date Status Void Reason
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Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
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Reconciled 
Amount Difference

Total 77 $2,269,486.97 $0.00
Grand Totals:

Checks Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 76 $2,266,665.29 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 1 $2,821.68 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 77 $2,269,486.97 $0.00

All Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 76 $2,266,665.29 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 1 $2,821.68 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 77 $2,269,486.97 $0.00
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AP - Accounts Payable
Check
136005 11/07/2022 Open Utility Management 

Refund
ABRAMO, TONY $178.12

Account Type Account Number Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Commercial Metered T00413-007 MOVE-OUT CREDIT 11/07/2022 Refund
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $178.12

136006 11/07/2022 Open Utility Management 
Refund

AGUILAR, DENNIS $212.89

Account Type Account Number Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Single Family Res Metered 236322-008 MOVE-OUT CREDIT 11/07/2022 Refund
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
119 - American Rescue Plan Act 119.11000 (Cash) $6.17
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $206.72

136007 11/07/2022 Open Utility Management 
Refund

CERVANTES, DONNA $64.46

Account Type Account Number Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Single Family Res Metered 499633-002 MOVE-OUT CREDIT 11/07/2022 Refund
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $64.46

136008 11/07/2022 Open Utility Management 
Refund

DHILLON, JASPREET $429.77

Account Type Account Number Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Single Family Res Metered 159336-006 MOVE-OUT CREDIT 11/07/2022 Refund
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $429.77

136009 11/07/2022 Open Utility Management 
Refund

DIAZ, DOMENICA $371.51

Account Type Account Number Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Single Family Res Metered 198498-006 MOVE-OUT CREDIT 11/07/2022 Refund
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $371.51

136010 11/07/2022 Open Utility Management 
Refund

FAIRBANKS RANCH I LLC $229.40

Account Type Account Number Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Single Family Res Metered 001332-001 MOVE-OUT CREDIT 11/07/2022 Refund
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $229.40

136011 11/07/2022 Open Utility Management 
Refund

KHOOSHABEH, PETER $459.20

Account Type Account Number Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Single Family Res Metered 163554-009 MOVE-OUT CREDIT 11/07/2022 Refund
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $25.00
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $434.20

Monday, November 14, 2022Pages: 1 of 19user: Connysue Stow

Payment Register
City of Turlock

From Payment Date: 11/4/2022 - To Payment Date: 11/10/2022

javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240664','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240665','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240666','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240667','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240668','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240669','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240670','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));


Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

136012 11/07/2022 Open Utility Management 
Refund

MURILLO, PAMELA $209.73

Account Type Account Number Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Single Family Res Metered 142131-006 MOVE-OUT CREDIT 11/07/2022 Refund
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $209.73

136013 11/07/2022 Open Utility Management 
Refund

OGILVIE, SELENE $305.30

Account Type Account Number Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Single Family Res Metered 504785-009 MOVE-OUT CREDIT 11/07/2022 Refund
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $305.30

136014 11/07/2022 Open Utility Management 
Refund

SHOKAR, SIMRAN $61.78

Account Type Account Number Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Single Family Res Metered 108251-006 MOVE-OUT CREDIT 11/07/2022 Refund
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
119 - American Rescue Plan Act 119.11000 (Cash) $4.11
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $57.67

136015 11/07/2022 Open Utility Management 
Refund

SINGH, RANJET $89.77

Account Type Account Number Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Single Family Res Metered 216399-006 MOVE-OUT CREDIT 11/07/2022 Refund
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
119 - American Rescue Plan Act 119.11000 (Cash) $4.68
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $85.09

136016 11/07/2022 Open Utility Management 
Refund

SINGH, SUSVINDAR $129.16

Account Type Account Number Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Single Family Res Metered 156876-002 MOVE-OUT CREDIT 11/07/2022 Refund
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $129.16

136017 11/09/2022 Voided INCORRECT 
ENTRY

11/09/2022 Accounts Payable UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 
OF AMERICA

$19,527.08

Invoice Date Description Amount
JULY 2022 06/30/2022 UNUM LTD AND LIFE INSURANCE FOR JULY 2022 $19,527.08
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
104 - Payroll Clearing Fund 104.11000 (Cash) $19,527.08

136018 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable 38TH DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL 
ASSOCIATION

$2,000.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
11/04/2022 11/04/2022 COMMUNITY GRANTS PROGRAM - TASTES OF 

THE VALLEY
$2,000.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
120 - Tourism 120.11000 (Cash) $2,000.00

136019 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable AFLAC $3,430.82
Invoice Date Description Amount
031634 11/03/2022 INDIVIDUAL OCTOBER 2022 $3,430.82
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Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
104 - Payroll Clearing Fund 104.11000 (Cash) $3,430.82

136020 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable AFLAC GROUP INSURANCE $951.67
Invoice Date Description Amount
A188702000 11/03/2022 GROUP OCTOBER 2022 $951.67
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
104 - Payroll Clearing Fund 104.11000 (Cash) $951.67

136021 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable AIRGAS NCN $1,334.66
Invoice Date Description Amount
9992658481 10/31/2022 Large Helium Cylinder Rental $52.20
9992658480 10/31/2022 Cylinder rental for Oct 2022 $1,282.46
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,334.66

136022 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable AMERICAN SEALS WEST INC $830.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
758766-01 10/25/2022 Chesterton CTG Seal for H20 station $830.10
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $830.10

136023 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable AMERICAN VALLEY WASTE OIL INC $105.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
201985 10/10/2022 HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID $105.50
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $105.50

136024 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable ANGI ENERGY SYSTEMS, LLC $366.33
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV-027775 10/24/2022 Oil-Comp Summit 5 gal. pail $366.33
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $366.33

136025 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable AT&T MOBILITY $292.37
Invoice Date Description Amount
7897X10272022 10/19/2022 WIRELESS CHARGES FOR FIRE IPADS - OCT 2022 $292.37
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $292.37

136026 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable AT&T/SBC $71.13
Invoice Date Description Amount
RELAY 11/1/22 11/01/2022 Acct# 248 134-2929 655 9/ California Relay Srvc TDD $4.62
FIRE 11/1/22 11/01/2022 Acct# 233 841-5391 333 1/ Fire Dept $66.51
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $71.13

136027 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable BARTON OVERHEAD DOOR INC $7,622.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
0291071-IN 10/18/2022 ST#1 - REPAIR 6 BROKEN SECTIONAL DOORS $7,452.00
0290987-IN 10/13/2022 ST#2 - DOOR REPAIR $170.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $170.00
240 - Small Equipment Replacement 240.11000 (Cash) $7,452.00
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136028 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable California Dept of Transportation $5,622.34
Invoice Date Description Amount
SL221300 07/22/2022 Freeway Maintenance Agreement for Signals Apr - Jun 

2022
$5,622.34

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
216 - Streets - Local Transportation 216.11000 (Cash) $5,622.34

136029 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable CARNEGIE ARTS CENTER 
FOUNDATION

$3,000.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
11/04/2022 11/04/2022 COMMUNITY GRANTS PROGRAM - CARNEGIE 

ARTS CENTER BLOCK PARTY
$3,000.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
120 - Tourism 120.11000 (Cash) $3,000.00

136030 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable CHAMPION INDUSTRIAL $5,887.44
Invoice Date Description Amount
73401 08/19/2022 CHAMPION - POLICE $902.50
73575 10/17/2022 CHAMPION - WQC $707.64
73591 10/18/2022 CHAMPION - ANIMAL CONTROL $468.41
73592 10/18/2022 CHAMPION - POLICE $475.00
73593 10/18/2022 CHAMPION - WQC $668.03
73596 10/19/2022 CHAMPION - WQC $1,582.63
73597 10/19/2022 CHAMPION - ANIMAL CONTROL $290.76
73599 10/19/2022 CHAMPION - WQC $792.47
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,136.67
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $3,750.77

136031 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $421.83
Invoice Date Description Amount
0780628110122 11/01/2022 8203 13 001 0780628 / 244 N Broadway (PSF TV) $421.83
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $421.83

136032 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable CINCINNATI LIFE INS INC $380.24
Invoice Date Description Amount
4008348096 11/03/2022 OCTOBER 2022 PREMIUMS $380.24
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
104 - Payroll Clearing Fund 104.11000 (Cash) $380.24

136033 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF TURLOCK - CASH $210.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
10/28/22 Replin 10/28/2022 FIN-AR-REPLENISH PETTY CASH-10/28/22 $210.68
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $199.83
501 - Information Technology 501.11000 (Cash) $10.85

136034 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable COOPERATIVE PERSONNEL 
SERVICES dba CPS HR Consulti

$42,783.75

Invoice Date Description Amount
0007251 07/30/2022 HR Consulting Services 7.3.2022-7.30.2022 $15,288.75
0007496 08/27/2022 HR Consulting Services 7.31.2022-8.27.2022 $14,672.50
0007825 10/01/2022 HR Consulting Services 8.28.2022-10.01.2022 $12,822.50
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Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $42,783.75

136035 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable CULLIGAN INC $124.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
10.31.22 10/31/2022 ACCT #180900 De-ionized water for WQC Lab 11.1.22

-11.30.22
$124.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $124.00

136036 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable CURTIS & SONS INC, L N $24,797.35
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV643843 10/24/2022 WILDLAND GEAR $3,404.11
INV614803 07/20/2022 NEW RECRUIT STRUCTURE GEAR - ORDER 

#714118
$14,203.45

INV622971 08/16/2022 NEW RECRUIT STRUCTURE GEAR - ORDER 
#714118

$5,416.45

INV613555 07/15/2022 NEW RECRUIT STRUCTURE GEAR - ORDER 
#714118

$1,773.34

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $3,404.11
240 - Small Equipment Replacement 240.11000 (Cash) $21,393.24

136037 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable DEL PUERTO WATER DISTRICT $685.28
Invoice Date Description Amount
Q3 2022 11/02/2022 REIMBURSEMENT OF DSCS OVERPAYMENTS $685.28
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
416 - Recycled Water Sales 416.11000 (Cash) $685.28

136038 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable DF ENGINEERING INC $4,245.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
24005 09/30/2022 SR03, 21-003 Fulkerth Rd Widening-through 9/30/22 $4,245.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
305 - Capital Facility Fees 305.11000 (Cash) $4,245.00

136039 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable DOCUSCRIPT, LLC $676.91
Invoice Date Description Amount
2038 11/01/2022 TRANSCRIPTION SERVICES FOR OCTOBER 2022 $676.91
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $676.91

136040 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable DYETT & BHATIA URBAN $2,690.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
21-580-05 11/07/2022 Services rendered for 9/1-9/30/22 City GP update $2,690.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
271 - Development Services Grants 271.11000 (Cash) $2,690.00

136041 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable EDGES ELECTRICAL GROUP LLC $883.73
Invoice Date Description Amount
S5702471.001 10/24/2022 Supplies $249.83
S5625491.001 08/17/2022 PVC glue, electrical ties $81.52
S5707680.001 10/28/2022 Small dim fuse $11.23
S5586988.001 08/17/2022 Wire stripper, Wire, 3/8" channel nuts $233.61
S5613936.001 08/17/2022 Heat shrink, pink connectors $154.47
S5698042.001 10/18/2022 Electrical tape, splicing tape $144.20
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S5704488.001 10/26/2022 Materials for ADA door at City Hall $8.87
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $8.87
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $469.60
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $155.43
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $249.83

136042 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable ELECSYS INTERNATIONAL, LLC 
dba Lindsay

$30.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
SIP-E164825 10/21/2022 OCTOBER 2022 SAT DATA SERVICES $30.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
416 - Recycled Water Sales 416.11000 (Cash) $30.00

136043 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS LLC $3,423.40
Invoice Date Description Amount
31312500 10/31/2022 OCTOBER 2022 - SIU RENTALS $3,176.43
31312500-TR4702 10/31/2022 RENTAL CAR FOR TRAVEL IN SAN DIEGO 10/2/22-

10/7/22
$246.97

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $3,423.40

136044 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable FASTENAL COMPANY INC $1,416.84
Invoice Date Description Amount
CATUR183862 10/28/2022 Supplies for City Stores $303.45
CATUR183717 10/13/2022 Miscellaneous supplies for Municipal Services V#4070 $45.22
CATUR183783 10/17/2022 Miscellaneous supplies for Municipal Services $1,068.17
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $45.22
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,371.62

136045 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable FEDERAL EXPRESS $94.58
Invoice Date Description Amount
7-936-17334 11/04/2022 SHIPPING CHARGES 11/4/22 $94.58
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
511 - Health Care 511.11000 (Cash) $94.58

136046 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable FISHER SCIENTIFIC PRO INC $600.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
7693785 10/27/2022 STIRRER PORTABLE ANALOG $600.75
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $600.75

136047 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable GDR ENGINEERING INC $1,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
27898 09/30/2022 SR10, 22-001 ROW EngineeringReview for Fosberg 

Rd Rehab-9/30/22
$1,500.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
115 - Measure A - Roads 115.11000 (Cash) $1,500.00

136048 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable GEOANALYTICAL LAB INC $62.79
Invoice Date Description Amount
I2J2003 10/20/2022 MONTHLY WASTEWATER SAMPLES $62.79
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount

Monday, November 14, 2022Pages: 6 of 19user: Connysue Stow

Payment Register
City of Turlock

From Payment Date: 11/4/2022 - To Payment Date: 11/10/2022

javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240744','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240745','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240746','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240747','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240748','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240749','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=240750','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));


Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $62.79

136049 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable GOMES & SONS INC, JOE M $34,052.65
Invoice Date Description Amount
59075 10/31/2022 CUST #24090 - Fuel Expense for 10/16/22-10/31/22 $31,914.74
58858 10/20/2022 Fuel for Fire #3 $858.97
58953 10/28/2022 Fuel for Fire #3 $1,278.94
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $17,985.70
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $319.00
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $2,309.80
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $2,035.72
255 - CDBG 255.11000 (Cash) $88.97
405 - Building 405.11000 (Cash) $154.35
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $3,294.24
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $2,694.40
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $4,761.95
502 - Engineering 502.11000 (Cash) $408.52

136050 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable GRAINGER INC, W W $1,311.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
9467203650 10/05/2022 Lab supplies $39.49
9481828474 10/17/2022 Minor Safety Equipment $773.77
9483603487 10/19/2022 Gray door wedge $46.86
9486279285 10/20/2022 1-1/4" Key ring $66.44
9489132580 10/24/2022 Safety goggles $145.02
9491695749 10/26/2022 Lithium battery $42.01
9492611745 10/26/2022 Lithium Battery $86.48
9495713936 10/28/2022 Poly fiber duster $51.62
9497054768 10/31/2022 Yellow barricade tape $59.91
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,311.60

136051 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable Granberg & Associates $23,581.91
Invoice Date Description Amount
54 10/31/2022 SRWA Contract General Manger for 2022-23 for 

October 2022
$23,581.91

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
950 - SRWA 950.11000 (Cash) $23,581.91

136052 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable GREEN HORIZON INC $240.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
35994 11/03/2022 GREEN HORIZON-LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 901 

High St - Oct 2022
$120.00

35995 11/03/2022 GREEN HORIZON-LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE  - 
1205 Lambert Oct 2022

$120.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
255 - CDBG 255.11000 (Cash) $120.00
256 - Stanislaus Housing Consortium 256.11000 (Cash) $120.00
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136053 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable HCI SYSTEMS INC $975.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
I0023175 10/17/2022 CHLORINE BLDG - ANNUAL FIRE PUMP 

INSPECTION - OCT 2022
$975.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $975.00

136054 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable HD SUPPLY FACILITIES 
MAINTENANCE LTD, DBA 
USABLUEBOOK

$16,354.58

Invoice Date Description Amount
151282 10/21/2022 FULL CONTAINER SHUT OFF FOR REFRDGE AND 

ALL WEATHER 
$1,318.79

147590 10/19/2022 ALL WEATHER SAMPLER $9,976.97
148084 10/19/2022 CONTROLLER ONLY FOR ALL WEATHER SAMPLER $5,058.82
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $16,354.58

136055 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable HILMAR LUMBER INC $438.97
Invoice Date Description Amount
569762 10/17/2022 SS Nipple, Cutter tube $81.63
566921 09/28/2022 Supplies for Municipal Services $152.65
569412 10/14/2022 Flashlight, ball valve, plug $181.89
570808 10/24/2022 Parts for gear box drain $22.80
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $438.97

136056 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable INDEPENDENT ELECTRIC INC $3,952.86
Invoice Date Description Amount
S105515794.001 10/03/2022 Cable Support Grips $1,319.79
S105515794.002 10/19/2022 Cable Support Grips $2,633.07
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $3,952.86

136057 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable J A MOMANEY SERVICES INC $24,245.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
162398 10/21/2022 Leotech GCM@-30H-MV-NW-2R-GY-1A-WL-RWG 

Fixture
$24,245.10

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $24,245.10

136058 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable JONES & MAYER, LAW OFFICE $15,432.70
Invoice Date Description Amount
110123 07/01/2022 Turlock PD 1/09 MJM $495.00
111245 08/31/2022 Turlock PD 1/09 MJM $7,267.50
112273 09/30/2022 Turlock PD 1/09 MJM $7,670.20
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $15,432.70

136059 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS USA INC

$2,057.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
283278692 10/24/2022 OnBase Premium Training Subscription 1yr 7/1/22-

6/30/23
$2,057.00
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Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
501 - Information Technology 501.11000 (Cash) $2,057.00

136060 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES $76.55
Invoice Date Description Amount
10660445 10/31/2022 Acct #9020101104 - Translation services for Police 

Department
$76.55

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $76.55

136061 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC $630.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
37170571 10/18/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $85.47
37186036 10/19/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $88.62
37200833 10/20/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $94.11
37231902 10/24/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $80.75
37259423 10/26/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $95.68
37302720 10/31/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $94.90
37302826 10/31/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $90.97
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
219 - SB1 Road Maint & Rehab Account 219.11000 (Cash) $630.50

136062 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable Maureen Kane & Associates Inc $1,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
0964 11/03/2022 Registration for Lisa Schimmelfennig Series 100 - TR 

4738
$1,500.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,500.00

136063 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable MEDWASTE MANAGEMENT, LLC. $204.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
20267 10/31/2022 QUARTERLY SERVICE $204.98
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $204.98

136064 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable MID-VALLEY PROMOTIONS $1,126.88
Invoice Date Description Amount
HCA2893660 11/01/2022 Sports Bottle $1,126.88
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $1,126.88

136065 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable MONTE VISTA SMALL ANIMAL 
HOSPITAL

$2,591.80

Invoice Date Description Amount
629080 08/05/2022 A037998 $258.33
629567 08/10/2022 A038011 $533.79
630860 08/16/2022 A037998 $412.60
632442 08/17/2022 A038024 $538.80
626052 07/20/2022 A035440 AND A037478 $115.60
626218 07/26/2022 A038269 $96.60
626214 07/26/2022 A037950 $590.88
628183 07/29/2022 A037930 $45.20
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,586.80
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203 - Animal Fee Forfeiture 203.11000 (Cash) $5.00

136066 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION 
RENTALS INC

$2,521.31

Invoice Date Description Amount
6749321 10/18/2022 Temporary Fence - 1040 FLOWER ST $2,521.31
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,521.31

136067 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable NBS GOVERNMENT FINANCE 
GROUP

$1,920.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
202208-1637 08/05/2022 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THROUGH 7/31/22 $1,920.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,920.00

136068 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA $146.80
Invoice Date Description Amount
02J0033242397 10/28/2022 ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE 09/27/22 - 10/26/22 $146.80
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $73.40
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $73.40

136069 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable P G & E $64.74
Invoice Date Description Amount
COLUMBIA 11/1/22 11/01/2022 6180280303-3 / 600 Columbia St $8.38
HIGH 11/1/22 11/01/2022 0221941093-9 / 595 High St $8.38
RBOESCH 11/1/22 11/01/2022 4388605407-1 / 275 N Orange $47.98
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $64.74

136070 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable Petrulakis Law & Advocacy, APC $200,719.14
Invoice Date Description Amount
1448 02/28/2022 Matter: 2021-10780  Cannabis Regulation $390.00
1449 02/28/2022 Matter: 2021-10770  Human Resources $300.00
1450 02/28/2022 Matter: 2021-10762  Meetings - City Council $3,255.00
1451 02/28/2022 Matter: 2021-10743  Homelessness Policy $2,490.00
1452 02/28/2022 Matter: 2021-10754  Housing $2,112.50
1453 02/28/2022 Matter: 2021-10742  General Municipal $13,204.00
1454 02/28/2022 Matter: 2021-10821  Lit. - Anhar v. (PRA) $25.00
1455 02/28/2022 Matter: 2021-10861  Administrative Support $5,875.00
1629 05/31/2022 Matter 2022-10846  Civil Subpoena Review $620.00
1630 05/31/2022 Matter 2021-10762  Meetings - City Council $1,650.00
1631 05/31/2022 Matter 2021-10780  Cannabis Regulation $600.00
1632 05/31/2022 Matter 2021-10742  General Municipal $17,410.00
1665 06/30/2022 Matter 2021-10762  Meetings - City Council $2,160.00
1666 06/30/2022 Matter 2021-10742  General Municipal $21,651.25
1667 06/30/2022 Matter 2022-10862  Cannabis - Firehouse $60.00
1668 06/30/2022 Matter 2022-10846  Civil Subpoena Review $197.50
1669 06/30/2022 Matter 2022-10838  Cannabis - NHC Turlock 

Investigations
$1,514.00

1670 06/30/2022 Matter 2022-10825  City Council Handbook $715.00
1671 06/30/2022 Matter 2021-10793  Measure A Roads Program $210.00
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1385 01/31/2022 Matter: 2021-10752 - Development Services $342.50
1389 01/31/2022 Matter: 2021-10793 - Measure A Roads Program $1,110.00
1391 01/31/2022 Matter: 2021-10754 - Housing $972.50
1392 01/31/2022 Matter: 2021-10751 - Fire $890.00
1393 01/31/2022 Matter: 2021-10747 - Parks, Recreation, & Public Fac. $362.50
1395 01/31/2022 Matter: 2021-10821 - Lit. - Anhar v. (PRA) $5,887.50
1396 01/31/2022 Matter: 2021-10780 - Cannabis Regulation $312.50
1397 01/31/2022 Matter: 2021-10762 - Meetings - City Council $5,807.50
1398 01/31/2022 Matter: 2021-10753 -  Municipal Services $1,725.00
1402 01/31/2022 Matter: 2021-10742 - General Municipal $25,625.00
1403 01/31/2022 Matter: 2022-10861  Administrative Support $7,062.50
1404 01/31/2022 Matter: 2021-10757 - Agenda Review $5,915.00
1598 04/30/2022 Matter:  2021-10778  Transit $150.00
1599 04/30/2022 Matter:  2021-10762  Meetings - City Council $2,280.00
1600 04/30/2022 Matter:  2021-10753  Municipal Services $720.00
1601 04/30/2022 Matter:  2021-10751  Fire $312.50
1602 04/30/2022 Matter:  2021-10793  Measure A Roads Program $240.00
1603 04/30/2022 Matter:  2021-10821  Lit. - Anhar v. (PRA) $672.50
1604 04/30/2022 Matter:  2021-10742  General Municipal $17,785.00
1605 04/30/2022 Matter:  2022-10838  Cannabis-NHC Turlock, 

Investigations
$2,824.25

1606 04/30/2022 Matter:  2022-10861  Administrative Support $18,625.00
1554 03/31/2022 Matter:  2021-10793  Measure A Roads Program $420.00
1555 03/31/2022 Matter:  2021-10762  Meetings - City Council $2,612.50
1556 03/31/2022 Matter:  2021-10743  Homelessness Policy $660.00
1557 03/31/2022 Matter:  2021-10742  General Municipal $11,956.14
1558 03/31/2022 Matter:  2021-10754  Housing $450.00
1559 03/31/2022 Matter:  2021-10861  Administrative Support $9,125.00
1560 03/31/2022 Matter:  2022-10838  Cannabis-NHC Turlock, 

Investigations
$1,134.50

1561 03/31/2022 Matter:  2022-10824  Jammu Petro Food, Inc. $300.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $189,146.39
115 - Measure A - Roads 115.11000 (Cash) $1,980.00
117 - Cannabis 117.11000 (Cash) $6,835.25
119 - American Rescue Plan Act 119.11000 (Cash) $100.00
216 - Streets - Local Transportation 216.11000 (Cash) $31.25
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,725.00
413 - WQC-Capital Expansion Reserve 413.11000 (Cash) $31.25
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $720.00
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $150.00

136071 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable Platt Electric Supply $57.05
Invoice Date Description Amount
3J01930 10/25/2022 COND HGR W/BOLT $34.47
3J37069 10/25/2022 Miniture Fuse 250V $22.58
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
216 - Streets - Local Transportation 216.11000 (Cash) $22.58
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $34.47
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136072 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable PODS ENTERPRISES, LLC $228.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
PODS003432731 09/15/2022 PODS FOR ASSESSMENTS $228.10
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $228.10

136073 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable PROVOST AND PRITCHARD 
ENGINEERING GROUP

$20,932.60

Invoice Date Description Amount
95959 10/27/2022 Professional Services from Sept 1, 2022 to Sept 30, 

2022
$12,869.78

96060 10/28/2022 Task 1 Annual GW Monitoring & Rep Sept 1 - Sept 30, 
2022

$1,585.00

96047 10/28/2022 Indoor Air Sampling #1 Sept 1 to Sept 30 2022 $6,477.82
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $20,932.60

136074 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable REED INC, GEORGE $477.36
Invoice Date Description Amount
100283240 10/20/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $128.28
100283525 10/24/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $132.00
100284142 10/28/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $102.98
100284284 10/31/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $114.10
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
219 - SB1 Road Maint & Rehab Account 219.11000 (Cash) $477.36

136075 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable ROLAND PHD,JOCELYN E $2,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
20918 11/02/2022 FIRE - NOVEMBER 2022 CONTRACT $1,000.00
20917 11/02/2022 CONTRACT FOR NOVEMBER 2022 $1,000.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,000.00

136076 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC $23,245.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
5607676561 10/26/2022 Siemens 6" Mag 5100W - NBR 7ME6520-4HJ13-2AA2 $9,437.34
5607681981 10/27/2022 Siemens 6" Mag 5100W - NBR 7ME6520-4HJ13-2AA2 $13,808.41
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $23,245.75

136077 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable STANISLAUS CO SHERIFF'S $105.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2401 11/02/2022 TUITION FOR CONRAD FTO UPDATE SCHOOL 

10/11/22-10/13/22
$105.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $105.00

136078 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable STOMMEL INC DBA LEHR AUTO 
ELECTRIC

$13,699.60

Invoice Date Description Amount
SI78401 09/15/2022 Equipment/Installation for Engineering Vehicles-

9/15/22
$3,424.90

SI78396 09/15/2022 Equipment/Installation for Engineering Vehicles-
9/15/22

$3,424.90
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SI78402 09/15/2022 Equipment/Installation for Engineering Vehicles-
9/15/22

$3,424.90

SI78400 09/15/2022 Equipment/Installation for Engineering Vehicles-
9/15/22

$3,424.90

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
241 - Asset Replacement 241.11000 (Cash) $13,699.60

136079 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable STRYKER SALES CORP. $3,343.64
Invoice Date Description Amount
3940021 M 10/31/2022 LUCAS 3 BATTERY $3,343.64
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
240 - Small Equipment Replacement 240.11000 (Cash) $3,343.64

136080 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARING $439.13
Invoice Date Description Amount
10312022BECCHETT 11/03/2022 10-31-22 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING $439.13
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
104 - Payroll Clearing Fund 104.11000 (Cash) $439.13

136081 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable TURLOCK COMMUNITY THEATRE $3,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
11/4/2022 11/04/2022 COMMUNITY GRANTS PROGRAM - 22/23 

HEADLINER SHOW
$3,000.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
120 - Tourism 120.11000 (Cash) $3,000.00

136082 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable TURLOCK DOWNTOWN & $15,800.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
11-4-2022 11/04/2022 COMMUNITY GRANTS PROGRAM - FESTIVAL OF 

LIGHTS
$3,000.00

11/04/2022 11/04/2022 COMMUNITY GRANTS PROGRAM - SHOP THE 
BLOCKS

$3,000.00

11/04/22 11/04/2022 COMMUNITY GRANTS PROGRAM - DOWNTOWN 
TURLOCK POT OF GOLD SCAVENGE

$800.00

11-4-22 11/04/2022 COMMUNITY GRANTS PROGRAM - MOTHER'S DAY 
EVENT

$3,000.00

11-04-22 11/04/2022 COMMUNITY GRANTS PROGRAM - DOWNTOWN 
TURLOCK TRICK-OR-TREAT

$3,000.00

11-04-2022 11/04/2022 COMMUNITY GRANTS PROGRAM - TURLOCK SIP 
AND SHOP

$3,000.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
120 - Tourism 120.11000 (Cash) $15,800.00

136083 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable TURLOCK JOURNAL $1,750.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
323587 11/04/2022 Web Banner Ad: Studio 209 winter water schedule $350.00
323588 10/16/2022 Embrace Turlock Beauty Journal Ad $700.00
323589 10/16/2022 Embrace Turlock Beauty Journal Ad $700.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
204 - SolidWaste/Recycle/PublicEducati 204.11000 (Cash) $1,400.00
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $350.00
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136084 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable TURLOCK SCAVENGER CO INC $1,000,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
NOV 2022 PAYMENT 11/04/2022 NOV 2022 PAYMENT $1,000,000.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,000,000.00

136085 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable TURLOCK TRANSFER INC $1,927.15
Invoice Date Description Amount
29075 11/01/2022 UHC REFUSE DISPOSAL OCTOBER 2022 $1,927.15
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,927.15

136086 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC $19,515.84
Invoice Date Description Amount
50663149 10/25/2022 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE $4,387.01
50666677 10/26/2022 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE $7,568.70
50684395 11/02/2022 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE $6,719.97
50678899 10/31/2022 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE - WELL 38 $840.16
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $18,675.68
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $840.16

136087 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable US BANK OFFICE EQUIPMENT $928.61
Invoice Date Description Amount
485667703 10/26/2022 Lease agreement for 9 copiers 10/20/22 - 11/19/22 $928.61
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $755.64
405 - Building 405.11000 (Cash) $37.54
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $48.94
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $48.95
505 - Fleet 505.11000 (Cash) $37.54

136088 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable UTILITY TELECOMP GROUP LLC $689.30
Invoice Date Description Amount
0128444221101 11/01/2022 Acct #128444 - Public Safety internet service 11/1/22-

11/30/22
$689.30

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $689.30

136089 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable V & V MFG INC $130.55
Invoice Date Description Amount
55513 08/10/2022 POLICE BADGE ORDER $130.55
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $130.55

136090 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable VALLEY PETCARE $498.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
2020764 09/30/2022 A038020 $118.00
2005565 07/29/2022 JULY 2022 CHARGES $380.50
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
203 - Animal Fee Forfeiture 203.11000 (Cash) $498.50
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136091 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable Veritone, Inc. $8,200.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
76003 08/23/2022 LICENSE 8/1/22-7/31/23 - 82 USERS $8,200.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $8,200.00

136092 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable VWR INTERNATIONAL INC $98.12
Invoice Date Description Amount
8811199527 11/01/2022 LAB SUPPLIES $98.12
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $98.12

136093 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable WEST YOST ASSOCIATES $234,483.32
Invoice Date Description Amount
2050801 09/09/2022 18-69 Const Mgmt for Surface Water Dist System 

8/6/22-9/9/22 
$178,161.31

2051211 09/30/2022 SRWA - Program Mgmt Services for 2022-23 for 
September 2022

$56,322.01

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $178,161.31
950 - SRWA 950.11000 (Cash) $56,322.01

136094 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable WGAS MOTORSPORT 
ENTERTAINMENT LLC

$3,000.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
11/04/2022 11/04/2022 COMMUNITY GRANTS PROGRAM - 2023 MONSTER 

TRUCK SPRING NATIONALS
$3,000.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
120 - Tourism 120.11000 (Cash) $3,000.00

136095 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable WHITE BRENNER LLP $25,065.04
Invoice Date Description Amount
43945 11/23/2021 Matter:  000001  General Municipal $158.40
43947 11/23/2021 Matter:  000069  Mission Hospital/Weaver $151.80
43948 11/23/2021 Matter:  000070  Special Counsel Services $25.30
44363 01/11/2022 Matter:  000001  General Municipal $970.20
44364 01/11/2022 Matter:  000062  Mission Hospital v. City of Turlock $764.60
44365 01/11/2022 Matter:  000069  Mission Hospital/Weaver $50.60
44621 02/21/2022 Matter:  000001  General Municipal $200.00
44771 03/15/2022 Matter:  000001  General Municipal $39.60
44772 03/15/2022 Matter: 000070  Special Counsel Services $3,010.70
44916 03/21/2022 Matter: 000001  General Municipal $1,009.80
44917 03/21/2022 Matter: 000005  Community Development $594.00
44918 03/21/2022 Matter: 000070  Special Counsel Services $2,823.72
45231 05/26/2022 Matter: 000005  Community Development $39.60
45232 05/26/2022 Matter: 000070  Special Counsel Services $4,679.72
45346 05/31/2022 Matter: 000005  Community Development $554.40
45347 05/31/2022 Matter: 000006  PRA $79.20
45348 05/31/2022 Matter: 000070  Special Counsel Services $4,123.72
45539 06/13/2022 Matter: 000005  Community Development $554.40
45540 06/13/2022 Matter: 000070  Special Counsel Services $1,772.48
45762 07/11/2022 Matter: 000002  HR $792.00
45763 07/11/2022 Matter: 000005  Community Development $39.60
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45764 07/11/2022 Matter: 000068  Personnel Rules $885.50
45936 08/18/2022 Matter: 000070  Special Counsel Services $1,366.20
46092 09/27/2022 Matter: 000070  Special Counsel Services $202.40
46353 10/20/2022 Matter: 000070  Special Counsel Services $177.10
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $25,065.04

136096 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS, INC. $108.16
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV00125557 09/13/2022 HOSTED THIRD PARTY ACCESS - OCT 2022 $54.08
INV00126518 10/03/2022 HOSTED THIRD PARTY ACCESS - NOV 2022 $54.08
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
116 - Special Public Safety 116.11000 (Cash) $108.16

136097 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable ABAJLOO, SHAMOOEEL $100.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
10/25/2022 10/25/2022 A/C REFUND $100.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $100.00

136098 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable AGUILAR JR, FRANCISCO $15.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
ONLINE 5-3-22 10/25/2022 A/C REFUND $15.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $15.00

136099 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable CHRISTEL, JULIE $2,794.77
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4729 Per Diem 11/04/2022 Technical Training for Clerks Series 300 - 9/12/22-

9/16/22
$2,794.77

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,794.77

136100 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable GALVAN, DIANA $70.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
12445147 10/18/2022 PLAY REFUND $70.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $70.00

136101 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable GALVAN, DIANA $320.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
12445142 10/18/2022 SUMMER CAMP REFUND $320.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $320.00

136102 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable Jimenez, Alex $196.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4733 Per Diem 10/11/2022 CNOA Expo - Indian Wells - 11/19 to 11/22 $196.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $196.00

136103 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable Jimenez, Amaranta $220.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4732 Per Diem 10/31/2022 FTO - San Jose - 11/14 to 11/18 $220.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $220.00

136104 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable JIMENEZ, AUGUSTINA $100.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
10/25/2022 10/25/2022 A/C REFUND $100.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $100.00

136105 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable LEON, SERGIO $120.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
10/19/2022 10/19/2022 TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT $120.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $120.00

136106 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable LIMITLESS GRAPHICS $938.33
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV-000243 11/01/2022 WRAP AND GRAPHICS ON NEW DOOR - UNIT 512 $938.33
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $938.33

136107 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable Maldonado, Aaron $192.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR4743PerDiem 10/27/2022 Crane School 10/30/22-11/2/22 $192.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $192.00

136108 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable MOUW, LARRY $800.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
10/21/2022 11/04/2022 MOUW CLASSES 3A AND 3B CHIEF OFFICER $800.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
265 - Fire Department Grants 265.11000 (Cash) $800.00

136109 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable MUHAMMAD, KHALIC $45.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
ONLINE 5-19-22 10/25/2022 A/C REFUND $45.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $45.00

136110 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable PITMAN HIGH BAND BOOSTERS $1,142.11
Invoice Date Description Amount
09/25/2022 11/04/2022 REFUND - PITMAN HIGH BAND BOOSTERS $1,142.11
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,142.11

136111 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable Ramos, Joseph $196.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4733 Per Diem 10/11/2022 CNOA Expo - Indian Wells - 11/19 to 11/22 $196.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $196.00

136112 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable Rodriguez, Joseph $196.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4733 Per Diem 10/11/2022 CNOA Expo - Indian Wells - 11/19 to 11/22 $196.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $196.00
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136113 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable Schell, Zachary $440.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4699 Per Diem 09/26/2022 SWAT - Elk Grove - 10/17 to 10/28 $440.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
201 - Asset Forfeiture 201.11000 (Cash) $440.00

136114 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable SHERGILL, SUKHDEEP $200.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
ONLINE 6-11-22 10/25/2022 A/C REFUND $200.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $200.00

136115 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable Tackett, Jared $192.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR4743PerDiem 10/27/2022 Crane School 10/30/22-11/2/22 $192.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $192.00

136116 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable VELAZQUEZ, CRRIS $1.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
ONLINE 6-12-22 10/25/2022 A/C REFUND $1.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1.00

136117 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable YC CONSTRUCTION INC. $2,399.89
Invoice Date Description Amount
METER# 15649494 11/07/2022 HYDRANT USE PERMIT REFUND $2,399.89
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,471.00
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) ($71.11)

136118 11/10/2022 Open Accounts Payable Young, Jacob $196.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4734 Per Diem 10/11/2022 CNOA Expo - Indian Wells - 11/19 to 11/22 $196.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
201 - Asset Forfeiture 201.11000 (Cash) $196.00

Type Check Totals: 114 Transactions $1,863,551.65
AP - Accounts Payable Totals

Checks Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

Open 113 $1,844,024.57 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 1 $19,527.08 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 114 $1,863,551.65 $0.00

All Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 113 $1,844,024.57 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 1 $19,527.08 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 114 $1,863,551.65 $0.00

Grand Totals:
Checks Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount

Open 113 $1,844,024.57 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 1 $19,527.08 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 114 $1,863,551.65 $0.00

All Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 113 $1,844,024.57 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 1 $19,527.08 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 114 $1,863,551.65 $0.00
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
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AP - Accounts Payable
Check
136119 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable A-Z BUS SALES INC $3,445.76

Invoice Date Description Amount
INVSAC941 10/31/2022 1040 AIR RIDE CONTROLLER $3,445.76
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $3,445.76

136120 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable ABS DIRECT INC $12,023.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
129725 10/19/2022 UT STATEMENT - 10/4/2022 NE $3,448.81
129732 10/21/2022 UT STATEMENT - 10/10/2022 SE $2,790.18
129750 10/25/2022 UT STATEMENT - 10/18/2022 SW $2,899.57
129920 11/07/2022 UT STATEMENT - 10/25/2022 NW $2,885.12
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $3,887.04
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $4,068.32
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $4,068.32

136121 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable ALL VALLEY SMOG INC $245.25
Invoice Date Description Amount
000113590 10/18/2022 VEHCILE 012 $36.75
000113594 10/18/2022 VEHICLE 1125 $36.75
000113538 10/12/2022 VEHICLE 1130 $45.00
000113511 10/11/2022 VEHICLE 1129 $45.00
000113534 10/12/2022 VEHICLE 1131 $45.00
000113613 10/19/2022 VEHICLE 688 $36.75
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $208.50
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $36.75

136122 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable ALLEGIANCE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, 
LLC

$3,845.33

Invoice Date Description Amount
165 11/01/2022 OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES $206.39
147 10/21/2022 OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES $537.69
146 10/21/2022 OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES $2,074.74
154 10/21/2022 OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES $342.17
155 10/21/2022 OFFICE AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES $684.34
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $3,845.33

136123 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable AMERICA'S AUTO GLASS $66.29
Invoice Date Description Amount
3037 10/23/2022 ST12-4385A $66.29
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $66.29

136124 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable Aramark Uniform Services $59.84
Invoice Date Description Amount
24933418 09/25/2022 CUSTOM EMBLEM $59.84
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
505 - Fleet 505.11000 (Cash) $59.84
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Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name
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136125 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable ASSOC RIGHT OF WAY SERV $505.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
000000020790 10/31/2022 SR02, 14-44 Inter Improv at W Main St and Tegner Rd-

10/31/22
$50.00

000000020791 10/31/2022 SR03, 22-001 Acquisition Services for 101 Wayside Dr $455.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
115 - Measure A - Roads 115.11000 (Cash) $455.00
215 - Streets - Grant Funded Projects 215.11000 (Cash) $50.00

136126 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable AT&T/SBC $33.97
Invoice Date Description Amount
PD 11/7/22 11/07/2022 Acct# 234 371-3447 543 0/ Police Dept $33.97
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $33.97

136127 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable BALSWICK'S TIRE SHOP INC $2,236.31
Invoice Date Description Amount
01-205882 09/29/2022 OP15-614 $1,403.97
01-206470 10/25/2022 REC16-005 $832.34
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $832.34
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,403.97

136128 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable BARTKIEWICZ KRONICK & 
SHANAHAN

$8,755.40

Invoice Date Description Amount
10/31/2022 10/31/2022 SRWA - Legal Services for 2022-23 for October 2022 $8,755.40
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
950 - SRWA 950.11000 (Cash) $8,755.40

136129 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable BONANDER TRUCKS $91.02
Invoice Date Description Amount
262239 11/04/2022 POL19-1346 $91.02
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $91.02

136130 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable BSK & ASSOCIATES $5,183.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
0100552 10/31/2022 SR03, 21-018 Lander Ave Road Rehab 101/22 - 

10/31/22
$5,183.50

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
218 - Measure L 218.11000 (Cash) $5,183.50

136131 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable CODE PUBLISHING COMPANY $530.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
GC00118037 08/31/2022 Standard Web Hosting Subscription until 6/30/2023 $530.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $530.00

136132 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable COUNTRYSIDE TIRE & BRAKE $79.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
04-225665 11/01/2022 POL08-1282 $79.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $79.00

Friday, November 18, 2022Pages: 2 of 12user: Connysue Stow

Payment Register
City of Turlock

From Payment Date: 11/11/2022 - To Payment Date: 11/17/2022

javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=241387','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=241388','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=241389','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=241390','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=241391','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=241392','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=241393','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://newworld.turlockca.gov/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=241394','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));


Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
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Reconciled 
Amount Difference

136133 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable CRIMETEK SECURITY, INC. $3,265.92
Invoice Date Description Amount
66590 11/14/2022 Unarmed Security Services for Transit Center 10/24/22

-10/30/22
$3,265.92

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $3,265.92

136134 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable CULLIGAN INC $74.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
Transit 10/31/22 11/14/2022 Water Softener Exchange Service for Transit 11/1/22-

11/30/22
$74.50

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $74.50

136135 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable CUMMINS PACIFIC LLC $25.06
Invoice Date Description Amount
Y9-69332 10/13/2022 PART #5403905 $25.06
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $25.06

136136 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable dba SAVVAGE FITNESS, SAVANNAH 
BANUELOS

$1,000.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
PIP 11/1/22 11/01/2022 Partnership Incentive Program - Savvage Fitness $1,000.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,000.00

136137 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable DENAIR LUMBER INC $88.07
Invoice Date Description Amount
2057942 10/19/2022 2/4 MOBILE HOME $88.07
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $88.07

136138 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable Farr Construction DBA Resource 
Development Company

$66,174.91

Invoice Date Description Amount
PP2/CP 20-026 06/30/2022 20-026 RWQCF Flotator No. 3 Recoating $66,174.91
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $66,174.91

136139 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable FEDERAL EXPRESS $71.40
Invoice Date Description Amount
7-943-75642 11/11/2022 SHIPPING CHARGES 11/11/22 $71.40
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $57.72
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $13.68

136140 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable GARTON TRACTOR INC $137.14
Invoice Date Description Amount
P0434301 10/25/2022 PK01-4101 $137.14
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $137.14
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136141 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable GHD INC $13,880.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
380-0021035 10/01/2022 SR03, 20-038 Signal Coordination. Services Rend 

Through 10/1/22
$13,880.50

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
215 - Streets - Grant Funded Projects 215.11000 (Cash) $13,880.50

136142 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable GILLIG LLC $1,340.17
Invoice Date Description Amount
40969611 10/21/2022 TRA18-1058PP $857.96
40969612 10/21/2022 TRA19-1063PP $140.18
40972529 11/01/2022 TRA18-105PP $193.61
40971741 10/28/2022 TRA21-1068PP $110.13
40973882 11/04/2022 TRA21-1068PP $38.29
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $1,340.17

136143 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable HILMAR READY MIX $375.41
Invoice Date Description Amount
11693 08/30/2022 115 FLORENCE $70.39
11712 09/13/2022 771 THE BURL $70.39
11717 09/16/2022 2040 JUSTICE $93.85
11732 09/27/2022 384 E OLIVE $70.39
11764 10/19/2022 2695 YALE $70.39
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $164.24
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $211.17

136144 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable Imperial Bag & Paper Co., LLC DBA 
Randik Paper Co.

$831.85

Invoice Date Description Amount
206300 10/05/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES $89.18
205766C 10/10/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES - 

CREDIT MEMO
($61.57)

206621 10/12/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES $300.69
206908 10/19/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES $377.42
207148 10/26/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES $126.13
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $831.85

136145 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable INTERSTATE TRUCK CTR $250.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
02P408529 10/24/2022 VEHICLE 7054 $250.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $250.00

136146 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable ITRON INC $38,283.69
Invoice Date Description Amount
631981 10/12/2022 HOSTING SERVICES 11/1 - 11/30/22 $3,182.49
631914 10/12/2022 MAINTENANCE 11/1-1/31/23 $2,279.05
633220 10/31/2022 ANTENNA (500 QTY) $32,822.15
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $38,283.69
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136147 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable JESTER AUTO WORKS $2,700.77
Invoice Date Description Amount
6780 10/17/2022 FR17-293 roof repair $2,700.77
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,700.77

136148 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable Mark Thomas & Company, Inc. $19,946.28
Invoice Date Description Amount
45340 10/30/2022 22-001 CM Projects for 2022 Const for Roads Prog 

thru 10/30/22
$19,946.28

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
115 - Measure A - Roads 115.11000 (Cash) $19,946.28

136149 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable MME $802.36
Invoice Date Description Amount
0174970-IN 10/27/2022 ST99-7003 $802.36
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $802.36

136150 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable MO-CAL OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC $67.35
Invoice Date Description Amount
AR375799 11/01/2022 STAPLES FOR DEV SERVICE COPIER $67.35
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $67.35

136151 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable Mozingo Construction, Inc. $2,882.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
CP 22-019/RET 08/31/2022 22-019 Well No. 38 Onsite Fire Hydrant Retention 

Release
$2,882.75

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $2,882.75

136152 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable NEXT LEVEL PARTS INC $6,235.16
Invoice Date Description Amount
8577-390425 11/03/2022 TRA18-1009P $7.80
8577-390401 11/03/2022 WT18-528 $7.79
8577-390402 11/03/2022 ST90-728 $14.53
8577-390374 11/02/2022 AD03-4843 $116.60
8577-390446 11/03/2022 AD14-4419 $18.27
8577-390387 11/02/2022 Refund Ori Inv 390357 ($23.90)
8577-390390 11/02/2022 Refund Ori Inv 390304 ($23.90)
8577-390472 11/03/2022 REF 655091 $379.28
8577-390278 11/01/2022 POL08-1282 $22.49
8577-390058 10/28/2022 REF 654435 $16.86
8577-390057 10/28/2022 REF 654433 $26.59
8577-390063 10/28/2022 REF 654440 $568.92
8577-389430 10/19/2022 REF 653422 $827.91
8577-390003 10/27/2022 Refund Ori Inv 389977 ($17.38)
8577-389406 10/18/2022 Refund Ori Inv 389389 ($47.80)
8577-389962 10/26/2022 Refund Ori Inv 389429 ($125.55)
8577-389981 10/27/2022 NOTE 4216 $16.00
8577-389410 10/18/2022 REF 653366 $19.80
8577-389737 10/24/2022 REF 653911 $154.68
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8577-390327 11/02/2022 WT17-513 $29.75
8577-390361 11/02/2022 REF 654934 $82.53
8577-389900 10/26/2022 REF 654180 $38.17
8577-389552 10/20/2022 REF 653628 $47.95
8577-389882 10/26/2022 REF 654155 $189.64
8577-389915 10/26/2022 REF 654178 $110.26
8577-389943 10/26/2022 REF 654244 $31.91
8577-389935 10/26/2022 REF 654040 $13.30
8577-389891 10/26/2022 PK01-4101 $11.01
8577-389936 10/26/2022 POL16-1302 $412.98
8577-389918 10/26/2022 REF 654203 $61.93
8577-389738 10/24/2022 REF 653913 $201.09
8577-389797 10/25/2022 REF 653999 $154.68
8577-389853 10/25/2022 REF 654107 $59.61
8577-389587 10/20/2022 REF 653675 $44.32
8577-390357 11/02/2022 ST03-7034 $189.64
8577-390304 11/01/2022 POL18-1333 $189.64
8577-389614 10/21/2022 POL17-1317 $19.10
8577-389718 10/24/2022 FR18-2000 $625.51
8577-389686 10/21/2022 OP16-618 $171.44
8577-389716 10/24/2022 AD20-4772 $51.42
8577-389685 10/21/2022 PK07-4332 $189.64
8577-389728 10/24/2022 UT95-619 $257.01
8577-390008 10/27/2022 POL08-1282 $179.31
8577-389976 10/27/2022 PK17-4603 $27.28
8577-389977 10/27/2022 PK17-4603 $175.84
8577-389989 10/27/2022 REF 654315 $84.84
8577-390252 11/01/2022 AD13-4415 $156.89
8577-390246 11/01/2022 POL17-1321 $45.74
8577-390503 11/04/2022 SC01-9025 $291.99
8577-389890 10/26/2022 PK01-4101 $131.75
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $3,325.69
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $291.99
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $212.18
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $343.18
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $635.43
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $244.51
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $1,182.18

136153 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable OREILLY AUTO PARTS $1,650.54
Invoice Date Description Amount
2800-263427 11/04/2022 SC01-9025 $10.25
2800-263463 11/04/2022 OP17-617 $47.53
2800-263080 11/02/2022 AD03-4843 $162.93
2800-263183 11/03/2022 AD14-4419 $19.27
2800-263110 11/03/2022 AD03-4843 $78.19
2800-261364 10/28/2022 POL13-1129 $199.57
2800-261286 10/28/2022 ITEM #9008/HI3BP $105.47
2800-261273 10/28/2022 POL08-1282 $658.52
2800-261011 10/27/2022 ITEM 50139 $43.41
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2800-260988 10/27/2022 POL16-1302 $210.36
2800-261044 10/27/2022 POL08-1282 $90.03
2800-261024 10/27/2022 Refund Ori Inv 2800-260361 ($61.20)
2800-260361 10/25/2022 UT95-619 $61.20
2800-260179 10/24/2022 ITEM 14-101A $25.01
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,183.49
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $10.25
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $260.39
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $47.53
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $148.88

136154 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable P G & E $19,033.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
FIRE#3 11/3/22 11/03/2022 2087893140-9 / 501 E Monte Vista Ave $54.72
CITY HALL11/7/22 11/07/2022 3254375586-5 / 156 S Broadway $112.88
FIRE#1 11/6/22 11/06/2022 3159594551-5 / 540 Marshall St $229.12
SENIOR 11/6/22 11/06/2022 2890831960-2 / 1191 Cahill St $156.18
FIRE#2 11/8/22 11/08/2022 6182877164-4 / 791 S Walnut Rd $46.74
AC 11/8/22 11/08/2022 6266210492-6 / 801 S Walnut Rd $144.67
WLNT #E 11/8/22 11/08/2022 6141210500-1 / 701 S Walnut Rd E $8.38
WQC 11/08/22 11/08/2022 6349543820-0 / 901 S Walnut Rd $211.83
WQC 11/8/22 11/08/2022 6307877156-3 / 901 S Walnut Rd $18,068.98
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $744.31
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $8.38
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $18,280.81

136155 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable PACE SUPPLY CORPORATION $1,456.63
Invoice Date Description Amount
057985814 08/29/2022 PIPE & PIPE FITTINGS $1,123.93
057569764-11 10/21/2022 PIPE & PIPE FITTINGS $332.70
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $1,456.63

136156 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable Pacific Infrastructure Corporation $172,835.25
Invoice Date Description Amount
PP9/CP 20-032 10/31/2022 20-032 Chemical System Upgrade Proj at RWQCF 

9/01/22 TO 10/31/22
$172,835.25

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $172,835.25

136157 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable POSM SOFT LLC $5,250.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2980 10/28/2022 CONTRACT DATES 12/3/22-12/2/23 $5,250.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $5,250.00

136158 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable PROTECH SECURITY/ELEC INC $333.63
Invoice Date Description Amount
20840 10/18/2022 TRANSIT CENTER - UPGRADE CELL MODULE TO 

5G
$333.63

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
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426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $333.63

136159 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable PROVOST AND PRITCHARD 
ENGINEERING GROUP

$2,940.50

Invoice Date Description Amount
95059 09/19/2022 SR02, 18-59 Well 8 GAC System Rehab & Site Work-

8/31/22
$2,170.50

96254 11/09/2022 PCE Groundwater monitoring & reporting Oct 1 2022-
Oct 31 2022

$770.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $2,940.50

136160 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable PUMP PROS INC $344.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
553 10/12/2022 Water and Sewer parts ($169.14)
597 11/09/2022 Water and Sewer parts $514.12
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $344.98

136161 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 
CALIFORNIA, INC.

$1,482.44

Invoice Date Description Amount
3030022291 11/04/2022 ST12-4385A / 4385A $241.80
3029968563 10/31/2022 VEHICLE 677 $164.40
3029902484 10/26/2022 VEHICLE 625 $999.18
3029872195 10/25/2022 VEHICLE 1309 $77.06
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $77.06
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $241.80
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $999.18
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $164.40

136162 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable SAFE-T-LITE CO INC $438.06
Invoice Date Description Amount
386754 10/28/2022 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES $438.06
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $438.06

136163 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable SHARPENING SHOP $2,891.22
Invoice Date Description Amount
386415 10/20/2022 4419 HYDRO PUMP MOTOR $2,891.22
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $2,891.22

136164 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable SOUTHERN TIRE MART $333.92
Invoice Date Description Amount
7320001694 10/21/2022 ST06-7054 $333.92
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $333.92
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136165 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable STANISLAUS BUSINESS ALLIANCE 
INC

$19,437.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
OCT2022 10/31/2022 TURLOCK BUSINESS ASSISTANCE FOR OCTOBER 

2022
$19,437.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
119 - American Rescue Plan Act 119.11000 (Cash) $19,437.00

136166 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable STANISLAUS CTY SHERIFF $318.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR NA Tuition 11/04/2022 PC832 Arrest and Control 11/28 to 12/1 - R. Hoover 

and L. Swaim
$318.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $318.00

136167 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable STOMMEL INC DBA LEHR AUTO 
ELECTRIC

$457.14

Invoice Date Description Amount
SI79948 10/27/2022 POL21-1360 $457.14
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $457.14

136168 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable TNT Industrial Contractors, Inc. $44,052.31
Invoice Date Description Amount
PP8/RET CP1950 06/30/2022 19-50 Sanitary Sewer Lift Station 9,42 & 55 Upgrade 

7/1-10/25/22
$44,052.31

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $44,052.31

136169 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable TOWNSEND PUBLIC AFFAIRS INC $5,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
19057 10/31/2022 Consulting Services for October 2022 $5,000.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $2,500.00
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $2,500.00

136170 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable TURF STAR $91.51
Invoice Date Description Amount
7253322-00 10/26/2022 STOCK #108-0638 $91.51
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $91.51

136171 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable TURLOCK CITY TOW INC $1,146.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
132005 10/08/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR PD ON 10/8/22 POL17-

1318
$85.00

132103 10/10/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR TRSC ON 10/10/22 SC03-
9014

$75.00

132008 10/11/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR TRANSIT ON 10/11/22 
TRA16-1049

$160.00

118064 10/13/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR PARKS ON 10/13/22 PK01-
4101

$75.00

118063 10/13/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR PD ON 10/13/22 POL15-
1138

$61.00
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118062 10/13/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR PD ON 10/13/22 POL15-
1138

$40.00

131676 10/13/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR EVIDENCE ON 10/13/22 $40.00
125803 10/13/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR EVIDENCE ON 10/13/22 $135.00
132016 10/16/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR EVIDENCE ON 10/16/2022 $80.00
132022 10/19/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR STORM ON 10/19/22 SP20

-4540
$75.00

132023 10/20/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR STORM ON 10/20/22 SP20
-4540

$75.00

128088 10/21/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR EVIDENCE ON 10/21/22 $40.00
118076 10/25/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR PD ON 10/25/22 POL18-

1327
$40.00

131698 10/26/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR PD ON 10/26/22 POL08-
1282

$40.00

131967 10/25/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR PD ON 10/25/22 POL16-
1310

$85.00

131885 11/01/2022 TOWING SERVICES FOR PD ON 11/1/22 POL21-
1358

$40.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $761.00
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $75.00
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $150.00
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $160.00

136172 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable TURLOCK JOURNAL $300.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
324830 10/31/2022 Order #128471 Notice of Nominees for Public Office $45.00
324829 10/31/2022 Order #128467  Ordinance No. 1293-CS $45.00
324828 10/31/2022 Order #128466  Ordinance No. 1292-CS $60.00
324831 10/31/2022 Order #128998  Boards & Commissions Notice of 

Vacancies
$150.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $300.00

136173 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable TURLOCK SCAVENGER CO INC $632,550.14
Invoice Date Description Amount
AUG 2022 TRUE UP 11/17/2022 AUGUST 2022 TRUE UP $216,278.67
SEP 2022 TRUE UP 11/17/2022 SEPTEMBER 2022 TRUE UP $224,709.55
OCT 2022 TRUE UP 11/17/2022 OCTOBER 2022 TRUE UP $191,561.92
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $632,550.14

136174 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable TURLOCK UMPIRE GROUP $4,673.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022-09 11/09/2022 Umpires - October 2022 $4,673.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $4,673.00

136175 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable TURLOCK UNIFIED SCHOOL 
DISTICT

$294.82

Invoice Date Description Amount
230072 11/09/2022 Radio $294.82
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
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110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $294.82

136176 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable UNITED RENTAL INC $1,854.02
Invoice Date Description Amount
212097351-001 10/19/2022 Equipment rental for Municipal Services Department $1,854.02
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $1,854.02

136177 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable Viking Shred, LLC $192.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
51122332 11/01/2022 CITY WIDE SHREDDING - NOV 2022 $192.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $170.00
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $22.00

136178 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable WGR SOUTHWEST, INC $4,750.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
27548 11/10/2022 MS4 Annual Report. Preparing Submittal on SMART 

for City
$4,750.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $4,750.00

136179 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable BICKLE, DAVID $70.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4742 PER DIEM 11/14/2022 2022 BLDG & FIRE CODE UPDATE - 11/16/22-

11/17/22
$70.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $70.00

136180 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable Eddy, Sarah $513.13
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4731 Per Diem 09/09/2022 League of CA Cities Annual Conf & Expo - 9/6/22-

9/9/22
$513.13

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $513.13

136181 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable LEROY, RYAN $70.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4742 PER DIEM 11/14/2022 2022 BLDG & FIRE CODE UPDATE - 11/16/22-

11/17/22
$70.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $70.00

136182 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable Loehr, Paul $488.86
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4730 09/09/2022 League of CA Cities Annual Conf & Expo - 9/6/22-

9/8/22
$488.86

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $488.86

136183 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable SEQUEIRA CONSTRUCTION $2,350.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
00443891 11/09/2022 HYDRANT USE PERMIT REFUND $2,350.68
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,471.00
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Voided Date Source Payee Name
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Reconciled 
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420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) ($120.32)

136184 11/17/2022 Open Accounts Payable HOWE, NICK $295.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
220835 11/10/2022 REIMBURSEMENT HOWE HAZMAT 10/21/2022 $295.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
265 - Fire Department Grants 265.11000 (Cash) $295.00

Type Check Totals: 66 Transactions $1,123,427.92
AP - Accounts Payable Totals

Checks Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 66 $1,123,427.92 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 0 $0.00 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 66 $1,123,427.92 $0.00

All Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 66 $1,123,427.92 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 0 $0.00 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 66 $1,123,427.92 $0.00

Grand Totals:
Checks Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount

Open 66 $1,123,427.92 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 0 $0.00 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 66 $1,123,427.92 $0.00

All Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 66 $1,123,427.92 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 0 $0.00 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 66 $1,123,427.92 $0.00
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AP - Accounts Payable
Check
136185 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC $6,010.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
2000666127 09/07/2022 NEW WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT #1 

08-6-22/9-2-22
$6,010.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $6,010.00

136186 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable Aramark Uniform Services $5,172.21
Invoice Date Description Amount
25007799 10/22/2022 CUSTOM EMBLEM/HOOD SWEATSHIRT $72.77
25014070 10/25/2022 HOOD SWEATSHIRT, CUSTOM EMBLEM, CONVS 

HOOD JKT
$1,288.81

10/31/22 10/31/2022 UNIFORM RENTAL & LAUNDRY SERVICES - OCT 
2022

$3,810.63

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,316.86
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $118.30
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $153.14
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $225.55
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $2,657.12
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $251.60
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $113.02
505 - Fleet 505.11000 (Cash) $336.62

136187 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable AT&T / CALNET 3 $5,544.90
Invoice Date Description Amount
000019067393 11/13/2022 BAN #9391034901  (T1 LINE - 4-way split) 10/13/22-

11/12/22
$167.08

000019067251 11/13/2022 BAN#9391034847/City-wide system 2096682612957
(10/13/22-11/12/22)

$716.88

000019067247 11/13/2022 BAN #9391034842 / PSF Phones 2096323265 
(10/13/22-11/12/22)

$500.72

MULTI 11/23/22 11/13/2022 Multiple COT accounts paid on 11/23/22 (OCT-NOV 
2022)

$4,160.22

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $4,648.18
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $40.36
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $4.70
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $4.70
255 - CDBG 255.11000 (Cash) $32.76
405 - Building 405.11000 (Cash) $68.27
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $215.62
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $104.30
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $174.66
501 - Information Technology 501.11000 (Cash) $142.60
502 - Engineering 502.11000 (Cash) $66.91
505 - Fleet 505.11000 (Cash) $41.84
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136188 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable AT&T MOBILITY $40.73
Invoice Date Description Amount
7796X11162022 11/08/2022 992507796 / PD-IT Line $40.73
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $40.73

136189 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable BADGER METER INC dba 
NATIONAL METER & AUTOMATION

$60.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
80111347 10/28/2022 ORION CELLULAR OCTOBER 2022 $60.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $60.00

136190 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable BONANDER TRUCKS $302.64
Invoice Date Description Amount
262342 11/08/2022 POL19-1347 $223.94
262349 11/08/2022 VEHICLE 1347 $78.70
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $302.64

136191 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable BSK & ASSOCIATES $2,012.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
0100163 09/30/2022 SR01, 20-009 Well No. 38 Arsenic Mitigation & ICF 

Treat-9/30/22
$2,012.50

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $2,012.50

136192 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable CALIFORNIA EMERGENCY 
PHYSICIANS MEDICAL GROUP

$150.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
TP220006546 10/07/2022 CONFIDENTIAL VICTIM MEDICAL EXPENSE 

E6600088204701
$150.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $150.00

136193 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable CALIFORNIA PEACE OFFICER'S 
ASSOCIATION

$1,500.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
363180 10/03/2022 DEPARTMENT MEMBERSHIP 2023 $1,500.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,500.00

136194 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable CAROLLO ENGINEERS $155,582.59
Invoice Date Description Amount
FB28637 11/14/2022 18-69 Surface Water Distribution System Improv 

Phase 1-9/30/22
$51,954.14

FB28648 09/30/2022 18-69 Surface Water Distribution System Improv 
Phase 1-9/30/22

$69,928.46

FB29174 11/04/2022 CHEMICAL SYSTEM UPGRADES PROJECT AT 
RWQC FOR OCTOBER 2022

$33,699.99

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $33,699.99
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $121,882.60
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136195 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY $2,318.04
Invoice Date Description Amount
1280880 10/06/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES $534.91
1280894 10/06/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES $48.52
1280895 10/06/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES $97.05
1280896 10/06/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES $48.52
1282461 10/13/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES $558.35
34882 10/17/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES-

CREDIT MEMO
($18.18)

34889 10/18/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES-
CREDIT MEMO

($72.74)

1283337 10/18/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES $23.20
1283364 10/18/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES $47.71
1284035 10/20/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES $454.94
1285701 10/27/2022 JANITORIAL PAPER & CLEANING SUPPLIES $595.76
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $2,318.04

136196 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable CENTRAL VALLEY CONCRETE $2,645.02
Invoice Date Description Amount
208314 10/31/2022 CUTBACK $2,645.02
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $2,645.02

136197 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $330.69
Invoice Date Description Amount
0000051111122 11/11/2022 8203 13 680 0000051 / City Hall (TV service) $260.69
0703380111622 11/16/2022 8203 13 001 0703380 / IT Internet  1411 Shady LN $70.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $51.66
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $34.59
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $34.59
501 - Information Technology 501.11000 (Cash) $209.85

136198 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable CINTAS FIRST AID AND SAFETY, 
CINTAS CORP NO 2

$553.97

Invoice Date Description Amount
5133292755 11/16/2022 MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR TRANSIT $121.68
5133292716 11/16/2022 MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR PARKS $152.92
5133292711 11/16/2022 MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR OPS $94.16
5133292726 11/16/2022 MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR LAB $66.61
5133292731 11/16/2022 MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR MECH & ELEC $59.31
5133292733 11/16/2022 MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR FLEET $25.20
5133292796 11/16/2022 MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR WATER $34.09
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $152.92
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $220.08
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $34.09
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $121.68
505 - Fleet 505.11000 (Cash) $25.20
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136199 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable CITYGATE ASSOCIATES LLC $10,787.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
31075 10/31/2022 FIRE SERVICES MASTER PLAN - OCT 2022 $1,218.00
31047 09/30/2022 FIRE SERVICES MASTER PLAN - SEPT 2022 $2,013.38
31020 08/31/2022 FIRE SERVICES MASTER PLAN - AUG 2022 $7,556.22
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $10,787.60

136200 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable CLARK BROS INC $115,541.13
Invoice Date Description Amount
PP14/CP20-027 10/31/2022 20-027 City Wide Chlorination-10/01/22 TO 10/31/22 $115,541.13
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $115,541.13

136201 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable Confluence Engineering Group LLC $27,554.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
03-1022TRLKWQSP2 10/31/2022 SURFACE WATER/GROUNDWATER 

INTERGRATION Oct 2022
$27,554.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $27,554.00

136202 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable CRESCENT SURPLUS INC $20.49
Invoice Date Description Amount
66964 11/10/2022 NAME BAR FOR ARLEN ARRIETA $20.49
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $20.49

136203 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable CRIME GUARD INC $14,738.04
Invoice Date Description Amount
24698 11/01/2022 WASHINGTON RD SURVEILLANCE - OCTOBER 

2022
$2,079.48

24701 11/01/2022 COLUMBIA PARK SURVEILLANCE - OCTOBER 2022 $4,158.96
24699 11/01/2022 CORP YARD SURVEILLANCE - OCTOBER 2022 $3,219.84
24700 11/01/2022 DONNELLY PARK SURVEILLANCE - OCTOBER 

2022
$402.48

24703 11/01/2022 CENTRAL PARK SURVEILLANCE - OCTOBER 2022 $3,251.52
24702 11/01/2022 DENAIR PARK SURVEILLANCE - OCTOBER 2022 $1,625.76
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $12,658.56
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $2,079.48

136204 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable CRIMETEK SECURITY, INC. $6,531.84
Invoice Date Description Amount
66659 11/08/2022 Unarmed Security Services for Transit Center 10/31/22

-11/6/22
$3,265.92

66674 11/15/2022 Unarmed Security Services for Transit Center 11/7/22-
11/13/22

$3,265.92

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $6,531.84

136205 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable CUMMINS PACIFIC LLC $275.27
Invoice Date Description Amount
Y9-71958 10/26/2022 Part # A064S967 $275.27
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
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110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $275.27

136206 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable CUSTOM LOCKSMITH & ALARM 
INC

$832.24

Invoice Date Description Amount
0000045439 11/08/2022 SERVICE CALL/LABOR $110.00
0000045343 10/28/2022 HR SERVICE CALL $722.24
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $722.24
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $110.00

136207 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable CVCWA $7,100.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
300000267 10/24/2022 CVCWA DUES $7,100.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $7,100.00

136208 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable DF ENGINEERING INC $2,695.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
24011 11/01/2022 SR03, 21-003 Fulkerth Rd Widening-10/28/22 $2,695.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
305 - Capital Facility Fees 305.11000 (Cash) $2,695.00

136209 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable EDGES ELECTRICAL GROUP LLC $62.31
Invoice Date Description Amount
S5705847.001 10/27/2022 Supplies for shipping office $62.31
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $62.31

136210 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable ENGINEERED FIRE SYST INC $875.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
19080 10/31/2022 PLAN CHECKING SERVICE - OCT 2022 $875.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $875.00

136211 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable EQUIFAX $82.45
Invoice Date Description Amount
2052897162 08/23/2022 PD BACKGROUNDS $33.81
2053641420 11/11/2022 PD BACKGROUNDS $38.64
2053655747 11/15/2022 CREDIT CHECK SERVICES - NOVEMBER 2022 $10.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $72.45
255 - CDBG 255.11000 (Cash) $10.00

136212 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable FAST TRACK CAR WASH, 
MADRUGA BROS ENT INC

$626.50

Invoice Date Description Amount
27809 10/31/2022 CAR WASH SERVICES - OCT 2022 $626.50
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $458.50
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $3.50
255 - CDBG 255.11000 (Cash) $17.50
405 - Building 405.11000 (Cash) $14.00
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $70.00
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420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $10.50
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $10.50
502 - Engineering 502.11000 (Cash) $42.00

136213 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable FASTENAL COMPANY INC $31.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
CATUR183910 10/24/2022 RTU & PLC Panels $31.10
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $31.10

136214 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable FIRST CHOICE INDUSTRIAL 
SUPPLY INC, DBA NORCAL 
SUPPLY CO

$234.63

Invoice Date Description Amount
085639-02 07/29/2022 OFFICE & COVID SUPPLIES $22.81
087038 07/21/2022 OFFICE & COVID SUPPLIES $211.82
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $234.63

136215 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable GARTON TRACTOR INC $137.14
Invoice Date Description Amount
P0518601 11/07/2022 SL03-9014 $137.14
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $137.14

136216 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable GEOANALYTICAL LAB INC $6,379.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
I2I2005 09/20/2022 ANNUAL PRIORITY POLLUTANTS $1,880.34
I2I2001 09/20/2022 ANNUAL PRIORITY POLLUTANTS $3,648.05
I2J1121 10/11/2022 DRINKING WATER WELL ANALYSIS $90.00
I2J1118 10/11/2022 DRINKING WATER WELL ANALYSIS $90.00
I2J1110 10/11/2022 DRINKING WATER WELL ANALYSIS $161.75
I2K0301 11/03/2022 MONTHLY WASTEWATER SAMPLES $62.81
I2J2503 10/25/2022 ANNUAL WATER SUITABILITY $415.20
I2K0210 11/02/2022 DRINKING WATER WELL ANALYSIS $30.95
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $5,591.20
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $787.90

136217 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable GILLIG LLC $576.59
Invoice Date Description Amount
40976353 11/11/2022 TRA19-1065PP $576.59
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $576.59

136218 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable GOMES PROPANE $165.02
Invoice Date Description Amount
12244 10/31/2022 GOMES - PROPANE FOR STREETS $74.30
12249 10/31/2022 GOMES - PROPANE FOR STREETS $90.72
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
219 - SB1 Road Maint & Rehab Account 219.11000 (Cash) $165.02
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136219 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable GRAINGER INC, W W $3,618.95
Invoice Date Description Amount
9464071589 09/30/2022 Solenoid Valve, Pressure gauges $438.11
9465729979 10/04/2022 Din Rail Power Supply $345.29
9475596475 10/12/2022 Caster Kit $269.50
9481089143 10/17/2022 V-Belt Wrapped .35IN $24.47
9490898781 10/25/2022 Water Hose Assembly 3" ID, 10 FT $1,238.76
9491025764 10/25/2022 Dust Plug Type DP Aluminum, 3" $66.92
9500401618 11/03/2022 Handheld flashlight, Bernzomatic, Safety Glasses $315.63
9503173941 11/04/2022 Calcium Lime & Rust remover, Coated Gloves $136.21
9509449642 11/10/2022 Container dolly $323.61
9509886306 11/10/2022 Graffiti Paint Removal $172.71
9509886314 11/10/2022 Batteries $222.73
9513294208 11/15/2022 Batteries $65.01
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $222.73
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $2,958.11
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $438.11

136220 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable GRAYSHIFT LLC $9,995.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV01063 09/02/2022 GRAYKEY LICENSE - ESSENTIALS SEPT 1, 2022 - 

AUG 31, 2023
$9,995.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $9,995.00

136221 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable GROENIGER & COMPANY $2,238.42
Invoice Date Description Amount
1754459 11/02/2022 Pipe & pipe fittings for Municipal Services Utilities 

Division
$2,238.42

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,119.21
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $1,119.21

136222 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable HAWORTH INC $3,960.64
Invoice Date Description Amount
3001685615 11/03/2022 Open Bookcase, Graphite Paint $621.06
3001681450 10/25/2022 Office Furniture for Veronica's Office $3,339.58
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,980.33
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $1,980.31

136223 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable HD SUPPLY FACILITIES 
MAINTENANCE LTD, DBA 
USABLUEBOOK

$3,090.47

Invoice Date Description Amount
170184 11/08/2022 HACH SODIUM, SPECCHCK MR DPD CHLORINE, 

VIALS, STABLCAL VIAL
$1,046.51

160434 10/31/2022 Hach pH Sensor $2,043.96
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $3,090.47
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136224 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable HILMAR LUMBER INC $481.48
Invoice Date Description Amount
566857 09/28/2022 Supplies for WQC $186.86
571027 10/25/2022 Materials for street name signs $172.31
571032 10/25/2022 Credit for Inv 571027 ($25.86)
574116 11/14/2022 Supplies for Municipal Services $148.17
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
216 - Streets - Local Transportation 216.11000 (Cash) $146.45
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $335.03

136225 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable IDEXX LABORATORIES INC $1,176.18
Invoice Date Description Amount
3117380983 11/04/2022 COLILERT/QTRAY2K COMBO 20PK $1,176.18
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $1,176.18

136226 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable ITRON INC $5,254.42
Invoice Date Description Amount
634115 11/11/2022 COMPONENTS, EQUIP, HOSTING, MAINTENANCE 

12/1/22 - 12/31/22
$3,182.49

625390 07/12/2022 HARDWARE MAINTENANCE 8/1-10/31/22 $2,071.93
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $5,254.42

136227 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable J A MOMANEY SERVICES INC $14,142.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
162983 11/09/2022 12" Green Balls $716.93
162399 10/21/2022 GREEN HADCO POLES $13,426.05
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
216 - Streets - Local Transportation 216.11000 (Cash) $716.93
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $13,426.05

136228 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable JCS PROPERTIES LLC $1,528.44
Invoice Date Description Amount
Dec 2022 11/16/2022 MOBILE HOME RENT SUBSIDY PROGRAM - Dec 

2022
$1,528.44

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
625 - Successor Agency - LMI 625.11000 (Cash) $1,528.44

136229 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable MAGIC SANDS MOBILE HOME 
PARK

$591.06

Invoice Date Description Amount
December 2022 11/16/2022 MOBILE HOME RENT SUBSIDY PROGRAM - 

December  2022
$591.06

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
625 - Successor Agency - LMI 625.11000 (Cash) $591.06

136230 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable MAGNET FORENSICS USA, INC. $6,840.57
Invoice Date Description Amount
SIN54777 11/09/2022 DVR EXAMINER $6,840.57
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $6,840.57
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136231 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS 
INC

$436.65

Invoice Date Description Amount
37387812 11/08/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $271.78
37467014 11/16/2022 MARTIN MARIETTA - ASPHALT $164.87
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
219 - SB1 Road Maint & Rehab Account 219.11000 (Cash) $164.87
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $135.89
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $135.89

136232 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable MGT OF AMERICA INC $17,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
48131 11/15/2022 CITYWIDE COST ALLOCATION PLAN 

ENGINEERING ICRP FY22/23
$17,000.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $17,000.00

136233 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable MIWALL CORPORATION $6,978.20
Invoice Date Description Amount
1011484 10/31/2022 DUTY AMMUNITION $6,978.20
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $6,978.20

136234 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable MME $1,505.96
Invoice Date Description Amount
0175234-IN 11/04/2022 ST13-7120 $1,505.96
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $1,505.96

136235 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable MODESTO AREA A'S $3,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
11/16/2022 11/16/2022 COMMUNITY GRANTS PROGRAM - TURLOCK 

SWAP MEET
$3,000.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
120 - Tourism 120.11000 (Cash) $3,000.00

136236 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable NAPA AUTO PARTS $1.39
Invoice Date Description Amount
793617 11/01/2022 vehicle 619 $75.20
793616 11/01/2022 PART #570084 $218.59
793905 11/07/2022 VEHICLE # TRA21-1068PP $39.94
794037 11/09/2022 EL92-660 $12.43
793354 10/28/2022 AD08-0442 $133.39
793695 11/02/2022 AD03-4843 $32.58
793094 10/25/2022 UT95-619 $48.59
777935 07/01/2022 Credit for inv #777110 ($559.33)
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $165.97
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $342.38
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $12.43
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) ($519.39)
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136237 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable NESTLE WATERS NORTH 
AMERICA

$911.96

Invoice Date Description Amount
02K0033242330 11/09/2022 5 GALLON NESTLE DRINKING WATER FLEET 

10.07.22-11.06.22
$138.28

02K0033242363 11/09/2022 5 GALLON NESTLE DRINKING WATER UTILITIES 
10.07.22-11.06.22

$289.50

02K0033242389 11/09/2022 5 GALLON NESTLE DRINKING WATER WASTE 
MGMT 10.07.22-11.06.22

$149.57

02K0033258518 11/09/2022 5 GALLON NESTLE DRINKING WATER WATER 
RESOURCES 10.07.22-11.06.22

$190.41

02K0033309543 11/09/2022 5 GALLON NESTLE DRINKING WATER FACILITY 
MAINT 10.07.22-11.06.22

$144.20

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $72.10
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $72.10
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $314.73
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $314.75
505 - Fleet 505.11000 (Cash) $138.28

136238 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable NEXT LEVEL PARTS INC $3,907.88
Invoice Date Description Amount
8577-390718 11/08/2022 REF # 655466 $758.56
8577-390502 11/04/2022 REF # 655140 $12.98
8577-390834 11/09/2022 REF # 655666 $7.36
8577-390843 11/09/2022 REF # 655681 $171.44
8577-390850 11/09/2022 EL92-660 $24.85
8577-390770 11/08/2022 REF # 655556 $19.57
8577-390741 11/08/2022 UT95-619 $27.36
8577-390745 11/08/2022 OP18-624 $10.07
8577-390832 11/09/2022 Refund Ori Inv 390830 ($9.31)
8577-389349 10/18/2022 Refund Ori Inv 389310 ($17.38)
8577-389031 10/13/2022 REF # 652735 $372.26
8577-391082 11/14/2022 REF # 656056 $82.12
8577-390714 11/08/2022 REF # 655462 $117.08
8577-390800 11/09/2022 REF # 655610 $92.75
8577-391118 11/14/2022 WT04-517 $382.44
8577-391130 11/14/2022 WT04-517 $189.64
8577-388215 09/30/2022 REF # 651286 $6.65
8577-390780 11/08/2022 REF # 655573 $202.15
8577-390830 11/09/2022 EL92-660 $18.62
8577-390805 11/09/2022 POL17-1317 $412.98
8577-390768 11/08/2022 POL17-1319 $45.74
8577-390743 11/08/2022 OP19-623 $124.89
8577-390749 11/08/2022 POL19-1347 $179.31
8577-391081 11/14/2022 SC03-9027 $61.38
8577-391077 11/14/2022 REF # 656049 $164.24
8577-391078 11/14/2022 Refund Ori Inv 391077 ($41.06)
8577-390702 11/07/2022 REFUND ORIGINAL INVOICE PAID 390502 / 371381 

/ 374725
($36.94)

8577-390744 11/08/2022 Refund Ori Inv 390718, 390503 ($114.06)
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8577-391248 11/16/2022 REF # 656313 $368.50
8577-391201 11/15/2022 ST92-750 $273.69
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $2,312.90
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $42.91
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $273.69
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $162.32
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $706.35
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $409.71

136239 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable Northstar Chemical $4,214.65
Invoice Date Description Amount
235758 09/30/2022 Sulfuric Acid for Water Well #38 $4,214.65
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $4,214.65

136240 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable OREILLY AUTO PARTS $606.86
Invoice Date Description Amount
2800-266444 11/14/2022 Item # 12135194 $181.90
2800-264961 11/09/2022 item gm8218 $15.19
2800-264665 11/08/2022 ITEM #46580 $249.49
2800-264395 11/07/2022 ITEM #31-180 $32.48
2800-263628 11/04/2022 AD03-4843 $48.91
2800-266738 11/15/2022 WT04-517 $24.60
2800-266740 11/15/2022 SPO-4070 $54.29
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $276.76
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $62.37
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $111.28
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $116.66
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $24.60
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $15.19

136241 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable P G & E $24,362.14
Invoice Date Description Amount
701 WLNT11/10/22 11/10/2022 6224543828-8 / 701 S Walnut Rd $474.77
CNG 11/10/22 11/10/2022 8466606707-3 / 901 S Walnut Rd CNG $2,665.74
WLNT #A 11/10/22 11/10/2022 3794250242-0 / 701 S Walnut Rd Ste A / CNG Slow 

Fill Station
$15,443.84

FIRE#4 11/13/22 11/13/2022 7556584382-0 / 2820 N Walnut-Fire #4 $60.97
PSF 11/10/22 11/10/2022 8391988340-1 / 244 N Broadway-PSF $5,572.40
TRANSIT211/10/22 11/10/2022 9448303839-7 / 1418 N Golden State Blvd Ste 2 $82.85
TRANSIT111/10/22 11/10/2022 0913752739-7 / 1418 N Golden State Blvd Ste 1 $61.57
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $5,633.37
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $15,588.26
505 - Fleet 505.11000 (Cash) $3,140.51

136242 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable PIRES, LIPOMI & NAVARRO 
ARCHITECTS

$3,700.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
5720 09/30/2022 22-006 Turlock City Hall Roof Replacement-9/30/22 $3,700.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
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301 - Capital Improvements 301.11000 (Cash) $3,700.00

136243 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable Platt Electric Supply $241.86
Invoice Date Description Amount
3H94271 10/04/2022 MUNI SERVICES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES $116.26
3J70175 10/28/2022 MUNI SERVICES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES $30.01
3K33270 11/09/2022 Receptacle cover for Shipping & Receiving $37.99
3K69790 11/09/2022 Light bulbs and misc materials for CNG station $57.60
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $184.26
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $57.60

136244 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable REED INC, GEORGE $879.32
Invoice Date Description Amount
100284506 11/02/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $328.12
100284748 11/04/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $309.59
100285033 11/09/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $135.13
100285388 11/14/2022 REED - ASPHALT FOR STREETS $106.48
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
219 - SB1 Road Maint & Rehab Account 219.11000 (Cash) $633.23
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $246.09

136245 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable ROLAND PHD,JOCELYN E $1,225.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
20817 09/29/2022 CONTRACT FOR OCTOBER 2022 $1,000.00
20922 11/04/2022 PRE-COE SCREENING $225.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,225.00

136246 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF 
CALIFORNIA, INC.

$1,917.14

Invoice Date Description Amount
3030067360 11/07/2022 REF # 37212205 $290.25
3029967959 11/01/2022 Part HC3Z17D743AA $40.89
3029999486 11/02/2022 REF # 37132397 $1,105.50
3030019198 11/03/2022 Lamp GP-Head $194.73
3029979557 11/03/2022 Part 7T4Z945OAA $10.31
3030014455 11/02/2022 Part DA5Z945OA $3.65
3030047715 11/03/2022 REF # 37201880 $194.39
3030045287 11/14/2022 Part FL3Z18472C $77.42
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,216.21
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $291.48
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $96.75
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $312.70

136247 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable SAFARILAND LLC $3,211.40
Invoice Date Description Amount
I010-461969 10/28/2022 BALLISTIC VESTS $3,211.40
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $3,211.40
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136248 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY $720.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
N154673 11/04/2022 22/23 ANNUAL PERMIT TO OPERATE - FAC 

ID#N5976
$143.00

N155095 11/04/2022 22/23 ANNUAL PERMIT TO OPERATE - FAC 
ID#N9659

$577.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $720.00

136249 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable SEMITORR GROUP, INC. $7,116.13
Invoice Date Description Amount
5508565 10/14/2022 MANOMETER- U TUBE  & VAREC-BIOGAS $7,116.13
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $7,116.13

136250 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable STANISLAUS COUNTY $47,962.42
Invoice Date Description Amount
TP20006667 11/15/2022 CV20004845-MISC TRUST, FUND 6200, ORG 

0064100, ACCT 02300
$43,522.00

TPD 0118005516 11/15/2022 CV18002041-MISC TRUST, FUND 6200, ORG 
0064100, ACCT 02300

$4,440.42

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $47,962.42

136251 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable STANISLAUS COUNTY - TAX $20,426.58
Invoice Date Description Amount
044-062-030 2223 11/17/2022 1745 Warp Dr Property Taxes FY 22/23 $25.54
044-062-031 2223 11/17/2022 1765 Warp Dr Property Taxes FY 22/23 $25.54
044-062-033 2223 11/17/2022 1740 Warp Dr Property Taxes FY 22/23 $25.54
044-062-032 2223 11/17/2022 1760 Warp Dr Property Taxes FY 22/23 $25.54
045-044-054 2223 11/17/2022 0 Berkeley Ave Property Taxes FY 22/23 $131.66
043-045-017 2223 11/17/2022 144 S Broadway Property Taxes FY 22/23 $1,373.24
043-045-016 2223 11/17/2022 156 S Broadway Property Taxes FY 22/23 $9,717.96
058-023-028 2223 11/17/2022 0 Carpenter Rd Property Taxes FY 22/23 $107.06
043-060-011 2223 11/17/2022 Hartvickson Dr Property Taxes FY 22/23 $29.14
073-036-001 2223 11/17/2022 1623 Alex Way Property Taxes FY 22/23 $28.28
050-009-002 2223 11/17/2022 Montana Ave Property Taxes FY 22/23 $4,778.52
044-057-028 2223 11/17/2022 Zach Ct Property Taxes FY 22/23 $21.34
058-031-026 2223 11/17/2022 0 W Harding Rd Property Taxes FY 22/23 $125.92
073-009-014 2223 11/17/2022 3500 N Quincy Rd Property Taxes FY 22/23 $4,011.30
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $15,869.72
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $413.90
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $4,142.96

136252 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable STATE OF CALIFORNIA $953.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
614330 11/03/2022 OCTOBER FINGERPRINTING $953.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $953.00
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136253 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable STATE WATER RESOURCE CTNL $80.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
LELLHAME - D2 10/21/2022 WATER DISTRIB. GRADE 2 CERT $80.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $80.00

136254 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable STATE WATER RESOURCES 
CONTROL BOARD

$1,542,380.53

Invoice Date Description Amount
DECEMBER 1 2022 11/22/2022 Contract #11836-550-0; Project #5256-110 $1,542,380.53
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,542,380.53

136255 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARING $439.13
Invoice Date Description Amount
11152022BECCHETT 11/17/2022 11-15-22 PAYROLL WITHHOLDING $439.13
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
104 - Payroll Clearing Fund 104.11000 (Cash) $439.13

136256 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable T I D $359,974.93
Invoice Date Description Amount
083201 - NOV 22 11/09/2022 ACC#0832010000 -  NOV 2022 $9,994.21
183201 - NOV 22 11/10/2022 ACC#1832010000 - NOV 2022 $10,860.45
283201 - NOV 22 11/10/2022 ACC#2832010000 - NOV 2022 $11,820.22
383201 - NOV 22 11/10/2022 ACC#3832010000 - NOV 2022 $4,158.63
483201 - NOV 22 11/10/2022 ACC#4832010000 - NOV 2022 $186,156.70
683201 - NOV 22 11/09/2022 ACC#6832010000 - NOV 2022 $5,300.00
773201 - NOV 22 11/09/2022 ACC#7732010000 - NOV 2022 $11,689.24
873201 - NOV 22 11/09/2022 ACC#8732010000 - NOV 2022 $9,827.20
973201 - NOV 22 11/10/2022 ACC#9732010000 - NOV 2022 $110,168.28
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $24,081.78
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $4,278.46
216 - Streets - Local Transportation 216.11000 (Cash) $26,988.58
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $107.57
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $13,457.17
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $166,754.28
416 - Recycled Water Sales 416.11000 (Cash) $6,649.72
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $113,957.65
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $1,611.72
505 - Fleet 505.11000 (Cash) $2,088.00

136257 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable TARGET SOLUTIONS INC $3,280.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV48128 05/22/2022 PREMIER MEMBERSHIP PLATFORM - 2022 $3,280.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $3,280.00

136258 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable TBA AUTO PARTS $202.80
Invoice Date Description Amount
5-071960 11/14/2022 PART #761-2010A $55.44
5-071961 11/14/2022 PART #761-2010A $83.17
5-071852 11/04/2022 PART 12-092 $57.02
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5-071695 10/26/2022 PART 66-0089 $7.17
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $195.63
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $7.17

136259 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable TEST.COM INC $1,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
207-w4374-1 11/16/2022 Test.com subscription renewal 7/15/22-7/15/23 $1,500.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $1,500.00

136260 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable THE MCCLATCHY COMPANY LLC $163.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
339068 11/16/2022 Public Service NOFO ad for FY 2023-24 $163.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
255 - CDBG 255.11000 (Cash) $163.00

136261 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable TURLOCK COMMUNITY THEATRE $1,816.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
202208 11/04/2022 FENTANYL IN THE COMMUNITY MEETING $1,816.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
117 - Cannabis 117.11000 (Cash) $1,816.00

136262 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable United Business Bank $98,584.54
Invoice Date Description Amount
RET PP7/CP20032 07/31/2022 Escrow Agmt - Retention for CP20-032 Chemical Sys 

Upgrade-7/22
$15,606.86

RET PP8/CP20032 08/31/2022 Escrow Agmt - Retention for CP20-032 Chemical Sys 
Upgrades10/22

$4,771.55

RET PP9/CP20032 10/31/2022 Escrow Agmt - Retention for CP 20-032 Chemical Sys 
Upgrades 8/22

$9,096.59

RET PP6/CP20032 07/01/2022 Escrow Agmt - Retention CP 20-032 Chemical Sys 
Upgrade-6/30/22

$29,142.05

RET PP5/CP20032 07/01/2022 Escrow Agmt -Retention CP 20-032 Chemical System 
Upgrade-5/31/22

$39,967.49

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $98,584.54

136263 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC $30,458.91
Invoice Date Description Amount
50707307 11/11/2022 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE $7,566.85
50704416 11/10/2022 SODIUM BISULFITE $7,775.34
50690655 11/04/2022 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE $7,559.79
50701069 11/09/2022 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE $7,556.93
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $30,458.91

136264 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable VERIZON WIRELESS $6,401.66
Invoice Date Description Amount
9919732205 11/03/2022 FIRE - OCT 04 - NOV 03, 2022 $256.82
9919732216 11/03/2022 972530635-00036 - PUBLIC WORKS MAIN. 

TABLETS(10/4-11/3)
$380.10

9919732213 11/03/2022 972530635-00031 - IT (10/4-11/3) $114.73
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

9919732217 11/03/2022 972530635-00037-UTILITY METER WELL SITES -
MASTER RADIO 10/4-11/3

$43.72

9919732203 11/03/2022 972530635-00001 - HUMAN RESOURCES (10/4-11/3) $60.41
9919732208 11/03/2022 972530635-00025 HOUSING (10/4-11/3) $60.01
9919732207 11/03/2022 972530635-00024 BUILDING & PLANNING (10/4-

11/3)
$292.73

9919732211 11/03/2022 972530635-00029 UTILITIES (10/4- 11/3) $1,420.88
9919732212 11/03/2022 972530635-00030 WQC (10/04 - 11/03) $520.36
9919732215 11/03/2022 972530635-00033 - TRANSIT (10/04 - 11/03) $407.96
9919732214 11/03/2022 972530635-00032 ELECTRICAL (10/04 - 11/03) $370.21
9919732209 11/03/2022 972530635-00026 CM/CITY 

CLRK/CNCIL/FIN.DIR/EXE.ASSIST(10/4-11/3)
$451.08

9919732206 11/03/2022 972530635-00023 ENGINEERING (10/4-11/3) $610.64
9919732110 11/03/2022 972530635-00028 RECREATION (10/4-11/3) $1,412.01
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $1,356.01
120 - Tourism 120.11000 (Cash) $35.31
204 - SolidWaste/Recycle/PublicEducati 204.11000 (Cash) $12.01
205 - Sports Facilities 205.11000 (Cash) $133.11
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $354.08
240 - Small Equipment Replacement 240.11000 (Cash) $180.80
246 - Landscape Assessment 246.11000 (Cash) $161.48
255 - CDBG 255.11000 (Cash) $60.01
270 - Recreation Grants 270.11000 (Cash) $370.84
405 - Building 405.11000 (Cash) $215.26
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $1,441.38
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $842.93
426 - Transit 426.11000 (Cash) $413.04
501 - Information Technology 501.11000 (Cash) $114.73
502 - Engineering 502.11000 (Cash) $591.60
505 - Fleet 505.11000 (Cash) $119.07

136265 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable VWR INTERNATIONAL INC $707.82
Invoice Date Description Amount
8811281515 11/09/2022 BUTTERFIELD BUFFER DULULOK/PHOSPHATE $419.75
8811271758 11/08/2022 BDH BUFFER PH 4, 7, 10 $179.50
8811317111 11/11/2022 SPIGOT REPLACEMENT, BRUSH CYLINDER 13 $108.57
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $288.07
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $419.75

136266 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable WARDEN'S OFFICE INC $846.17
Invoice Date Description Amount
61835-0 11/11/2022 Bookcase Delivery $85.81
62152-0 11/15/2022 OFFICE CHAIR FOR PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT $760.36
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $760.36
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $42.91
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $42.90
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

136267 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION $276.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
847268838 11/01/2022 ONLINE/SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION FOR 10/01/22-

10/31/22
$276.50

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $276.50

136268 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN VIEW MOBILE RANCH $1,090.96
Invoice Date Description Amount
Dec 2022 11/17/2022 MOBILE HOME RENT SUBSIDY PROGRAM - 

DECEMBER 2022
$1,090.96

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
625 - Successor Agency - LMI 625.11000 (Cash) $1,090.96

136269 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable WEXBANK $887.07
Invoice Date Description Amount
85056946 11/15/2022 SHELL FUEL 11-15-22 STATEMENT $887.07
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $565.16
201 - Asset Forfeiture 201.11000 (Cash) $321.91

136270 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable WINTON-IRELAND STROM AND 
GREEN INSURANCE

$408.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
897083 11/16/2022 Equipment added to V #s POL21-1356-POL21-1361 $408.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $408.00

136271 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable WM LAMPTRACKER INC $1,264.77
Invoice Date Description Amount
0101744-2819-2 11/01/2022 BATTERY DISPOSAL $1,264.77
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
204 - SolidWaste/Recycle/PublicEducati 204.11000 (Cash) $1,264.77

136272 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC, DA $193,467.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
PP1/CP 22-001&17 10/31/2022 22-001 & 22-017 Wayside Dr Recon & Sewer Replace-

10/31/22
$193,467.50

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
115 - Measure A - Roads 115.11000 (Cash) $110,760.14
410 - WATER QUALITY CONTROL (WQC) 410.11000 (Cash) $82,707.36

136273 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS, INC. $930.12
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV00124465 10/01/2022 HOSTED FIRE RMS - OCT 2022 $930.12
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
116 - Special Public Safety 116.11000 (Cash) $930.12

136274 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable Andrino, Donna $218.71
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4747 Per Diem 11/04/2022 City Clerk New Law and Elections Seminar - 12/7/22-

12/9/22
$218.71

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $218.71
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

136275 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable Contra Costa County Sheriff's Office $436.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4723 Tuition 10/31/2022 Radar Operator - 11/28 to 11/30 - Concord - Ferreira & 

Diaz
$436.00

Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $436.00

136276 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable Diaz, Marco $192.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4723 Per Diem 10/31/2022 Radar Operator - 11/28 to 11/30 - Concord $192.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $192.00

136277 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable DITTO'S $323.63
Invoice Date Description Amount
190818 11/11/2022 NOTICE OF REMOVAL FORMS $323.63
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $323.63

136278 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable Ferreira, Dustin $192.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
TR 4723 Per Diem 10/31/2022 Radar Operator - 11/28 to 11/30 - Concord $192.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $192.00

136279 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable KB HOMES NORTH BAY $47,974.54
Invoice Date Description Amount
BP 22-0966 10/31/2022 REFUND OF BP#22-0966 $47,974.54
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $8,209.37
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $75.00
225 - Transportation Tax 225.11000 (Cash) $25.00
226 - Traffic Tax 226.11000 (Cash) $25.00
227 - Public Safety Tax 227.11000 (Cash) $25.00
228 - Park Development Tax 228.11000 (Cash) $3,998.03
240 - Small Equipment Replacement 240.11000 (Cash) $115.56
301 - Capital Improvements 301.11000 (Cash) $3.80
305 - Capital Facility Fees 305.11000 (Cash) $16,603.11
309 - East Tuolumne Master Plan 309.11000 (Cash) $1,049.61
405 - Building 405.11000 (Cash) $2,996.18
411 - Storm Drainage Construction 411.11000 (Cash) $3,135.66
413 - WQC-Capital Expansion Reserve 413.11000 (Cash) $3,610.33
414 - Sewer LIne/Trunk Construction 414.11000 (Cash) $3,108.03
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $4,412.86
502 - Engineering 502.11000 (Cash) $582.00

136280 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable KB HOMES NORTH BAY $47,912.48
Invoice Date Description Amount
BP 22-0967 10/31/2022 REFUND OF BP#22-0967 $47,912.48
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $8,121.30
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $75.00
225 - Transportation Tax 225.11000 (Cash) $30.00
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Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name
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Reconciled 
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226 - Traffic Tax 226.11000 (Cash) $30.00
227 - Public Safety Tax 227.11000 (Cash) $30.00
228 - Park Development Tax 228.11000 (Cash) $4,003.03
240 - Small Equipment Replacement 240.11000 (Cash) $115.57
301 - Capital Improvements 301.11000 (Cash) $3.80
305 - Capital Facility Fees 305.11000 (Cash) $16,603.11
309 - East Tuolumne Master Plan 309.11000 (Cash) $1,049.61
405 - Building 405.11000 (Cash) $2,997.18
411 - Storm Drainage Construction 411.11000 (Cash) $3,135.66
413 - WQC-Capital Expansion Reserve 413.11000 (Cash) $3,610.33
414 - Sewer LIne/Trunk Construction 414.11000 (Cash) $3,108.03
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $4,417.86
502 - Engineering 502.11000 (Cash) $582.00

136281 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable KB HOMES NORTH BAY $48,239.89
Invoice Date Description Amount
BP 22-0964 10/31/2022 REFUND OF BP#22-0964 $48,239.89
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
110 - General Fund 110.11000 (Cash) $8,162.33
217 - Streets - Gas Tax 217.11000 (Cash) $75.00
225 - Transportation Tax 225.11000 (Cash) $30.00
226 - Traffic Tax 226.11000 (Cash) $30.00
227 - Public Safety Tax 227.11000 (Cash) $30.00
228 - Park Development Tax 228.11000 (Cash) $4,003.03
240 - Small Equipment Replacement 240.11000 (Cash) $115.57
301 - Capital Improvements 301.11000 (Cash) $3.80
305 - Capital Facility Fees 305.11000 (Cash) $16,603.11
309 - East Tuolumne Master Plan 309.11000 (Cash) $1,049.61
405 - Building 405.11000 (Cash) $3,283.56
411 - Storm Drainage Construction 411.11000 (Cash) $3,135.66
413 - WQC-Capital Expansion Reserve 413.11000 (Cash) $3,610.33
414 - Sewer LIne/Trunk Construction 414.11000 (Cash) $3,108.03
420 - WATER 420.11000 (Cash) $4,417.86
502 - Engineering 502.11000 (Cash) $582.00

136282 11/23/2022 Open Accounts Payable Landlords Eviction & Process Service 
LLC

$510.00

Invoice Date Description Amount
221470 11/09/2022 Eviction services-901 High St #2, Turlock $510.00
Paying Fund Cash Account Amount
255 - CDBG 255.11000 (Cash) $510.00

Type Check Totals: 98 Transactions $2,972,825.55
AP - Accounts Payable Totals

Checks Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 98 $2,972,825.55 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 0 $0.00 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 98 $2,972,825.55 $0.00

All Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
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Number Date Status Void Reason
Reconciled/ 
Voided Date Source Payee Name

Transaction 
Amount

Reconciled 
Amount Difference

Open 98 $2,972,825.55 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 0 $0.00 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 98 $2,972,825.55 $0.00

Grand Totals:
Checks Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount

Open 98 $2,972,825.55 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 0 $0.00 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 98 $2,972,825.55 $0.00

All Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 98 $2,972,825.55 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 0 $0.00 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 98 $2,972,825.55 $0.00
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BEFORE THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TURLOCK 
 
IN THE MATTER OF ACCEPTING THE   } RESOLUTION NO. 2022-XXX 
WEEKLY DEMANDS OF 10/27/2022 IN THE    } 
AMOUNT OF $1,139,171.32, 11/3/2022 IN   } 
THE AMOUNT OF $2,269,486.97, 11/10/2022   } 
IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,863,551.65,    } 
11/17/2022 IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,123,427.92} 
AND 11/24/2022 IN THE AMOUNT OF    } 
$2,972,825.55   } 
 

WHEREAS, the City has received demands for ratification and approval. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Turlock 
does hereby accept Demands as follows: 
 
 

Demands of: In the Amount of: 
10/27/2022 $1,139,171.32 
11/03/2022 $2,269,486.97 
11/10/2022 $1,863,551.65 
11/17/2022 $1,123,427.92 
11/24/2022 $2,972,825.55 

 
 

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Turlock 
this 13th day of December, 2022, by the following vote: 

 
 
 AYES:        (-)  
 NOES:       (-) 
NOT PARTICIPATING:        (-) 
 ABSENT:       (-) 
 
 

ATTEST: 
 
 

_____________________________ 
Julie Christel, City Clerk 
City of Turlock, County of Stanislaus, 
State of California 

 
 
 
 

JChristel
Typewritten text
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City Council Meeting 
Minutes 
 
November 15, 2022 
6:00 p.m. 
City of Turlock Yosemite Room 
156 S. Broadway, Turlock, California 
 

 
CALL TO ORDER   
Mayor Bublak called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. 
 
SALUTE TO THE FLAG 
 
ROLL CALL AND DECLARATION OF CONFLICTS 
 
Present: Councilmembers Nicole Larson, Andrew Nosrati, Rebecka Monez, Vice Mayor Pam 

Franco, and Mayor Amy Bublak. 
Absent: None  
 

Councilmember 
Larson 

Councilmember 
Nosrati 

Councilmember 
Franco 

Councilmember 
Monez 

Mayor 
Bublak 

None None None None None 

 
 

1. APPROVAL OF AGENDA AS POSTED OR AMENDED 
 

Councilmember Monez stated she would like to move Action Items 8A and 8B to directly after 
Proclamations, Recognitions, Appointments, Announcements, Presentations, and Briefings.  Also, 
regarding Item 2E, the Fentanyl presentation by Stanislaus County Health Agency, that the 
presentation needed to occur at 7:00 p.m. and to move Public Participation to after Action Items. 
 

Action: Motion by Councilmember Monez, seconded by Vice Mayor Franco, to approve the 
agenda as amended. Motion carried 5/0 by the following vote: 

 
Councilmember 

Larson 
Councilmember 

Nosrati 
Councilmember 

Franco 
Councilmember 

Monez 
Mayor 
Bublak 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 

2. PROCLAMATIONS, RECOGNITIONS, APPOINTMENTS, ANNOUNCEMENTS,  
PRESENTATIONS, AND BRIEFINGS 
 

A. Proclamation: Mary Sousa Retirement 
Deputy City Manager Eddy presented the proclamation to Mary Sousa and thanked her for her 
dedication and service to the City of Turlock. 
 

B. Proclamation: Joe Sousa Retirement 
Deputy City Manager Eddy presented the proclamation to Joe Sousa and thanked him for his 
dedication and service to the City of Turlock. 
 

C. Proclamation: Law Enforcement Records and Support Personnel Day 
Chief Hedden provided the proclamation presentation in regards to Law Enforcement Records 
and Support Personnel Day. 
 
 
 

JChristel
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CITY OF TURLOCK CITY COUNCIL 
REGULAR MEETING MINUTES 

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2022 

 

Page 2 

D. Presentation: Employees of the Month - Sgt. Mike Parmley (August) and Nadine Silva      
   (September) 
Mayor Bublak provided the presentation to the Employees of the Month for August and 
September, Sgt. Mike Parmley (August) and Nadine Silva (September) and thanked them for 
their service and dedication to the City of Turlock.  Sgt. Parmley and Mrs. Silva thanked the 
Mayor, City Council, and staff for the recognition. 
 

E. Presentation: Fentanyl - Stanislaus County Health Agency 
This item was heard after Consent Item 5R. 

 
Action Items 8A and 8B were heard at this time. 
 
8A. Affirming or modifying the 2nd cycle of Community Events and Activities Grant Funding as 

submitted by the Parks, Arts, and Recreation Commission (PARC) (Traini) 
 

Events Coordinator Traini provided a staff report regarding a request to affirm or modify the 
2nd cycle of the Community Events and Activities Grant Funding and responded to questions 
from the City Council.   
 
Mayor Bublak opened the item for public comment and with none, closed public comment. 
 
Action: Resolution 2022-209: Affirming or modifying the 2nd cycle of Community Events and 
Activities Grant Funding as submitted   by the Parks, Arts, and Recreation Commission (PARC) 
as motioned by Vice Mayor Franco, seconded by Councilmember Monez, and carried 5/0 by 
the following vote:  
 

Councilmember 
Larson 

Councilmember 
Nosrati 

Councilmember 
Franco 

Councilmember 
Monez 

Mayor 
Bublak 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 
8B.Authorizing the City Manager to enter into an agreement with Community Health Centers of 

America for a one-year pilot program to provide Portable Medical and Behavioral Health Care 

Services and appropriate $450,000 from Fund 119 “American Rescue Plan Act” unrestricted 

reserves to account 119-10-188.43060_000 “Contract Services General”  (Loehr & Jeffrey 

Lewis) 

 
Deputy City Manager Eddy provided the staff report regarding a request to enter into an 
agreement with Community Health Centers of America for a one-year pilot program to provide 
Portable Medical and Behavioral Health Care Services and appropriate $450,000 from Fund 
119 “American Rescue Plan Act” unrestricted reserves to account 119-10-188.43060_000 
“Contract Services General.”  She introduced Jeffrey Lewis, President and CEO of Legacy 
Health Endowment who presented an overview of the pilot program.   
 
Mr. Lewis responded to questions from the City Council. 
 
Mayor Bublak opened the item for public comment and comment was received from the 
following individuals: 
 
Ron Bridegroom 
 
With no further comments, Mayor Bublak closed public comment and called for a motion to be 
made on this item. 
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Action: Resolution 2022-210: Authorizing the City Manager to enter into an agreement with 

Community Health Centers of America for a one-year pilot program to provide Portable 

Medical and Behavioral Health Care Services and appropriate $450,000 from Fund 119 

“American Rescue Plan Act” unrestricted reserves to account 119-10-188.43060_000 

“Contract Services General” as motioned by Councilmember Larson, seconded by 

Councilmember Monez, and carried 5/0 by the following vote: 

 
Councilmember 

Larson 
Councilmember 

Nosrati 
Councilmember 

Franco 
Councilmember 

Monez 
Mayor 
Bublak 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 
 

3. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 
 

Public Participation occurred after Action Items.  
 
 

4. MOTION WAIVING READING OF ALL ORDINANCES ON THE AGENDA, EXCEPT BY TITLE 
 

Action: Motion waiving reading of all ordinances on the Agenda, except by title. Motioned by 
Councilmember Monez, seconded by Vice Mayor Franco, and carried 5/0 by the 
following vote: 

 
Councilmember 

Larson 
Councilmember 

Nosrati 
Councilmember 

Franco 
Councilmember 

Monez 
Mayor 
Bublak 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 
 
 

5. CONSENT CALENDAR 
 

Milt Trieweiler requested Item 5I be pulled for separate consideration. 
 
Councilmember Monez requested Item 5R be pulled for separate consideration. 
 

A. Resolution 2022-211: Accepting Weekly Demands of 10/06/2022 in the amount of 
$2,336,912.45,  10/13/2022 in the amount of $1,541,810.08, and 10/20/2022 in the amount of 
$806,774.22 
 

B. Motion:  Accepting Minutes of the Special and Regular Meetings of 9/13/2022, and the Regular 
Meetings of 09/27/2022 and 10/11/2022 

 

C. 1)  Resolution 2022-212: Approving the Engineer’s Report for the Crowell Subdivision 
(Development Project No. 22-028) Landscaping and Lighting Assessment District and the 
Street Maintenance Benefit Assessment Area (Schulze) 

 
2) Resolution 2022-213: Declaring the City Council’s intention to order the formation of and 
to levy and collect assessments for the Crowell Subdivision (Development No. 22-028) 
Landscaping and Lighting Assessment District and the Street Maintenance Benefit 
Assessment Area  

 
D. 1) Resolution 2022-214: Approving the Engineer’s Report for the “Parcel Map 21-05 Hackler” 

(Development Project No. 21-024) Landscaping and Lighting Assessment District and the 
Street Maintenance Benefit Assessment Area (Schulze) 

 
2) Resolution 2022-215: Declaring the City Council’s intention to order the formation of and 
to levy and collect assessments for the “Parcel Map 21-05 Hackler” (Development Project No. 
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21-024) Landscaping and Lighting Assessment District and the Street Maintenance Benefit 
Assessment Area  

 
E. Resolution 2022-216: Approving Contract Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $66,657.80 

(Fund 410 – WQC – Capital Repair/Replacement) with Farr Construction Corporation for City 
Project No. 20-026 “RWQCF Flotator No. 3 Recoating” bringing the contract total to 
$219,357.80 (Fremming) 
 

F. 1) Resolution 2022-217: Approving Contract Change Order No. 2 (Final) in the credit amount 
of $116.44 (Fund 410 – WQC – Capital Repair/Replacement) for City Project No. 19-50 
“Sanitary Sewer Lift Stations 9, 42, and 55 Upgrades” bringing the contract total to $855,878.56 
(Schulze) 

 
2) Motion: Accepting improvements for City Project No. 19-50 “Sanitary Sewer Lift Stations 9, 
42, and 55 Upgrades” and authorizing the City Engineer to file a Notice of Completion 

 
G. Resolution 2022-218: Approving Contract Change Order No. 3 in the amount of $128,970.57 

(Fund 420 “Water Enterprise” with Mountain Cascade Inc. of Livermore, California, for 
construction of City Project No. 18-69 “Surface Water Distribution System Improvements” 
bringing the contract total to $32,763,688.07 (Fremming) 
 

H. Resolution 2022-219: Approving a Service Agreement for Printer Maintenance and 
Management Program Services between the City of Turlock and MRC Smart Technology 
Solutions DBA Mr. Copy, Inc. in the annual amount not to exceed $54,000.00 (Moreno) 

 
I. Item pulled for separate consideration. 
 
J. Resolution 2022-220: Approving Amendment No. 3  to Agreement No. 2020-23 with Provost 

& Pritchard Engineering Group for Design, Engineering Services during construction and 
construction management for Wellhead Treatment Installation to include additional scope of 
work for continuation of construction administration, construction management, and increasing 
compensation by $220,000.00 for a total not to exceed amount of $1,446,800.00 (Tejeda) 

 
K. Resolution 2022-221: Approving Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2020-60 with Provost & 

Pritchard Engineering Group for perchloroethylene (PCE) groundwater monitoring and 
reporting, increasing the compensation by $97,400.00 for a total not to exceed amount of 
$136,802.00 (Tejeda) 

 
L. Resolution 2022-222: Reaffirming the Proclamation of a Local Emergency in Response to a 

continuing Unsheltered Homeless Crisis (UHC) within the City of Turlock and Confirming Rules 
and Regulations No. 1 Made and Issued on July 13, 2021 (Eddy) 

 
M. Resolution 2022-223: Approving Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of Understanding 

between Stanislaus County and the City of Turlock for Stanislaus County to financially 
participate in the construction of City Project Nos. 22-001 and 22-017 “Wayside Drive 
Reconstruction and Sewer Replacement” for costs associated with improvements within 
Stanislaus County’s right-of-way (Schulze) 

 
N. Resolution 2022-224: Appropriating $150,000.00 to account number 215-0-420.51210 

“Federal Streets Projects” to be funded from Fund 218 “Measure L – Streets” unallocated 
reserves, approving Contract Change Order No. 4 (Final) in the amount of $145,932.72 (Fund 
215 “Streets – Grant Funded Projects”) with Granite Construction, of Fresno, California, 
bringing the contract total to $2,371,604.98; and accepting improvements and authorizing the 
City Engineer to file a notice of completion for City Project No. 17-53 “Golden State 
Rehabilitation 20th Century to Main Street” (Schulze) 
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O. Resolution 2022-225: Accepting a donation from Firehouse Dispensary to be used for the City 

of Turlock Active Military Banner Program in the amount of $5,000.00 to be appropriated into 
revenue account number 269-60-614-414.37200_000 “Donations General” and expenditure 
account number 269-60-614-414.44001_000 “Supplies General” (Schulze) 

 
P. Resolution 2022-226: Approving a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Stanislaus 

Council of Governments (StanCOG) and City of Turlock for suballocation of Regional Early 
Action Planning (REAP) funds and authorizing receipt of REAP funds and authorizing the City 
Manager to enter into, execute and deliver the MOU, and any and all other documents 
necessary, to secure the grant (Quintero) 

 
Q. Resolution 2022-227: Awarding RFB No. 22-025 and approving an Agreement with iFlow 

Energy Solutions, Inc. for the purchase of ultrasonic water meters and components size ¾”-2” 
for a period of one (1) year, with an option to extend the agreement for three (3) additional one-
year terms, in an annual amount not to exceed $300,000 (Goodman) 

 
R. Item pulled for separate consideration. 

 

Action: Motion by Councilmember Monez, seconded by Vice Mayor Franco, adopting the 
consent calendar.  Motion carried 5/0 by the following vote: 
 

Councilmember 
Larson 

Councilmember 
Nosrati 

Councilmember 
Franco 

Councilmember 
Monez 

Mayor 
Bublak 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
  

 
Items 5I and 5R were pulled for separate consideration. 

 
I. Awarding RFP No. 22-012 and approving an Agreement with Carbon Activated Corporation for 

the purchase and installation of granular activated carbon for a period of three (3) years, in an 
annual amount not to exceed $79,475.00 (Tejeda) 
 

Mayor Bublak opened the item for public comment and the following members of the public 
spoke: 
 
Milt Trieweiler 
 
With no further comment, Mayor Bublak closed public comment.  Director Goodman responded 
to questions presented by Mr. Trieweiler. 
 

Resolution 2022-228: Awarding RFP No. 22-012 and approving an Agreement with Carbon 
Activated Corporation for the purchase and installation of granular activated carbon for a period 
of three (3) years, in an annual amount not to exceed $79,475.00 as motioned by 
Councilmember Monez, seconded by Vice Mayor Franco, and carried 5/0 by the following vote: 
 

Councilmember 
Larson 

Councilmember 
Nosrati 

Councilmember 
Franco 

Councilmember 
Monez 

Mayor 
Bublak 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 
 

R. Authorizing the application, acceptance and appropriation of Permanent Local Housing 
Allocation Grant Funds from the State of California Department of Housing and Community 
Development in the amount of approximately $1,859,124.00 for allocation years 2019-2023 
and authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute all related necessary documents 
(Quintero) 
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Director Quintero provided a brief summary of this item stating this is the allowance for the City 
to apply to receive the Permanent Local Housing Allocation Grant funds from the State of 
California.  The City must submit the grant application by the end of November in order to be 
eligible for this round of funding.  
 
Director Quintero responded to questions from the City Council. 
 
Mayor Bublak opened the item for public comment and the following members of the public 
spoke: 
 
Julie Fox 
Ron Bridegroom 
 
With no further comment, Mayor Bublak closed public comment. 
 
Staff responded to questions from the public. 
 
Resolution 2022-229: Authorizing the application, acceptance and appropriation of Permanent 
Local Housing Allocation Grant Funds from the State of California Department of Housing and 
Community Development in the amount of approximately $1,859,124.00 for allocation years 
2019-2023 and authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute all related necessary 
documents as motioned by Vice Mayor Franco, seconded by Councilmember Monez, and 
carried 5/0 by the following vote: 
 

Councilmember 
Larson 

Councilmember 
Nosrati 

Councilmember 
Franco 

Councilmember 
Monez 

Mayor 
Bublak 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 
Item 2E, the Fentanyl presentation was provided at this time.   
 
Councilmember Monez introduced Patrick Hogan, Deputy District Attorney for Stanislaus 
County and Jennifer Marsh,  Substance Use Education and Prevention Services Coordinator 
for Behavioral Health and Recovery Services who provided a presentation on the opioid crisis 
in Stanislaus County including the dangers of fentanyl and how today’s illicitly manufactured 
drug market is becoming inundated with fake pills that mimic legitimate medication but are 
often laced with fentanyl or methamphetamine.   
 
Following the presentation, they provided Narcan kits for those in attendance at the meeting. 
 
Mayor Bublak called a five (5) minute recess. 
 
 

6. FINAL READINGS  
 

A. Second and final reading of an Ordinance amending Turlock Municipal Code (TMC) Title 8, 
Chapter 1, Article 1, Sections 1, 2 and 3; adding Subsection D to Title 8, Chapter 1, Article 1, 
Section 2; adding Subsection F to Title 8, Chapter 1, Article 1, Section 5; amending Title 8, 
Chapter 2, Article 1, Section 2, Chapter 5, Article 1, Section 2 and Chapter 6, Article 1, Section 
2 to adopt the 2022 California Building Standards code with specific modifications based on 
local conditions  

 
Ordinance 1294-CS: Second and final reading of an Ordinance amending Turlock Municipal 
Code (TMC) Title 8, Chapter 1, Article 1, Sections 1, 2 and 3; adding Subsection D to Title 8, 
Chapter 1, Article 1, Section 2; adding Subsection F to Title 8, Chapter 1, Article 1, Section 5; 
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amending Title 8, Chapter 2, Article 1, Section 2, Chapter 5, Article 1, Section 2 and Chapter 
6, Article 1, Section 2 to adopt the 2022 California Building Standards code with specific 
modifications based on local conditions as introduced at the October 11, 2022 City Council 
meeting was passed and adopted 5/0 by the following vote: 
 

Councilmember 
Larson 

Councilmember 
Nosrati 

Councilmember 
Franco 

Councilmember 
Monez 

Mayor 
Bublak 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 
B. Second and final reading of an Ordinance amending the Turlock Municipal Code (TMC) Title 

4, Chapter 3, Article 1, Article 2, and Article 3 to adopt the 2022 California Fire Code with 
specific modifications based upon local conditions (Bickle) 

 
Ordinance 1295-CS: Second and final reading of an Ordinance amending the Turlock 
Municipal Code (TMC) Title 4, Chapter 3, Article 1, Article 2, and Article 3 to adopt the 2022 
California Fire Code with specific modifications based upon local conditions as introduced at 
the October 11, 2022 City Council meeting was passed and adopted 5/0 by the following vote: 
 

Councilmember 
Larson 

Councilmember 
Nosrati 

Councilmember 
Franco 

Councilmember 
Monez 

Mayor 
Bublak 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 
 

7. PUBLIC HEARINGS   
 

A. Confirming the annexation of 3900 Colorado Avenue (072-075-051) VTSM 06-09, Project No. 
0673, into the Palermo (DeLaMotte) Landscaping and Lighting Assessment District and Street 
Maintenance Benefit Assessment Area, Project No. 6942 (Schulze) 

 
Principal Civil Engineer Fremming provided an overview of this item.   
 
Mayor Bublak opened the public hearing at 7:48 p.m. for public participation.  With no 
comments, Mayor Bublak closed the public hearing at 7:48 p.m. 
 
Staff responded to questions from the City Council. 
 
Mayor Bublak asked the City Clerk to report on the results of the election.  City Clerk Christel 
confirmed that one ballot was received and that no majority protest exists and that the City 
Council could form the district. 
 
Resolution 2022-230: Confirming the annexation of 3900 Colorado Avenue (072-075-051) 
VTSM 06-09, Project No. 0673, into the Palermo (DeLaMotte) Landscaping and Lighting 
Assessment District and Street Maintenance Benefit Assessment Area, Project No. 6942 as 
introduced by Vice Mayor Franco, seconded by Councilmember Monez, and carried 5/0 by the 
following vote: 
 

Councilmember 
Larson 

Councilmember 
Nosrati 

Councilmember 
Franco 

Councilmember 
Monez 

Mayor 
Bublak 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 
 

8. ACTION ITEMS 
 

A. This item was presented after Presentations. 
 
B. This item was presented after Presentations. 
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C. Approving the Electric Vehicle Charging Station License Agreement between the City of 
Turlock and the Turlock Irrigation District (Loehr) 

 
Risk Management Director Loehr provided a staff report regarding a request to approve the 
Electric Vehicle Charging Station License Agreement between the City of Turlock and the 
Turlock Irrigation District.  He introduced Monique Hampton, Energy Services Manager for 
Turlock Irrigation District who provided additional information on the background of TID’s 
involvement of EV charging, studies they did regarding fees, funding and grants for funding, 
and proposed locations of the charging stations.  At the conclusion of the presentation, they 
responded to questions from the City Council. 
 
Mayor Bublak opened the item for public comment and the following members of the public 
spoke: 
 
Kevin Bixel 
 
With no further comment, Mayor Bublak closed public comment. 
 
Action: Resolution 2022-231: Approve the Electric Vehicle Charging Station License 
Agreement between the City of Turlock and the Turlock Irrigation District as motioned by Vice 
Mayor Franco, seconded by Councilmember Monez, and carried 5/0 by the following vote: 
 

Councilmember 
Larson 

Councilmember 
Nosrati 

Councilmember 
Franco 

Councilmember 
Monez 

Mayor 
Bublak 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 
D. Authorizing the City Manager to enter into an Agreement with Mid Valley IT to provide 

Information Technology operational management support (Loehr) 
 

Risk Management Director Loehr provided a staff report regarding a request to authorize the 
City Manager to enter into an Agreement with Mid Valley IT to provide Information Technology 
operational management support. At the conclusion of his presentation, he responded to 
questions from the City Council. 
 
Mayor Bublak opened the item for public comment and with no comment, Mayor Bublak closed 
public comment. 
 
Action: Resolution 2022-232:  Authorize the City Manager to enter into an Agreement with Mid 
Valley IT to provide Information Technology operational management support as motioned by 
Vice Mayor Franco, seconded by Councilmember Monez, and carried 5/0 by the following vote: 
 

Councilmember 
Larson 

Councilmember 
Nosrati 

Councilmember 
Franco 

Councilmember 
Monez 

Mayor 
Bublak 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 
 

E. Approving Professional Services Agreement between the City of Turlock and Barbara A. Lloyd, 
dba IMPACTS USA Advisory Services for Capital Asset Strategy Services with a not-to-exceed 
amount of $95,000.00 (Moreno) 

 
Finance Director Moreno provided a staff report regarding a request to approve a Professional 
Services Agreement between the City of Turlock and Barbara A. Lloyd, dba IMPACTS USA 
Advisory Services for Capital Asset Strategy Services with a not-to-exceed amount of 
$95,000.00.  At the conclusion of his report, he responded to questions from the City Council. 
 



CITY OF TURLOCK CITY COUNCIL 
REGULAR MEETING MINUTES 

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2022 
 

Page 9 

Mayor Bublak opened the item for public comment and with no comment, Mayor Bublak closed 
public comment. 
 
Action: Resolution 2022-233: Approve a Professional Services Agreement between the City of 
Turlock and Barbara A. Lloyd, dba IMPACTS USA Advisory Services for Capital Asset Strategy 
Services with a not-to-exceed amount of $95,000.00 as motioned by Vice Mayor Franco, 
seconded by Councilmember Monez, and carried 4/1 by the following vote: 
 

Councilmember 
Larson 

Councilmember 
Nosrati 

Councilmember 
Franco 

Councilmember 
Monez 

Mayor 
Bublak 

No Yes Yes Yes Yes 
 

F. �$�F�F�H�S�W�L�Q�J�� �D�Q�G�� �H�Q�G�R�U�V�L�Q�J�� �W�K�H�� �&�L�W�\�� �0�D�Q�D�J�H�U�¶�V�� �D�S�S�R�L�Q�W�P�H�Q�W�� �R�I�� �(�U�L�N�� �6�F�K�X�O�]�H�� �W�R�� �W�K�H�� �S�R�V�L�W�L�R�Q�� �R�I��
Public Works Director effective November 4, 2022 (Wilson) 

 
City Manager Wilson provided a staff report regarding a request to accept and endorse the 
�&�L�W�\���0�D�Q�D�J�H�U�¶�V���D�S�S�R�L�Q�W�P�H�Q�W���R�I���(�U�L�N���6�F�K�X�O�]�H���W�R���W�K�H���S�R�V�L�W�L�R�Q���R�I���3�X�E�O�L�F���:�R�U�N�V���'�L�U�H�F�W�R�U�������+�H��
responded to questions from the City Council. 
 
The City Council congratulated Director Schulze on his appointment. 
 
Mayor Bublak opened the item for public comment and with no comment, Mayor Bublak closed 
public comment. 

 
Action: Resolution 2022-234: Accept and endorse �W�K�H�� �&�L�W�\�� �0�D�Q�D�J�H�U�¶�V�� �D�S�S�R�L�Q�W�P�H�Q�W�� �R�I�� �(�U�L�N��
Schulze to the position of Public Works Director effective November 4, 2022 as motioned by 
Vice Mayor Franco, seconded by Councilmember Monez, and carried 5/0 by the following vote: 
 

Councilmember 
Larson 

Councilmember 
Nosrati 

Councilmember 
Franco 

Councilmember 
Monez 

Mayor 
Bublak 

 
G. Authorizing use of staff time and City resources to prepare an ordinance and staff report to 

�V�W�U�H�Q�J�W�K�H�Q�� �W�K�H�� �³�U�H�Y�R�O�Y�L�Q�J-�G�R�R�U�´�� �O�R�E�E�\�L�Q�J�� �S�U�R�K�L�E�L�W�L�R�Q�V�� �R�I�� �*�R�Y�H�U�Q�P�H�Q�W�� �&�R�G�H�� �†�����������������D����
(Petrulakis) 
 
City Attorney Petrulakis provided a staff report regarding a request to authorize use of staff 
�W�L�P�H���D�Q�G���&�L�W�\���U�H�V�R�X�U�F�H�V���W�R���S�U�H�S�D�U�H���D�Q���R�U�G�L�Q�D�Q�F�H���D�Q�G���V�W�D�I�I���U�H�S�R�U�W���W�R���V�W�U�H�Q�J�W�K�H�Q���W�K�H���³�U�H�Y�R�O�Y�L�Q�J-
�G�R�R�U�´���O�R�E�E�\�L�Q�J���S�U�R�K�L�E�L�W�L�R�Q�V���R�I���*�R�Y�H�U�Q�P�H�Q�W���&�R�G�H���†�����������������D�������� 
 
Councilmember Larson asked questions regarding the Council Handbook and Attorney 
Petrulakis responded to her questions. 
 
The City Council discussed the purpose of this item, who would be affected, and provided their 
thoughts on the time limit on lobbying prohibitions. 
 
Councilmember Larson believes that the government codes in the entire Council Handbook be 
updated. 
 
Mayor Bublak opened the item for public comment and the following members of the public 
spoke: 
 
Ron Bridegroom 
Milt Trieweiler 
Cassandra Abram 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
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With no further comment, Mayor Bublak closed public comment. 
 
Action: Motion: Authorize use of staff time and City resources to prepare an ordinance and 
staff report to strengthen the “revolving-door” lobbying prohibitions of Government Code 
§87406.3(a) as motioned by Vice Mayor Franco, seconded by Councilmember Monez, and 
carried 5/0 by the following vote: 
 

Councilmember 
Larson 

Councilmember 
Nosrati 

Councilmember 
Franco 

Councilmember 
Monez 

Mayor 
Bublak 

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

  
 Public Participation occurred after the last Action Item. 
  

Mayor Bublak announced that it was the time for public participation and the following members 
of the public spoke: 

  
 Karina Mendoza 
 Ron Bridegroom 
 Milt Trieweiler 
 Ryan Taylor 

 
With no further comments, Mayor Bublak closed public participation.  Staff and City Council 
responded to questions from the public.   

 
 

9. CITY MANAGER REPORTS/UPDATES 
 

A. September Monthly Department Reports (Wilson) 
B. October Monthly Department Reports (Wilson) 

 
City Manager Wilson advised that the monthly reports for September and October were 
included in the agenda packet.  He also provided a brief update on the RAD Card program, the 
City Gate Report, Homeless Plan and cannabis ordinance. 

 
C. Emergency Back-up Generator Update (Fremming) 
 

Principal Civil Engineer Fremming provided a brief update on the emergency back-up 
generator project.  He provided a background of the project, a history of outages in the City, 
and the cost for purchasing, installing and upkeep on the generator.  After reviewing all the 
information, staff does not recommend moving forward with the emergency generator project. 
   

10. COUNCIL ITEMS FOR FUTURE CONSIDERATION 
 

None 
 

11. COUNCILMEMBER QUESTIONS, COMMENTS, AND ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 
Vice Mayor Franco thanked everyone who participated in the Veteran’s Day Event last Friday.  
She also thanked Parks and Recreation for their work in the Carter Cleans Up Event last week 
and reminded everyone about the Festival of Lights and the 43rd Christmas Parade on December 
2nd. 
 
Councilmember Monez thanked all of our veterans and current military members for their service. 
She also announced that staff had a meeting regarding Columbia Pool and that more information 
will be coming forward in the next month or so and that demolition started a week ago.   
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Councilmember Larson congratulated Mayor Bublak on securing her second term and thanked 
everyone who took the time to put their name on the ballot.  She also congratulated Kevin Bixel 
and Cassandra Abram on securing their seats on the City Council. 
 
Mayor Bublak announced there will be a holiday light shuttle from December 5th through December 
10th where members of the public can take a shuttle to see all the holiday lights throughout the 
city.  This will be first come, first served at the transit center. 
 
She also mentioned the upcoming football game between Turlock High School and Oakridge High 
School and the bet between her and one of the Supervisors from El Dorado County where one of 
them will have to wear the opposing team’s jersey if that team wins. 
 

12. CLOSED SESSION 
 

A. Conference with Labor Negotiators - California Government Code §54957.6(a)  
Employee Organization: Turlock Management Association – Public Safety 
Employee Organization: Turlock Firefighters Association – Local 2434 
 

 City Clerk Christel provided information regarding closed session. 
 
 

13. REPORTS FROM CLOSED SESSION 
 

 Mayor Bublak reported out of Closed Session stating there was nothing to report. 
 

14. ADJOURNMENT 
 

Mayor Bublak adjourned the meeting at 9:07 p.m. 
 
Respectfully submitted 

 
 
            

Julie Christel, City Clerk 
City of Turlock   



 
City Council Staff Report  
December 1 3, 2022 
 
 

 
 
From: Reagan M. Wilson, City Manager 
 
Prepared by: Julie Christel, City Clerk 
 
Agendized by: Reagan M. Wilson, City Manager 
 
 
1. ACTION RECOMMENDED: 
 

Resolution: Adopting the 2023 City Council meeting schedule in accordance with 
Turlock Municipal Code Section 2-1-02 

 
2. SYNOPSIS: 
 

Adopting the 2023 City Council meeting schedule. 
 
3. DISCUSSION OF ISSUE: 
 

The attached Resolution (and Exhibit A) sets forth the dates for the 2023 City Council 
meeting schedule in accordance with the Turlock Municipal Code.  Turlock Municipal 
Code Section 2-1-02 states regular meetings of the Council shall, unless canceled 
by motion and passed by a majority of members present, be held on the second and 
fourth Tuesdays of each month at the hour of 6:00 p.m.  Additionally, pursuant to 
City Council Resolution 2013-002 and 2013-167, regular meetings of the Public 
Financing Authority (PFA) and the Successor Agency to the Turlock Redevelopment 
Agency (SA) shall be held at the same time and place as regular City Council 
meetings.   
 
The City of Turlock historically experiences a reduction in items that need to be acted 
upon during the holiday season.  For the 2023 calendar year, it is proposed that the 
City Council not schedule regular meetings on the following dates due to the 
following circumstances: 

 
Instances may arise when it will be necessary to call special meetings or workshops 
to discuss policy and/or community issues, etc. 

 
 
 
 

 
1. November 28, 2023 - Thanksgiving holiday 
2. December 26, 2023 - �&�K�U�L�V�W�P�D�V���D�Q�G���1�H�Z���<�H�D�U�¶�V���K�R�O�L�G�D�\�V 
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4. BASIS FOR RECOMMENDATION: 
 

A. Pursuant to Turlock Municipal Code Section, “The regular meetings of the 
Council shall, unless canceled by motion passed by a majority of members 
present, be held on the second and fourth Tuesdays of each month at the hour 
of 6:00 p.m., unless such meeting date shall coincide with Christmas Eve 
(December 24th) or any holiday on which City Offices are closed, in which event 
the regular meeting shall be held on the third Tuesday of the month in which the 
holiday falls.” 

 
5. FISCAL IMPACT / BUDGET AMENDMENT: 
 

None. 
 
6. CITY MANAGER’S COMMENTS: 
 

Recommend Approval. 
 
7. ALTERNATIVES: 
 

A. Council may wish to consider scheduling meetings on every second and fourth 
Tuesday in 2023 as set forth in the Turlock Municipal Code.  This option would 
still allow the Council to cancel the meetings as the dates draw nearer and does 
not preclude the Council from setting special meetings as necessary. 

 
8. ATTACHMENTS: 
 

A. Draft Resolution 
Exhibit A: 2023 City Council Meeting Calendar 

 



BEFORE THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TURLOCK 
 
IN THE MATTER OF ADOPTING THE 2023 } RESOLUTION NO. 2022- 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE IN } 
ACCORDANCE WITH TURLOCK } 
MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 2-1-02 } 
 } 
 

WHEREAS, annually, the City Council adopts a meeting schedule establishing 
meetings for the calendar year; and 

 
WHEREAS, Exhibit A to this Resolution sets forth the dates for the 2023 City Council 

meeting schedule in accordance with the requirements of Turlock Municipal Code Section 
2-1-02; and 

 
WHEREAS, for the 2023 calendar year, it is proposed that the City Council not 

schedule regular meetings on the following dates due to the following circumstances: 
 

1. November 28, 2023 due to the Thanksgiving holiday 
2. December 26, 2023 due to the Christmas holiday 

 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Turlock 

does hereby adopt the 2023 City Council meeting schedule in accordance with Turlock 
Municipal Code Section 2-1-02. 

 
PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of 

Turlock this 13th day of December, 2023, by the following vote: 
 
 AYES:  
 NOES:  
NOT PARTICIPATING:  
 ABSENT:  
 
 

ATTEST: 
 

__________________________ 
Julie Christel, City Clerk, 
City of Turlock, County of Stanislaus, 
State of California 
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CITY OF TURLOCK 

2023 CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS 

 
JANUARY 10 ........ 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
JANUARY 24 ........ 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
 
FEBRUARY 14 ...... 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
FEBRUARY 28 ...... 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
 
MARCH 14 ............ 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
MARCH 28 ............ 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
 
APRIL 11 ............... 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
APRIL 25 ............... 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
 
MAY 9 .................... 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
MAY 23 .................. 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
 
JUNE 13 ................ 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
JUNE 27 ................ 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
 
JULY 11................. 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
JULY 25................. 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
 
AUGUST 8 ............. 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
AUGUST 22 ........... 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
 
SEPTEMBER 12 .... 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
SEPTEMBER 26 .... 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
 
OCTOBER 10 ........ 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
OCTOBER 24 ........ 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
 
NOVEMBER 14 ..... 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
NOVEMBER 28 ..... 6:00 p.m. NO MEETING SCHEDULED 
 
DECEMBER 19 ..... 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
DECEMBER 26 .....  NO MEETING SCHEDULED 
 
2024 
 
JANUARY 9 .......... 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting of the SA/PFA) 
JANUARY 23 ........ 6:00 p.m. (also Regular meeting if the SA/PFA) 

 
 

MEETINGS ARE SCHEDULED TO BE HELD IN THE YOSEMITE COMMUNITY ROOM (COUNCIL CHAMBERS),  
TURLOCK CITY HALL, 156 S. BROADWAY, TURLOCK.  SEE MEETING AGENDA FOR POSSIBLE CHANGES IN LOCATION. 

 
 

12/13/22 
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City Council Staff Report 

 
 
 

 

 
From: Miguel Pacheco, Police Captain 
 
Prepared by: Miguel Pacheco, Police Captain 
 Julie Christel, City Clerk 
 
Agendized by: Reagan M. Wilson, City Manager 
 
 
1. ACTION RECOMMENDED: 

 
Resolution: Reaffirming the Proclamation of a Local Emergency in response to a 

continuing Unsheltered Homeless Crisis (UHC) within the City of Turlock 
and Confirming Rules and Regulations No. 1 made and issued by Interim 
City Manager Sarah Tamey Eddy (Director of Emergency Services) 

 
2. SYNOPSIS: 

 
On July 9, 2021, Interim (now Deputy) City Manager Sarah Tamey Eddy, in her role as 
the Director of Emergency Services, proclaimed a Local Emergency in response to the 
Unsheltered Homeless Crisis within the City of Turlock, which was ratified by the 
Turlock City Council on July 13, 2021. 

 
Pursuant to the City of Turlock Emergency Operations Plan section 5.1.3, the governing 
body shall review the need for continuing the local emergency at regularly scheduled 
board (City Council) meetings at least once every 60 days until the governing body 
terminates the local emergency at the earliest possible date that conditions warrant an 
unsheltered homeless crisis continues to exist; therefore, staff recommends City 
Council reaffirm the emergency declaration.   

 
3. DISCUSSION OF ISSUE: 

 
In recent years, the City of Turlock has experienced an increase in the numbers of 
unsheltered homeless and the emergence of significant homeless encampments.  
 
On March 14, 2021, the City’s Director of Emergency Services (Acting City Manager) 
issued a Proclamation of the Existence of a Local Emergency declaring a local 
emergency related to the Unsheltered Homeless and Encampments Crisis (“UHEC”) in 
the City described in that proclamation which was ratified by the City Council on March 
16, 2021. 
 
During the UHEC Local Emergency, the City engaged in extensive efforts of education 
and the offering of social services and emergency shelter (“Outreach Efforts”) to the 
unsheltered homeless, especially those in significant homeless encampments.  Those 

December 13, 2022 
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March 16, 2021.   
 
Turlock Municipal Code Section 4-2-105(c)(1) authorizes the City Manager, serving as 
the Director of Emergency Services, to issue a Proclamation of a Local Emergency if 
the City Council is not in session.  The Proclamation by the City Manager must then be 
ratified by the City Council within seven (7) days thereafter, or the proclamation shall 
have no further force or effect.   
 
Turlock Municipal Code Section 4-2-106(a) authorizes the City Manager, serving as the 
Director of Emergency Services, to make and issue rules and regulations on matters 
related to the protection of life and property.  
 
On July 9, 2021, Interim City Manager Sarah Tamey Eddy in her role as the Director of 
Emergency Services, proclaimed a Local Emergency in response to the Unsheltered 
Homeless Crisis within the City of Turlock, which was ratified by the Turlock City 
Council on July 13, 2021. 
 
Also, on July 9, 2021, Interim City Manager Sarah Tamey Eddy executed Rules and 
Regulations No. 1 Made and Issued Under the Proclamation of a Local Emergency in 
Response to the Unsheltered Homeless Crisis on July 9, 2021, which were confirmed 
by the Turlock City Council on July 13, 2021.  
 
City staff from all City Departments are prepared and continue to engage in an ongoing 
effort designed to reverse the trend of increasing unsheltered homelessness within the 
City of Turlock while a comprehensive planning effort continues to develop longer-term 
strategies and preventive measures to assist unsheltered homeless individuals and 
families. 
 
In addition to offering emergency shelter to unsheltered individuals and families, a 
primary focus of this local emergency will be to connect homeless individuals and 
families with an array of social services and to attempt to reconnect homeless 
individuals with their families. 

 
By declaring a local emergency, the City can obtain additional resources, establish an 
immediate plan, and respond quickly to urgent situations.  This will minimize disruptions 
and allow the City to focus on day-to-day operations while addressing the Unsheltered 
Homeless Crisis as effectively and efficiently as possible. 

 
In addition, pursuant to the City of Turlock Emergency Operations Plan section 5.1.3, 
the governing body shall review the need for continuing the local emergency at regularly 
scheduled board (City Council) meetings at least once every 60 days until the governing 
body terminates the local emergency at the earliest possible date that conditions 
warrant. 
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Outreach Efforts alleviated the portion of the local emergency related to large 
encampments but have not resolved the portion of the local emergency related to the 
continuing emergency of unsheltered homeless individuals and families.  On July 13, 
2021, the Turlock City Council voted to terminate the Local Emergency in response to 
the Unsheltered Homeless and Encampment Crisis (UHEC) ratified by City Council on 



 
4. BASIS FOR RECOMMENDATION: 

 
Pursuant to the City of Turlock Emergency Operations Plan section 5.1.3, the governing 
body shall review the need for continuing the local emergency at regularly scheduled 
board (City Council) meetings at least once every 60 days until the governing body 
terminates the local emergency at the earliest possible date that conditions warrant. In 
addition, pursuant to Turlock Municipal Code Section 4-2-106(a), rules and regulations 
made and issued by the Director of Emergency Services must be considered for 
confirmation by the City Council. 

 
5. FISCAL IMPACT / BUDGET AMENDMENT: 

 
None by this action.  Funding was appropriated for this Local Emergency during the July 
13, 2021 City Council Meeting. 

 
6. STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 
 
 Recommend Approval. 
 
7. CITY MANAGER’S COMMENTS: 

 
Recommend Approval. 

 
8. ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION: 

 
N/A 

 
9. ALTERNATIVES: 

 
A. The City Council may choose not to adopt the resolution; however, this alternative is 

not recommended.  The City Council is required to review the need for continuing 
the local emergency at least every 60 days. An unsheltered homeless crisis 
continues to exist; therefore, necessitating the continuance of the local emergency. 
In addition, under the cited municipal code provisions, the City Council must 
consider confirming any rules and regulations made and issued during a local 
emergency. 

 
10. ATTACHMENTS: 

 
A. Draft Resolution 

a. Exhibit A – City of Turlock Proclamation of the Existence of a Local 
Emergency 

b. Exhibit B – City of Turlock Rules and Regulations No. 1 Made and Issued 
Under the Proclamation of a Local Emergency in Response to the 
Unshetered Homeless Crisis 
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BEFORE THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TURLOCK 
 

IN THE MATTER OF REAFFIRMING THE  } RESOLUTION NO. 2022-XXX 

PROCLAMATION OF A LOCAL EMERGENCY } 

IN RESPONSE TO A CONTINUING  } 

UNSHELTERED HOMELESS CRISIS (UHC)  } 

WITHIN THE CITY OF TURLOCK AND  } 

CONFIRMING RULES AND REGULATIONS NO. 1 } 

MADE AND ISSUED BY INTERIM CITY  } 

MANAGER SARAH TAMEY EDDY } 

(DIRECTOR OF EMERGENCY SERVICES) } 

 } 
 

WHEREAS, the City of Turlock in recent years has experienced an increase in the 
numbers of unsheltered homeless and the emergence of significant homeless 
encampments; and 

 

WHEREAS, homelessness is one of the most important and pervasive challenges 
facing the State of California and California counties and cities; and 

 

WHEREAS, on March 14, 2021, the City’s Director of Emergency Services (Acting 
City Manager) issued a Proclamation of the Existence of a Local Emergency declaring a 
local emergency related to the Unsheltered Homeless and Encampments Crisis (“UHEC 
Local Emergency”) in the City described in that proclamation which was ratified by the City 
Council on March 16, 2021; and   

 

WHEREAS, during the UHEC Local Emergency, the City engaged in extensive 
efforts of education and the offering of social services and emergency shelter (“Outreach 
Efforts”) to the unsheltered homeless, especially those in significant homeless 
encampments; and 

 

WHEREAS, those Outreach Efforts alleviated the portion of the local emergency 
related to large encampments but have not resolved the portion of the local emergency 
related to the continuing emergency of unsheltered homeless individuals and families; and  

 

WHEREAS, there remains a real and present danger to the health, safety, and 
welfare of the unsheltered homeless; and 
 

WHEREAS, these aforementioned factors as well as others detailed in the attached 
proclamation constitute a local Unsheltered Homeless Crisis (“UHC”) that requires 
continuing and immediate emergency action; and 
 

WHEREAS, on December 18, 2018, the City Council of the City of Turlock declared 
a shelter crisis pursuant to Government Code Section 8698 et seq. which is still in effect; 
and 
 

WHEREAS, City staff from all City Departments are prepared to continue to engage 
in an ongoing effort designed to reverse the trend of increasing unsheltered homelessness 
within the City of Turlock during the UHC while a comprehensive planning effort continues 
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to develop longer-term strategies and preventive measures to assist unsheltered homeless 
individuals and families; and 
 

WHEREAS, in addition to offering emergency shelter to unsheltered individuals and 
families, a primary focus of this local emergency will be to connect homeless individuals 
and families with an array of social services and to attempt to reconnect homeless 
individuals with their families; and 
 

WHEREAS, Interim City Manager Sarah Tamey Eddy, in her role as the Director of 
Emergency Services, issued a Proclamation of Existence of a Local Emergency in 
response to the UHC on July 9, 2021 (Exhibit “A”) and also issued Rules and Regulations 
No.1 related to the UHC local emergency (Exhibit “B”). 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Turlock 
finds as follows: 
 

1. Pursuant to Government Code section 8630 and section 4-2-105 of the Turlock 
Municipal Code, the Proclamation of Existence of a Local Emergency issued by the 
Director of Emergency Services on July 9, 2021 is hereby ratified. 
 

2. Pursuant to section 4-2-106 and section 9-1-112 of the Turlock Municipal Code, 
Rules and Regulations No. 1 Made and Issued Under the Proclamation of a Local 
Emergency in Response to the UHC by the Director of Emergency Services (Interim 
City Manager) of the City is hereby confirmed and ratified and deviations therein 
from Title 9 of the Turlock Municipal Code are authorized. 
 

3. During the existence of the local emergency, the powers, functions, and duties of 
the Director of Emergency Services (City Manager) and the emergency organization 
of the City shall be those prescribed by State law, the ordinances and resolutions of 
the City, and the City of Turlock Emergency Plan. 

 
4. The local emergency shall be deemed to continue to exist until its termination is 

proclaimed by the City Council. 
 

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of 

ATTEST: 
 
__________________________ 
Julie Christel, City Clerk, 
City of Turlock, County of Stanislaus, 
State of California 

Turlock this 13th day of December, 2022, by the following vote: 
 
 AYES:         (-)  
 NOES:        (-) 
NOT PARTICIPATING:         (-) 
 ABSENT:        (-) 
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